2018-7 Page 2 of 121

Disbursement Claim for Measure Z Funds

Disbursement Claim #: 2018-07__ Claim Submission Date: ~_ 08/16/18
Request Details
Invoice Date | Approved Monthly | Budget Line Item | General Ledger Amount Requested
or Date Range Budget Account No. and
(if multiple Covering Invoiced Description
invoices) Month(s)

07/01/18- $247,309.85 Animal Dept. 12| $219,835.28

07/31/18 Salary &
Benefits

07/01/18- $27,956.06 Veterinary  4/| $26,561.18

07/31/18 Dept. Salary &
Benefits

07/01/18- $35,000.00 Animal Feed 16/ $31,328.73

07/31/18

07/01/18- $ 75,000.00 Utilities 38/1 $58,874.47

07/31/18
Wire Fee $10.00

$ 385,265.91 Subtotal $336,609.66

Less Wire Fee -$10.00
TOTAL $336,599.66
AMOUNT
REQUESTED

Capital Claim contingency usage, or Operations Claim budget variance explanation:



maichaoyang
Typewritten Text
12/

maichaoyang
Typewritten Text
14/

maichaoyang
Typewritten Text
16/

maichaoyang
Typewritten Text
38/


REVENUE
Self-Generated Revenue
Admissions

Admissions
Admissions-Special Events
Admissions-Visitor Services
Combo Tickets - Adults
Combo Tickets - Child/Senior
Over and Under
Over and Under-Visitor Services

Total Admissions

Adopt an Animal
Adopt An Animal
Adopt An Animal-Development
Total Adopt an Animal

Board Designated for Endow
Board Designated Endowment Income

Board Designated Endowment Income-L

Endowment Trust Fund-Perm

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation

Income Statement

Total Board Designated for Endowment  $10,000.00

Education

After School Programs

After School Programs-Education

Annual Dues

Annual Dues-Education
Annual Dues-Volunteer
Camp Scholarships

Camp Scholarships-Education
8/16/2018 6:39:57 PM

July 2018
YTD YTD YTD

2018 Budget July Budget July Measure Z July Actual Budget Measure Z Actual
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$13,500.00 $945.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
$5,125,238.00 $355,996.00 $0.00 $276,539.10 $3,074,843.00 $0.00 $2,965,995.76
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $146.98 $0.00 $0.00 $1,102.15
$5,138,738.00 $356,941.00 $0.00 $276,686.08 $3,082,943.00 $0.00 $2,967,097.91
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$35,000.00 $2,916.67 $0.00 $1,335.00 $20,416.65 $0.00 $12,485.00
$35,000.00 $2,916.67 $0.00 $1,335.00 $20,416.65 $0.00 $12,485.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$10,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $150.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8,575.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $150.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8,575.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$2,000.00 $166.67 $0.00 $0.00 $1.166.65 $0.00 $1,960.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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Class Fees

Class Fees-Education

Class Fees-Volunteer

Cookbook Sales

Cookbook Sales-Volunteer

Docent Activities

Docent Activities-Volunteer
Education-General Income
Education-General Income-Education
Docent Fundraising Income

Docent Fundraising Income-Volunteer
Grants

Grants-Education

Junior University Income

Junior University Income-Education
Overnight Income

Overnight Income-Education

Scout Guide-Education

Service Income

Service Income-Education

Service Income-Volunteer

Teacher Resource Guide Income
Teacher Training Workshop Income
Teacher Training Workshop Income-Edu
Trip Income

Trip Income-Education

Trip Income-Volunteer

Uniform Income

Uniform Income-Volunteer

Wild Connections Lab Income

Wild Connections Lab income-Education
8/16/2018 6:39:57 PM

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation

Income Statement

July 2018
YTD YTD YTD
2018 Budget July Budget July Measure Z July Actual Budget Measure Z Actual

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$3,500.00 $291.67 $0.00 $20.00 $2,041.65 $0.00 $780.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $1,310.00 $1,750.00 $0.00 $3,840.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$15,000.00 $1,250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8,750.00 $0.00 $4,600.00
$7,000.00 $583.33 $0.00 $356.00 $4,083.31 $0.00 $4,938.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,750.00 $0.00 $405.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$57,000.00 $4,750.00 $0.00 $0.00 $33,250.00 $0.00 $38,758.42
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Zoo Adventures Camp Income
Zoo Adventures Camp Income-Educatior
Zoo Boo Haunted House Income
Zoo Preview Income

Zoo Preview Income-Volunteer
Zoo School Income

Zoo Talks Income

Zoo Talks income-Education
Zoopeteer Income

Zoopeteer Income-Education
Zoopeteer Income-Volunteer
Camp Scholarships-Res

Camp Scholarships-Res-Education
Grants-Res

Grants-Res-Education
Grants-Res-Volunteer
Grants-Perm

Tour Income

Tour Income-Volunteer

Tot Time Income

Tot Time Income-Education
Zoomobile Income

Zoomobile Income-Education
Behind the Scenes-Education
Facility Rental-Education
Miscellaneous Income-Education
Uniform-Teen Payment- Volunteer

Total Education

Food Services
Concessions Commission

8/16/2018 6:39:57 PM

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation

Income Statement

July 2018
YTD YTD YTD
2018 Budget July Budget July Measure Z July Actual Budget Measure Z Actual
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$206,000.00 $17,166.67 $0.00 $93,843.50 $120,166.65 $0.00 $171,871.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,750.00 $0.00 $2,077.50
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$6,500.00 $541.67 $0.00 $110.00 $3,791.65 $0.00 $2,915.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$550.00 $45.83 $0.00 $0.00 $320.81 $0.00 $1,000.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$7,000.00 $583.33 $0.00 $0.00 $4,083.31 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$7,500.00 $625.00 $0.00 $40.00 $4,375.00 $0.00 $2,552.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$8,500.00 $708.33 $0.00 $0.00 $4,958.31 $0.00 $5,719.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$48,500.00 $4,041.67 $0.00 $1,493.36 $28,291.65 $0.00 $39,361.56
$60,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 $3,628.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 $57,633.50
$3,500.00 $291.67 $0.00 $350.00 $2,041.65 $0.00 $2,750.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$441,550.00 $36,795.84 $0.00 $101,150.86 $257,570.64 $0.00 $341,160.98
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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Concessions Commission-Administratior

Concessions Commission-Development

Total Food Services

Gift Shop

Gift Shop Income

Gift Shop Commission

Gift Shop Commission-Administration
Total Gift Shop

Giraffe Feeding
Giraffe Feeding Income

Giraffe Feeding Income-Education

Giraffe Feeding Income-Visitor Services

Total Giraffe Feeding

Grants/Fundraising
Annual Fund
Conservation Income-Animal
Conservation Income-Development
Conservation Income-Education
Conservation Income-Veterinary
Conservation Income
Donations
Donations-Marketing
Donations-Development
Donations-Special Events
Donations-Education
Donations-Volunteer
In-Kind Contributions
In-Kind Contributions-Development
8/16/2018 6:39:57 PM

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation

Income Statement

July 2018
YTD YTD YTD
2018 Budget July Budget July Measure Z July Actual Budget Measure Z Actual

$725,050.00 $50,754.00 $0.00 $42,067.90 $435,029.00 $0.00 $445,208.24
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$725,050.00 $50,754.00 $0.00 $42,067.90 $435,029.00 $0.00 $445,208.24
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$477,680.00 $33,438.00 $0.00 $29,613.20 $286,607.00 $0.00 $312,280.47
$477,680.00 $33,438.00 $0.00 $29,613.20 $286,607.00 $0.00 $312,280.47
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$580,040.00 $40,603.00 $0.00 $37.371.00 $348,025.00 $0.00 $348,076.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $409.20
$580,040.00 $40,603.00 $0.00 $37,371.00 $348,025.00 $0.00 $348,485.20
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $567.87 $0.00 $0.00 $6,245.08

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$150.00 $12.50 $0.00 $0.00 $87.50 $0.00 $535.10
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$300,000.00 $25,000.00 $0.00 $1,402.59 $175,000.00 $0.00 $38,099.77
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$300.00 $25.00 $0.00 $0.00 $175.00 $0.00 $647.02
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Page 4

121 4o 9 abed /-8102



In-Kind Contributions - Volunteer

New Sea Lion Exhibit Fundraising Income
Annual Fund-Res

Conservation Income-Res-Development
Conservation Income-Res-Veterinary
Donations-Res
Donations-Res-Marketing
Donations-Res-Development
Donations-Res-Education
Donations-Res-Veterinary

In-Kind Contributions-Res

New Sea Lion Exhibit Fundraising Income
Donations-Perm
Donations-Perm-Education

Docent Education Fund-Perm

Pay Loader Kiddie Ride-Development

Pay Loader Ride-Africa-Res-Developmer

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation

Income Statement

Total Grants/Fundraising

Group Event/Facility Rental
Facility Rental
Facility Rental-Special Events

Total Group Event/Facility Rental

Interest Income
Interest Income
Interest Income-Administration

Interest Income-Perm

Total Interest Income

July 2018
YTD YTD YTD
2018 Budget July Budget July Measure Z July Actual Budget Measure Z Actual
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,413.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,487.53 $0.00 $0.00 $136,792.76
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $500.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $206.71
$300,450.00 $25,037.50 $0.00 $3,457.99 $175.262.50 $0.00 $186,451.44
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$575,000.00 $47,916.66 $0.00 $50,773.83 $335,416.62 $0.00 $363,397.18
$575,000.00 $47,916.66 $0.00 $50,773.83 $335,416.62 $0.00 $363,397.18
$380,000.00 $22,000.00 $0.00 $10,410.96 $107,000.00 $0.00 $74,153.26
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $43.32 $0.00 $0.00 $289.21
$380,000.00 $22,000.00 $0.00 $10,454.28 $107,000.00 $0.00 $74,442.47

Investment Income

8/16/2018 6:39:57 PM

Page 5

121 Jo L abed /-8102



Investment Income

Investment Gain/Loss Unrealized
Investment Gain/Loss Realized
Investment Income-Res

Investment Gain/Loss Unrealized-Res
Investment Gain/Loss Realized-Res
{Investment Income-Perm

Investment Gain/Loss Unrealized-Perm
Investment Gain/Loss Realized-Perm

Total Investment income

Membership
Corporate Membership
Membership Income
Membership Income-Membership

Total Membership

Special Events
Boutique Sales
Corporate Tent Income
Exhibitor Booth Income
Exhibitor Booth Income-Special Events
Raffle Ticket Income
Raffle Ticket Income-Special Events
Santa Photo-Special Events
Script Sales
Script Sales-Special Events
Auction Income
Auction Income-Special Events
Special Event Income
Special Event Income-Special Events

8/16/2018 6:39:57 PM

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation

Income Statement

July 2018
YTD YTD YTD

2018 Budget July Budget July Measure Z July Actual Budget Measure Z Actual
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $166,177.23 $0.00 $0.00 $220,486.87
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $914.71 $0.00 $0.00 $1,664.06
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $167,091.94 $0.00 $0.00 $222,150.93
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$1,337,750.00 $111,479.17 $0.00 $76,848.20 $780,354.15 $0.00 $955,467.27
$1,337,750.00 $111,479.17 $0.00 $76,848.20 $780,354.15 $0.00 $955,467.27
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$9,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $300.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$8,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$25,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$595,350.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $52,000.00 $0.00 $69,954.50
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Sponsorships
Sponsorships-Development
Sponsorships-Special Events
Sponsorships-Education
ZooLights 3D Glasses Income-Special Ev:
Special Event Income-Res
Sponsorships-Res
Sponsorships-Res-Marketing
Sponsorships-Res-Development
Sponsorships-Res-Special Events
Sponsorships-Res-Education
Total Special Events

Stingray Exhibit
Stingray Admissions
Stingray Admissions-Education
Stingray Admissions-Visitor Services
Stingray Feeding Income
Stingray Feeding Income-Education
Stingray Feeding Income-Visitor Services
Total Stingray Exhibit

Other
Biofacts
Elephant Painting Income
Enrichment Income
Fundraising Pins Income-Development
Orang Research Income
Photography Lab Income
Poster Income-Development
Sales of Animals

8/16/2018 6:39:57 PM

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation

Income Statement

July 2018
YTD YTD YTD
2018 Budget July Budget July Measure Z July Actual. Budget Measure Z Actual
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,500.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $27,000.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$4,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$25,000.00 $2,083.33 $0.00 $0.00 $14,583.31 $0.00 $0.00
$90,500.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 $20,000.00 $0.00 $22,500.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$757,850.00 $7,083.33 $0.00 $2,500.00 $86,583.31 $0.00 $121,254.50
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$298,550.00 $20,898.50 $0.00 $16,787.00 $179,130.00 $0.00 $175,264.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$42,650.00 $2,985.50 $0.00 $2,980.00 $25,590.00 $0.00 $21,778.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$341,200.00 $23,884.00 $0.00 $19,767.00 $204,720.00 $0.00 $197,042.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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Sales of Animals-Animals

Special Project Income

Zoo Career Workshop Income

Interfund Transfer

Net Assets Released from Restrictions

Enrichment Income-Res-Development

Fundraising Pins Income-Res-Developme

Orang Research Income-Res

Special Project Income-Res

Interfund Transfer-Res

Net Assets Released from Restrictions-R¢

Interfund Transfer-Perm

Net Assets Released from Restrictions-Pe

Miscellaneous Income

Miscellaneous Income-Visitor Services

Miscellaneous Income-Human Resource:

Airbrush Tattoo Income

ATM Income

ATM Income-Administration

Parking Passes

Penny Press Income

Penny Press Income-Administration

Photo Machine Income

Photo Machine Income-Administration

Photo/Video Income-Marketing

Zoo Book Sales

Zoo Key Sales

Pay Loader Kiddie Ride

Vending Commission-Administration
Camel Rides

Camel Rides

8/16/2018 6:39:57 PM

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation

Income Statement

July 2018
YTD YTD YTD
2018 Budget July Budget July Measure Z July Actual Budget Measure Z Actual

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($325.00)
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,435.00 $0.00 $0.00 $13,500.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10.00 $0.00 $0.00 $30.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $325.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$20,000.00 $1,666.67 $0.00 $19,027.50 $11,666.65 $0.00 $27,604.13
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $12.80
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$1,500.00 $125.00 $0.00 $100.50 $875.00 $0.00 $767.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$14,000.00 $1,166.67 $0.00 $2,242.00 $8,166.65 $0.00 $6,127.50
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$11,000.00 $916.67 $0.00 $642.28 $6,416.65 $0.00 $5,666.59
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$37,500.00 $2,625.00 $0.00 $2,417.96 $22,500.00 $0.00 $34,354.88
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Page 8

L2l 40 01 obed /-8102




Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation

Income Statement

July 2018
YTD YTD YTD
2018 Budget July Budget July Measure Z July Actual Budget Measure Z Actual
Total Camel Rides $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Stroller/Wheelchair Rental
Stroller/Wheelchair Rental Income $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total Stroller/Wheelchair Rental $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total Other $84,000.00 $6,500.01 $0.00 $25,875.24 $49,624.95 $0.00 $88,067.90
Total Self-Generated Revenue $11,184,308.00 $765,349.18 $0.00 $845,142.52 $6,169,552.82 $0.00 $6,643,566.49
City of Fresno
City of Fresno $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
City of Fresno-Administration $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
City of Fresno-Res $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total City of Fresno $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Measure Z-Capital Funds
Measure Z Capital Income $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $83,343.85 $0.00 $0.00 $809,685.00
Measure Z Capital Income-Res $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total Measure Z-Capital Funds $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $83,343.85 $0.00 $0.00 $809,685.00
Measure Z Operating Funds
Measure Z Operating Income $4,442,222.00 $347,335.00 $0.00 $10.00 $2,568,442.00 $0.00 $2,267,139.64
Measure Z Operating Income-Administrz $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Measure Z Operating Income-Res $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Transfer to/from Related Org
Transfer to/from Related Organization $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Transfer to/from Related Organization-R $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Transfer to/from Related Organization-P $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total Transfer to/from Related Org $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

8/16/2018 6:39:57 PM
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Total Measure Z Operating Funds

TOTAL REVENUE

EXPENSES
OPERATING EXPENSES
Personnel Expenses
Administration
Benefits-General
Benefits-Administration
Payroll Taxes
Payroll Taxes-Administration
Retirement Contribution-General
Retirement Contribution-Administration
Salaries-General
Salaries-Administration
Workers Comp-General
Workers Comp-Administration

Total Administration

Animal
Benefits-Animal
Payroll Taxes-Animal
Retirement Contribution-Animal
Salaries-Animal
Workers Comp-Animal

Total Animal

Education
Benefits-Education
Benefits-Volunteer
8/16/2018 6:39:57 PM

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation

Income Statement # Ties to General Ledger
July 2018
YTD YTD YTD

2018 Budget July Budget July Measure Z July Actual Budget Measure Z Actual
$4,442,222.00 $347,335.00 $0.00 $10.00 $2,568,442.00 $0.00 $2,267,139.64
$15,626,530.00 $1,112,684.18 $0.00 $928,496.37 $8,737,994.82 $0.00 $9,720,391.13
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$130,004.14 $10,135.12 $0.00 $679.08 $74,254.44 $0.00 $68,311.95
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$64,335.41 $5,015.59 $0.00 $3,676.73 $36,746.45 $0.00 $34,317.26
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$18,082.91 $1,409.74 $0.00 $1,071.49 $10,328.41 $0.00 $8,525.64
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$885,444.24 $69,029.23 $0.00 $63,040.95 $505,739.19 $0.00 $466,387.79
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$5,675.31 $442.45 $0.00 $403.21 $3,241.56 $0.00 ($283.71)
$1,103,542.01 $86,032.13 $0.00 $68,871.46 $630,310.05 $0.00 $577,258.93
$390,431.59 $30,063.23 o $3,703.21 $3,703.21 $225,279.01 $249,462.61 $249,462.61
$174,076.55 $13,403.89 v $13771.48 $13,771.48 $100,442.14 $104,257.06 $104,257.06
$52,887.12 $4,072.31 o $4,796.25 $4,796.25 $30,515.86 $37,401.55 $37,401.55
$2,397,736.52 $184,772.04 + $181,077.61 $181,077.61 $1,382,687.35 $1,370,863.80 $1,370,863.80
$194,784.22 $14,998.38 o $16,486.73 $16,486.73 $112,390.47 $113,249.05 $113,249.05
$3,209,916.00 $247,309.85 $219,835.28 2/ $219,835.28 $1,851,314.83 $1,875,234.07 $1,875,234.07
$74,068.36 $5,703.26 $0.00 $929.28 $42,737.42 $0.00 $54,829.86
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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Payroll Taxes-Education

Payroll Taxes-Volunteer
Retirement Contribution-Education
Salaries-Education
Salaries-Volunteer

Workers Comp-Education

Workers Comp-Volunteer

Total Education

Maintenance/Horticulture
Benefits-Maintenance
Benefits-Horticulture
Payroll Taxes-Maintenance

Payroll Taxes-Horticulture

Retirement Contribution-Maintenance

Retirement Contribution-Horticulture

Salaries-Maintenance
Salaries-Horticulture
Workers Comp-Maintenance

Workers Comp-Horticulture

Total Maintenance/Horticulture

Mem/Dev/Marketing
Benefits-Marketing
Benefits-Membership
Benefits-Development
Benefits-Special Event
Payroll Taxes-Marketing
Payroll Taxes-Membership
Payroll Taxes-Development
Payroll Taxes-Special Events

8/16/2018 6:39:57 PM

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation

Income Statement

July 2018
YTD YTD YTD
2018 Budget July Budget July Measure Z July Actual Budget Measure Z Actual
$67,653.89 $5,209.35 $0.00 $5,287.37 $39,036.29 $0.00 $38,821.80
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$9,511.43 $732.38 $0.00 $768.70 $5,488.09 $0.00 $5,279.90
$749,089.21 $57,679.87 $0.00 $69,301.92 $432,224.47 $0.00 $499,553.01
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$60,881.11 $4,687.85 $0.00 $5,531.52 $35,128.38 $0.00 $36,585.35
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$961,204.00 $74,012.71 $0.00 $81,818.79 $554,614.65 $0.00 $635,069.92
$93,353.70 $7,188.23 $0.00 $1,011.24 $53,865.06 $0.00 $59,696.68
$58,480.33 $4,502.99 $0.00 $311.04 $33,743.13 $0.00 $30,798.70
$33,461.66 $2,576.55 $0.00 $2,481.88 $19,307.37 $0.00 $17,792.31
$18,563.36 $1,429.38 $0.00 $1,200.79 $10,711.05 $0.00 $9,181.44
$5,011.40 $385.88 $0.00 $713.10 $2,891.57 $0.00 35,275.62
$4,457.29 $343.21 $0.00 $114.18 $2,571.85 $0.00 $1,387.61
$393,266.43 $30,281.52 $0.00 $32,542.00 $226,914.71 $0.00 $233,279.14
$247,411.43 $19,050.68 $0.00 $15,696.62 $142,756.39 $0.00 $120,019.06
$31,791.81 $2,447.97 $0.00 $2,979.07 $18,343.87 $0.00 $19,720.41
$21,087.59 $1,623.74 $0.00 $1,448.31 $12,167.51 $0.00 $10,147.85
$906,885.00 $69,830.15 $0.00 $58,498.23 $523,272.51 $0.00 $507,298.82
$30,279.06 $2,331.49 $0.00 $280.08 $17,471.01 $0.00 $5,528.88
$15,112.98 $1,163.70 $0.00 $0.00 $8,720.19 $0.00 $6,494.14
$19,252.17 $1,482.42 $0.00 $109.60 $11,108.49 $0.00 $10,752.30
$32,800.31 $2,525.62 $0.00 $459.88 $18,925.76 $0.00 $14,937.93
$10,362.04 $797.88 $0.00 $796.60 $5,978.89 $0.00 $5,724.88
$8,357.74 $643.55 $0.00 $735.39 $4,822.40 $0.00 $5,520.70
$8,336.95 $641.95 $0.00 $703.48 $4,810.40 $0.00 $4,985.48
$18,358.32 $1,413.59 $0.00 $1,681.91 $10,592.75 $0.00 $12,860.46
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Retirement Contribution-Marketing

Retirement Contribution-Membership

Retirement Contribution-Development

Retirement Contribution-Special Event
Salaries-Marketing
Salaries-Membership
Salaries-Development
Salaries-Special Events
Workers Comp-Marketing
Workers Comp-Membership
Workers Comp-Development
Workers Comp-Special Events

Total Mem/Dev/Marketing

Operations
Benefits-Operations
Payroll Taxes-Operations
Retirement Contribution-Operations
Salaries-Operations
Workers Comp-QOperations

Total Operations

Veterinary
Benefits-Veterinary
Payroll Taxes-Veterinary
Retirement Contribution-Veterinary
Salaries-Veterinary
Workers Comp-Veterinary

Total Veterinary

Visitor Services

8/16/2018 6:39:57 PM

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation

Income Statement & Tles to General Ledger
July 2018
YTD
2018 Budget July Budget July Measure Z July Actual Budget Measure Z Actual
$4,383.69 $337.54 $0.00 $343.60 $2,529.36 $0.00 $2,413.09
$3,985.10 $306.85 $0.00 $293.80 $2,299.39 $0.00 $1,994.72
$3,947.33 $303.94 $0.00 $404.11 $2,277.58 $0.00 $2,724.62
$2,842.25 $218.85 $0.00 $227.87 $1,639.96 $0.00 $2,595.79
$140,211.85 $10,796.31 $0.00 $10,412.37 $80,902.22 $0.00 $74,829.76
$112,501.84 $8,662.64 $0.00 $9,617.21 $64,913.55 $0.00 $72,189.47
$118,968.03 $9,160.54 $0.00 $9,332.94 $68,644.55 $0.00 $66,145.08
$252,426.24 $19,436.82 $0.00 $22,003.58 $145,649.94 $0.00 $164,089.62
$1,208.44 $93.05 $0.00 $68.62 $697.27 $0.00 ($40.06)
$697.57 $53.71 $0.00 $56.73 $402.48 $0.00 $7.45
$701.20 $53.99 $0.00 $66.03 $404.58 $0.00 ($88.80)
$20,558.68 $1,583.02 $0.00 $1,356.68 $11,862.35 $0.00 $11,836.09
$805,291.79 $62,007.46 $0.00 $58,950.48 $464,653.12 $0.00 $465,501.60
$14,322.00 $1,102.79 $0.00 $147.40 $8,263.77 $0.00 $8,071.38
$6,061.47 $466.73 $0.00 $433.36 $3,497.45 $0.00 $3,231.80
$3,323.31 $255.89 $0.00 $233.66 $1,917.52 $0.00 $1,742.91
$87,419.01 $6,731.26 $0.00 $5,754.88 $50,440.75 $0.00 $42,928.73
$7,108.21 $547.33 $0.00 $539.78 $4,101.42 $0.00 $3,667.02
$118,234.00 $9,104.00 $0.00 $7,109.08 $68,220.91 $0.00 $59,641.84
$43,407.26 $3,342.36 ¥ $39436 $394.36 $25,045.99 $26,054.00 $26,054.00
$21,768.44 $1,676.17 « $1,680.20 $1,680.20 $12,560.39 $9,770.31 $9,770.31
$6,663.95 $533.12 o $38645 $386.45 $3,698.48 $2,784.05 $2,784.05
$267,558.73 $20,602.02 ¥ $22,050.01 $22,050.01 $154,381.37 $124,352.36 $124,352.36
$23,407.62 $1,802.39 o« $2,050.16 $2,050.16 $13,506.18 $10,494.13 $10,494.13
$362,806.00 $27,956.06 $26,561.18 2/ $26,561.18 $209,192.41 $173,454.85 $173,454.85
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Benefits-Security
Benefits-Visitor Services
Payroll Taxes-Security
Payroll Taxes-Visitor Services

Retirement Contribution-Security

Retirement Contribution-Visitor Services

Salaries-Security

Salaries-Visitor Services

Workers Comp-Security

Workers Comp-Visitor Services
Total

Total Personnel Expenses
Other Expenses
Advertising
Advertising
Advertising-Marketing
Advertising-Membership
Advertising-Development
Advertising-Special Events
Advertising-Education
Advertising-Visitor Services
Advertising-Administration
Advertising-Information Technology
Total Advertising

Animal Services
Animal Acquisitions
Animal Acquisitions-Animal
Animal Acquisitions-Education
Animal Enrichments

8/16/2018 6:39:57 PM

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation

Income Statement

July 2018
YTD YTD
2018 Budget July Budget July Measure Z July Actual Budget Measure Z Actual
$39,341.51 $3,029.30 $0.00 $277.92 $22,700.04 $0.00 $13,132.51
$24,491.99 $1,885.88 $0.00 $412.76 $14,131.86 $0.00 $32,955.57
$44,777.56 $3,447.87 $0.00 $1,803.35 $25,836.64 $0.00 $12,052.24
$14,875.56 $1,14542 $0.00 $1,879.40 $8,583.19 $0.00 $16,601.37
$5.770.11 $444.30 $0.00 $303.73 $3,329.35 $0.00 $1,802.73
$2,942.64 $226.58 $0.00 $391.80 $1,697.88 $0.00 $3,098.76
$414,469.10 $31,914.12 $0.00 $23,577.43 $239,148.67 $0.00 $157,631.88
$204,007.41 $15,708.57 $0.00 $24,833.54 $117.712.27 $0.00 $218,136.95
$34,829.61 $2,681.88 $0.00 $2,160.24 $20,096.68 $0.00 $13,083.74
$16,851.53 $1,297.57 $0.00 $2,297.10 $9,723.32 $0.00 $18,528.41
$802,357.02 $61,781.49 $0.00 $57,937.27 $462,959.90 $0.00 $487,024.16
$8,270,235.82 $638,033.85 $246,396.46 $579,581.77 $4,764,538.38 $2,048,688.92 $4,780,484.19
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$375,600.00 $31,300.00 $0.00 $38,975.13 $219,100.00 $0.00 $118,400.60
$900.00 $75.00 $0.00 $0.00 $525.00 $0.00 $394.25
$1,600.00 $133.33 $0.00 $0.00 $933.31 $0.00 $0.00
$9,400.00 $44167 $0.00 $0.00 $3,191.65 $0.00 $74.08
$9,000.00 $750.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 $5,250.00 $0.00 $5,712.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$1,200.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $700.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$397,700.00 $32,800.00 $0.00 $39,975.13 $229,699.96 $0.00 $124,580.93
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$7,000.00 $539.00 $0.00 $37,650.00 $4,039.00 $0.00 $37,650.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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Animal Enrichments-Animal
Animal Feed

Animal Feed-Animal
Animal Feed-Education
Animal Shipping (Only)
Animal Shipping-Animal
Antivenin

Antivenin-Animal

Total Animal Services

Computer/Software
Computer Maint Agrmt
Computer Maint Agrmt-Maintenance
Computer Maint Agrmt-Animals
Computer Maint Agrmt-Marketing
Computer Maint Agrmt-Membership
Computer Maint Agrmt-Special Events
Computer Maint Agrmt-Education
Computer Maint Agrmt-Volunteer
Computer Maint Agrmt-Security
Computer Maint Agrmt-Visitor Services
Computer Maint Agrmt-Administration
Computer Maint Agrmt-Human Resourc
Computer Maint Agrmt-Finance
Computer Hardware
Computer Hardware-Maintenance
Computer Hardware-Horiticulture
Computer Hardware-Animal
Computer Hardware-Marketing
Computer Hardware-Membership
Computer Hardware-Development

8/16/2018 6:39:57 PM

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation

Income Statement

July 2018
YTD YTD YTD
2018 Budget July Budget July Measure Z July Actual Budget Measure Z Actual
$7,000.00 $583.33 $0.00 $513.50 $4,083.31 $0.00 $4,420.28
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$420,000.00 $35,000.00 $31,328.73 $31,328.73 $245,000.00 $220,644.01 $220,644.01
$20,000.00 $1,666.67 $0.00 $2,352.85 $11,666.65 $0.00 $12,886.95
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$105,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 $2,116.86 $76,500.00 $0.00 $19,142.06
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,750.00 $0.00 $43.27
$562,000.00 $43,039.00 $31,328.73 2/ $73,961.94 $343,038.96 $220,644.01 $294,786.57
$2,600.00 $216.67 $0.00 $428.50 $1,516.65 $0.00 $857.00
$6,500.00 $541.67 $0.00 $0.00 $3,791.65 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,800.00
$10,600.00 $883.33 $0.00 $196.00 $6,183.31 $0.00 $1,176.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $65.33 $0.00 $0.00 $391.98
$4,200.00 $350.00 $0.00 $261.32 $2,450.00 $0.00 $1,567.92
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$20,000.00 $1,666.67 $0.00 $653.32 $11,666.65 $0.00 $5,095.89
$8,750.00 $729.17 $0.00 $1,135.14 $5,104.15 $0.00 $7,945.98
$6,000.00 $500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,500.00 $0.00 $6,650.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$3,500.00 $291.67 $0.00 $4,443.44 $2,041.65 $0.00 $4,744.79
$1,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$2,000.00 $166.67 $0.00 $742.58 $1,166.65 $0.00 $1,877.06
$6,000.00 $500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
$1,000.00 $83.33 $0.00 $0.00 $583.31 $0.00 $0.00
$500.00 $41.67 $0.00 $0.00 $291.65 $0.00 $0.00
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maichaoyang
Typewritten Text
2/


Computer Hardware-Special Events
Computer Hardware-Education
Computer Hardware-Volunteer
Computer Hardware-Veterinary
Computer Hardware-Security
Computer Hardware-Visitor Services
Computer Hardware-Administration
Computer Hardware-Human Resources
Computer Hardware
Computer Software/Supplies
Computer Software/Supplies-Maintenan
Computer Software/Supplies-Horticultur
Computer Software/Supplies-Animal
Computer Software/Supplies-Marketing
Computer Software/Supplies-Membersh
Computer Software/Supplies-Developme
Computer Software/Supplies-Education
Computer Software/Supplies-Volunteer
Computer Software/Supplies-Veterinary
Computer Software/Supplies-Security
Computer Software/Supplies-Visitor Sen
Computer Software/Supplies-Administra
Computer Software/Supplies-Human Re:
Total Computer/Software

Conservation
Conservation
Conservation-Animal
Conservation-Development
Conservation-Education

Total Conservation

8/16/2018 6:39:57 PM

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation

Income Statement

July 2018
YTD YTD YTD
2018 Budget July Budget July Measure Z July Actual Budget Measure Z Actual
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $1,081.22 $1,750.00 $0.00 $1,102.80
$1,000.00 $83.33 $0.00 $0.00 $583.31 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $155.47 $0.00 $0.00 $590.04
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$1,000.00 $83.33 $0.00 $0.00 $583.31 $0.00 $0.00
$2,500.00 $208.33 $0.00 $0.00 $1,458.31 $0.00 $614.33
$2,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $323.82 $2,500.00 $0.00 $1,245.16
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $724.27
$3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,750.00 $0.00 $250.00
$10,000.00 $83333 $0.00 $0.00 $5,833.31 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$1,000.00 $83.33 $0.00 $0.00 $583.31 $0.00 $247.50
$3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,750.00 $0.00 $0.00
$600.00 $50.00 $0.00 $0.00 $350.00 $0.00 $0.00
$1,500.00 $125.00 $0.00 $0.00 $875.00 $0.00 $0.00
$900.00 $75.00 $0.00 $0.00 $525.00 $0.00 $387.99
$700.00 $58.33 $0.00 $0.00 $408.31 $0.00 $0.00
$2,000.00 $166.67 $0.00 $0.00 $1,166.65 $0.00 $36.39
$1,500.00 $125.00 $0.00 $0.00 $875.00 $0.00 $0.00
$420.00 $35.00 $0.00 $0.00 $245.00 $0.00 ($166.50)
$16,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8,000.00 $0.00 $8,658.00
$4,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,000.00 $0.00 $900.00
$127,770.00 $8,647.50 $0.00 $9.486.14 $76,532.18 $0.00 $47,696.60
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$250,000.00 $20,833.33 $0.00 $0.00 $145,833.31 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$250,000.00 $20,833.33 $0.00 $0.00 $145,833.31 $0.00 $0.00
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Contracted Services
Consultant Fees
Consultant Fees-Maintenance
Consultant Fees-Horticulture
Consultant Fees-Animal
Consultant Fees-Special Events
Consultant Fees-Education
Consultant Fees-Veterinary
Consultant Fees-Security
Consultant Fees-Visitor Services
Consultant Fees-Administration
Consultant Fees-Human Resources
Consultant Fees-Capital Projects
Contracted Services
Contracted Services-Maintenance
Contracted Services-Horticulture
Contracted Services-Animal
Contracted Services-Marketing
Contracted Services-Membership
Contracted Services-Development
Contracted Services-Special Events
Contracted Services-Education
Contracted Services-Volunteer
Contracted Services-Veterinary
Contracted Services-Security
Contracted Services-Visitor Services

Contracted Services-Administration

Contracted Services-Information Techno

Contracted Services-Human Resources

Contracted Services-Capital Projects
8/16/2018 6:39:57 PM

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation

Income Statement

July 2018
YTD YTD YTD
2018 Budget July Budget July Measure Z July Actual Budget Measure Z Actual
$4,000.00 $333.33 $0.00 ($12,592.50) $2,333.31 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,325.00
$10,500.00 $875.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6,125.00 $0.00 $630.00
$15,000.00 $1,250.00 $0.00 $1,321.19 $8,750.00 $0.00 $2,821.19
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$1,000.00 $83.33 $0.00 $0.00 $583.31 $0.00 $0.00
$15,000.00 $1,250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8,750.00 $0.00 $3,586.12
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,892.47 $0.00 $0.00 $3,447.96
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$30,000.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $21,390.00 $25,000.00 $0.00 $21,390.00
$60,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 $136.40 $35,000.00 $0.00 $13,884.18
$15,000.00 $1,250.00 $0.00 $562.50 $8,750.00 $0.00 $22,372.80
$20,000.00 $1,666.67 $0.00 $338.00 $11,666.65 $0.00 $4,163.23
$27,850.00 $2,320.83 $0.00 ($247.35) $16,245.81 $0.00 $8,165.73
$9,500.00 $791.67 $0.00 $326.00 $5,541.65 $0.00 $2,668.53
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $111.44 $0.00 $0.00 $111.44
$53,800.00 $625.00 $0.00 $2,969.00 $12,874.96 $0.00 $23,617.83
$3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $52.64 $1,750.00 $0.00 $1,092.80
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,948.90 $0.00 $0.00 $23,613.27
$4,000.00 $333.33 $0.00 $785.52 $2,333.31 $0.00 $5,498.78
$257,000.00 $21,416.67 $0.00 $23,013.83 $149,916.65 $0.00 $161,554.39
$1,600.00 $133.33 $0.00 $8,028.89 $933.31 $0.00 $8,559.20
$60,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 $43,623.28
$3,750.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $250.00 $0.00 $250.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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Contracted Services-Operations
Security Services

Security Services-Maintenance
Security Services-Horticulture
Security Services-Animal
Security Services-Marketing
Security Services-Development
Security Services-Special Events
Security Services-Education
Security Services-Veterinary
Security Services-Security
Security Services-Visitor Services
Security Services-Administration

Total Contracted Services

Depreciation Expense
Depreciation - Misc
Depreciation Land
Depreciation Grounds
Depreciation Exhibits
Depreciation Buildings and Structures
Depreciation Buildings and Structures-Ai
Depreciation Buildings and Structures-Ec
Depreciation Buildings and Structures-Vi
Depreciation Furniture
Depreciation Vehicles
Depreciation Vehicles-Administration
Depreciation Zoo Equipment
Depreciation Zoo Equipment-Animal
Depreciation Zoo Equipment-Special Eve
Depreciation Zoo Equipment-Education
8/16/2018 6:39:57 PM

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation

Income Statement

July 2018
YTD YTD YTD
2018 Budget July Budget July Measure Z July Actual Budget Measure Z Actual
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $24157
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$1,750.00 $145.83 $0.00 $105.00 $1,020.81 $0.00 $735.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$1,700.00 $141.67 $0.00 $137.00 $991.65 $0.00 $959.00
$500.00 $41.67 $0.00 $54.60 $291.65 $0.00 $382.20
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $40.00
$16,450.00 $733.33 $0.00 $2,260.00 $5,983.31 $0.00 $5,908.50
$3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $21840 $1,750.00 $0.00 $1,528.80
$1,800.00 $150.00 $0.00 $126.00 $1,050.00 $0.00 $882.00
$6,100.00 $508.33 $0.00 $540.00 $3,558.31 $0.00 $1,620.00
$9,200.00 $766.67 $0.00 $2,052.00 $5.366.65 $0.00 $7,264.00
$1,350.00 $112.50 $0.00 $112.00 $787.50 $0.00 $784.00
$632,850.00 $46,429.16 $0.00 $61,641.93 $352,603.84 $0.00 $373,720.80
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$4,000.00 $333.33 $0.00 $290.50 $2,333.31 $0.00 $2,033.50
$10,000.00 $833.33 $0.00 $725.21 $5,833.31 $0.00 $5,076.47
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,673.40 $0.00 $0.00 $18,713.80
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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Depreciation Zoo Equipment-Veterinary
Depreciation Zoo Equipment-Administra

Depreciation Sea Lion Cove

Depreciation - Utilities

Depreciation - African Adventure

Total Depreciation Expense

Dues
Dues
Dues-Maintenance
Dues-Horticulture
Dues-Animal
Dues-Marketing
Dues-Membership
Dues-Development
Dues-Special Events
Dues-Education
Dues-Volunteer
Dues-Veterinary
Dues-Security
Dues-Visitor Services
Dues-Administration
Dues-Human Resources
Dues-Operations

Total Dues

Equipment

Equipment Lease/Rental

Equipment Lease/Rental-Maintenance
Equipment Lease/Rental-Horticulture

Equipment Lease/Rental-Animal

8/16/2018 6:39:57 PM

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation

Income Statement

July 2018
YTD YTD YTD
2018 Budget July Budget July Measure Z July Actual Budget Measure Z Actual
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$450,000.00 $37,500.00 $0.00 $34,977.61 $262,500.00 $0.00 $244,843.27
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$464,000.00 $38,666.66 $0.00 $38,666.72 $270,666.62 $0.00 $270,667.04
$37,000.00 $3,083.33 $0.00 $1,642.17 $21,583.31 $0.00 $15,141.19
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$350.00 $29.17 $0.00 $0.00 $204.15 $0.00 $0.00
$1,000.00 $83.33 $0.00 $0.00 $583.31 $0.00 $0.00
$1,000.00 $83.33 $0.00 $0.00 $583.31 $0.00 $377.50
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,154.10 $0.00 $0.00 $2,154.10
$120.00 $10.00 $0.00 $0.00 $70.00 $0.00 $0.00
$200.00 $16.67 $0.00 $0.00 $116.65 $0.00 $80.00
$50.00 $4.17 $0.00 $0.00 $29.15 $0.00 $48.00
$2,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,050.00 $0.00 $1,294.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$5,500.00 $458.33 $0.00 $0.00 $3,208.31 $0.00 $4,818.36
$2,500.00 $208.33 $0.00 $0.00 $1,458.31 $0.00 $767.00
$400.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$150.00 $1250 $0.00 $0.00 $87.50 $0.00 $0.00
$51,070.00 $3,989.16 $0.00 $3,796.27 $29,974.00 $0.00 $24,680.15
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$50,300.00 $4,191.67 $0.00 $5,118.62 $29,341.65 $0.00 $66,469.75
$9,500.00 $791.67 $0.00 $0.00 $5,541.65 $0.00 $0.00
$2,000.00 $166.67 $0.00 $39.49 $1,166.65 $0.00 $1,246.29
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Equipment Lease/Rental-Marketing
Equipment Lease/Rental-Membership
Equipment Lease/Rental-Development
Equipment Lease/Rental-Special Events
Equipment Lease/Rental-Education
Equipment Lease/Rental-Veterinary
Equipment Lease/Rental-Security
Equipment Lease/Rental-Visitor Services
Equipment Lease/Rental-Administration
Equipment Lease/Rental-Capital Projects
Equipment Lease/Rental-Operations
Equipment Maintenance

Equipment Maintenance-Maintenance
Equipment Maintenance-Horticulture
Equipment Maintenance-Animal
Equipment Maintenance-Marketing
Equipment Maintenance-Membership
Equipment Maintenance-Development
Equipment Maintenance-Special Events
Equipment Maintenance-Education
Equipment Maintenance-Veterinary
Equipment Maintenance-Security
Equipment Maintenance-Visitor Services
Equipment Maintenance-Administration
Equipment Maintenance-Operations
Equipment Purchases

Equipment Purchases-Maintenance
Equipment Purchases-Horticulture
Equipment Purchases-Animal
Equipment Purchases-Marketing
Equipment Purchases-Membership
8/16/2018 6:39:57 PM

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation

Income Statement

July 2018
YTD YTD YTD
2018 Budget July Budget July Measure Z July Actual Budget Measure Z Actual
$14,000.00 $1,166.67 $0.00 $0.00 $8,166.65 $0.00 $0.00
$2,300.00 $191.67 $0.00 $384.90 $1,341.65 $0.00 $1,539.35
$16,000.00 $1,166.67 $0.00 $0.00 $10,166.65 $0.00 $1,270.49
$65,300.00 $3,866.67 $0.00 $1,573.99 $22,466.65 $0.00 $14,150.75
$4,500.00 $375.00 $0.00 $165.74 $2,625.00 $0.00 $570.34
$500.00 $41.67 $0.00 $530.56 $291.65 $0.00 $4,963.38
$2,500.00 $208.33 $0.00 $0.00 $1,458.31 $0.00 $6,376.25
$2,500.00 $208.33 $0.00 $170.45 $1,458.31 $0.00 $1,088.70
$5,000.00 $416.67 $0.00 $165.75 $2,916.65 $0.00 $1,200.82
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$700.00 $58.33 $0.00 $39.50 $408.31 $0.00 $77.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $252.48
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $199.54 $0.00 $0.00 $10,124.18
$3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,750.00 $0.00 $0.00
$4,000.00 $333.33 $0.00 $0.00 $2,333.31 $0.00 $169.73
$500.00 $41.67 $0.00 $0.00 $291.65 $0.00 $0.00
$1,600.00 $13333 $0.00 $393.18 $933.31 $0.00 $1,832.73
$4,500.00 $375.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,625.00 $0.00 $490.94
$2,280.00 $106.67 $0.00 $0.00 $746.65 $0.00 $2,982.04
$1,000.00 $83.33 $0.00 $295.26 $583.31 $0.00 $1,631.27
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$2,000.00 $166.67 $0.00 $0.00 $1,166.65 $0.00 $0.00
$3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $405.55 $1,750.00 $0.00 $2,083.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $375.77 $0.00 $0.00 $2,255.50
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $110.20
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$2,000.00 $166.67 $0.00 $0.00 $1,166.65 $0.00 $0.00
$5,000.00 $416.67 $0.00 $0.00 $2,916.65 $0.00 $0.00
$15,000.00 $1,250.00 $0.00 $157.57 $8,750.00 $0.00 $2,241.20
$1,000.00 $83.33 $0.00 $0.00 $583.31 $0.00 $0.00
$2,300.00 $191.67 $0.00 $0.00 $1,341.65 $0.00 $0.00
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Equipment Purchases-Development
Equipment Purchases-Special Events
Equipment Purchases-Education
Equipment Purchases-Veterinary
Equipment Purchases-Security
Equipment Purchases-Visitor Services
Equipment Purchases-Administration
Equipment Purchases-Operations
Trailer Rental-General

Total Equipment

Fleet
Fuel Surcharge
Fuel Surcharge-Marketing
Gasoline/Motor Qil/Fuel
Gasoline/Motor Oil/Fuel-Maintenance
Gasoline/Motor Oil/Fuel-Horticulture
Gasoline/Motor Qil/Fuel-Animal
Gasoline/Motor Oil/Fuel-Education
Gasoline/Motor Qil/Fuel-Veterinary
Gasoline/Motor Oil/Fuel-Visitor Services
Vehicle Rental
Vehicle Rental-Maintenance
Vehicle Rental-Development
Vehicle Repair and Maintenance
Vehicle Repair and Maintenance-Maintet
Vehicle Repair and Maintenance-Horticu
Vehicle Repair and Maintenance-Animal
Vehicle Repair and Maintenance-Market’
Vehicle Repair and Maintenance-Develo|
Vehicle Repair and Maintenance-Special
8/16/2018 6:39:57 PM

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation

Income Statement

July 2018
YTD YTD YTD
2018 Budget July Budget July Measure Z July Actual Budget Measure Z Actual
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$24,000.00 $666.67 $0.00 $0.00 $4,666.65 $0.00 $3,046.56
$3,500.00 $291.67 $0.00 $0.00 $2,041.65 $0.00 $1,689.16
$6,000.00 $500.00 $0.00 $538.15 $3,500.00 $0.00 $1,056.96
$3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,750.00 $0.00 $0.00
$23,775.00 $1,981.25 $0.00 $0.00 $13,868.75 $0.00 $3,906.85
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$23,000.00 $1,916.67 $0.00 $1.472.73 $13,416.65 $0.00 $14,529.00
$305,555.00 $22,304.62 $0.00 $12,026.75 $153,531.62 $0.00 $147,354.92
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$5,000.00 $416.67 $0.00 $284.75 $2,916.65 $0.00 $8,288.98
$2,200.00 $183.33 $0.00 $0.00 $1,283.31 $0.00 $0.00
$1,000.00 $83.33 $0.00 $0.00 $583.31 $0.00 $53.65
$4,000.00 $333.33 $0.00 $95.60 $2,333.31 $0.00 $1,681.72
$300.00 $25.00 $0.00 $88.37 $175.00 $0.00 $397.42
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$14,500.00 $1,208.33 $0.00 $0.00 $8,458.31 $0.00 $3,665.49
$1,500.00 $125.00 $0.00 $0.00 $875.00 $0.00 $0.00
$4,000.00 $333.33 $0.00 $0.00 $2,333.31 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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Vehicle Repair and Maintenance-Educati
Vehicle Repair and Maintenance-Veterin
Vehicle Repair and Maintenance-Security
Vehicle Repair and Maintenance-Admini:
Vehicle License & Registration

Vehicle License & Registration-Maintena
Vehicle

Total Fleet

Food/Catering
Food/Catering
Food/Catering-Maintenance
Food/Catering-Horticulture
Food/Catering-Animal
Food/Catering-Marketing
Food/Catering-Membership
Food/Catering-Development
Food/Catering-Special Events
Food/Catering-Education
Food/Catering-Volunteer
Food/Catering-Veterinary
Food/Catering-Visitor Services
Food/Catering-Administration
Food/Catering-Human Resources
Food/Catering-Capital Projects

Total Food/Catering

Insurance
Insurance-Other
Liability Insurance
Liability Insurance-Administration

8/16/2018 6:39:57 PM

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation

Income Statement

July 2018
YTD YTD YTD
2018 Budget July Budget July Measure Z July Actual Budget Measure Z Actual
$1,000.00 $83.33 $0.00 $104.99 $583.31 $0.00 $104.99
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,750.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$2,600.00 $216.67 $0.00 $0.00 $1,516.65 $0.00 $789.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$39,100.00 $3,258.32 $0.00 $573.71 $22,808.16 $0.00 $14,981.25
$1,500.00 $125.00 $0.00 $0.00 $875.00 $0.00 $103.66
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$500.00 $41.67 $0.00 $0.00 $291.65 $0.00 $0.00
$2,000.00 $166.67 $0.00 $0.00 $1,166.65 $0.00 $2,270.32
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$18,650.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $13,650.00 $0.00 $2,459.53
$283,950.00 $22,437.50 $0.00 $11,611.17 $161,762.46 $0.00 $190,920.04
$7,000.00 $583.33 $0.00 $774.98 $4,083.31 $0.00 $2,668.79
$2,000.00 $166.67 $0.00 $0.00 $1,166.65 $0.00 $1,101.35
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$750.00 $62.50 $0.00 $0.00 $437.50 $0.00 $185.05
$23,900.00 $200.00 $0.00 $157.36 $7,200.00 $0.00 $2,059.10
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$340,250.00 $24,783.34 $0.00 $12,543.51 $190,633.22 $0.00 $201,767.84
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$185,000.00 $15,416.67 $0.00 $15,881.66 $107,916.65 $0.00 $115,081.87
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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Property Insurance

Total Insurance

Miscellaneous Business
Courier Services
Courier Services-Veterinary
Courier Services-Visitor Services
Courier Services-Administration
Mileage-Toll-Parking
Mileage-Toli-Parking-Maintenance
Mileage-Toll-Parking-Horticulture
Mileage-Toll-Parking-Animal
Mileage-Toll-Parking-Marketing
Mileage-Toll-Parking-Membership
Mileage-Toll-Parking-Development
Mileage-Toll-Parking-Special Events
Mileage-Toll-Parking-Education
Mileage-Toll-Parking-Veterinary
Mileage-Toll-Parking-Security
Mileage-Toll-Parking-Administration
Mileage-Toll-Parking-Human Resources
Mileage-Toll-Parking-Operations
Sales Tax Expense
Sales Tax Expense-Maintenance
Sales Tax Expense-Horticulture
Sales Tax Expense-Animal
Sales Tax Expense-Marketing
Sales Tax Expense-Membership
Sales Tax Expense-Development
Sales Tax Expense-Special Events
Sales Tax Expense-Education
8/16/2018 6:39:57 PM

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation

Income Statement

July 2018
YTD YTD YTD
2018 Budget July Budget July Measure Z July Actual Budget Measure Z Actual
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$185,000.00 $15,416.67 $0.00 $15,881.66 $107,916.65 $0.00 $115,081.87
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$300.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $200.00 $0.00 $91.77
$6,350.00 $529.17 $0.00 $863.55 $3,704.15 $0.00 $3.776.14
$100.00 $8.33 $0.00 $0.00 $58.31 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$100.00 $8.33 $0.00 $0.00 $58.31 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$100.00 $8.33 $0.00 $0.00 $58.31 $0.00 $0.00
$1,450.00 $120.83 $0.00 $210.53 $845.81 $0.00 $570.29
$250.00 $20.83 $0.00 $25.07 $145.81 $0.00 $59.30
$1,340.00 $107.50 $0.00 $0.00 $802.50 $0.00 $17.18
$10,300.00 $841.66 $0.00 $23.98 $5,991.62 $0.00 $5,374.44
$50.00 $4.17 $0.00 $0.00 $29.15 $0.00 $263.34
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$50.00 $4.17 $0.00 $0.00 $29.15 $0.00 $8.18
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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Sales Tax Expense-Volunteer

Sales Tax Expense-Veterinary

Sales Tax Expense-Security

Sales Tax Expense-Visitor Services

Sales Tax Expense-Administration

Trip Expense

Trip Expense-Animal

Trip Expense-Education

Trip Expense-Veterinary

Reference Materials

Reference Materials-Maintenance
Reference Materials-Horticulture
Reference Materials-Animal

Reference Materials-Education
Reference Materials-Volunteer
Reference Materials-Veterinary
Reference Materials-Security

Reference Materials-Administration
Reference Materials-Human Resources
Subscriptions/Publications
Subscriptions/Publications-Maintenance
Subscriptions/Publications-Horticulture
Subscriptions/Publications-Animal
Subscriptions/Publications-Marketing
Subscriptions/Publications-Development
Subscriptions/Publications-Special Event
Subscriptions/Publications-Administratic
Subscriptions/Publications-Human Resot
Volunteer Recognition

Volunteer Recognition-Special Events
Volunteer Recognition-Volunteer
8/16/2018 6:39:57 PM

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation

Income Statement

July 2018
YTD YTD YTD
2018 Budget July Budget July Measure Z July Actual Budget Measure Z Actual

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$2,000.00 $166.67 $0.00 $3,593.70 $1,166.65 $0.00 $3,593.70
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$200.00 $16.67 $0.00 $0.00 $116.65 $0.00 $0.00
$200.00 $16.67 $0.00 $0.00 $116.65 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$1,000.00 $83.33 $0.00 $0.00 $583.31 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$400.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $200.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $200.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$150.00 $12.50 $0.00 $0.00 $87.50 $0.00 $0.00
$100.00 $8.33 $0.00 $0.00 $58.31 $0.00 $0.00
$400.00 $33.33 $0.00 $0.00 $233.31 $0.00 $0.00
$200.00 $16.67 $0.00 $0.00 $116.65 $0.00 $648.88
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,750.00 $0.00 $1,637.77
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Director Discretionary

Director Discretionary-Animal
Director Discretionary-Marketing
Director Discretionary-Administration
Employee Relations

Employee Relations-Animal
Employee Relations-Development
Employee Relations-Special Events
Employee Relations-Education
Employee Relations-Security
Employee Relations-Administration
Research

Research-Animal

Recognition Expense

Recognition Expense-Marketing
Recognition Expense-Development
Recognition Expense-Special Events
Recognition Expense-Education
Recognition Expense-Volunteer
Recognition Expense-Administration
Recognition Expense-Human Resources
Recognition Expense-Capital Projects
Staff Recruitment Expense

Staff Recruitment Expense-Horticulture
Staff Recruitment Expense-Veterinary
Staff Recruitment Expense-Administratio
Recruiting

Recruiting-Maintenance
Recruiting-Horticulture
Recruiting-Animal
Recruiting-Marketing

8/16/2018 6:39:57 PM

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation

Income Statement

July 2018
YTD YTD YTD
2018 Budget July Budget July Measure Z July Actual Budget Measure Z Actual

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$500.00 $41.67 $0.00 $0.00 $291.65 $0.00 $215.87
$3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,750.00 $0.00 $1,134.57
$1,300.00 $120.83 $0.00 $0.00 $395.81 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$2,600.00 $216.67 $0.00 $0.00 $1,516.65 $0.00 $0.00
$3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $56.69 $1,750.00 $0.00 $535.60
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$250.00 $20.83 $0.00 $0.00 $145.81 $0.00 $0.00
$150.00 $12.50 $0.00 $0.00 $87.50 $0.00 $0.00
$1,000.00 $83.33 $0.00 $0.00 $583.31 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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Recruiting-Special Event
Recruiting-Education
Recruiting-Veterinary
Recruiting-Security
Recruiting-Administration
Recruiting-Human Resources
Recognition Expense-Res

Total Miscellaneous Business

Office Supplies
Office Furniture
Office Furniture-Maintenance
Office Furniture-Horticulture
Office Furniture-Animals
Office Furniture-Marketing
Office Furniture-Membership
Office Furniture-Special Events
Office Furniture-Education
Office Furniture-Veterinary
Office Furniture-Security
Office Furniture-Administration
Office Furniture-Human Resources
Office Furniture-Capital Projects
Office Furniture-Operations
Office Supplies
Office Supplies-Maintenance
Office Supplies-Horticulture
Office Supplies-Animal
Office Supplies-Marketing
Office Supplies-Membership
Office Supplies-Development
8/16/2018 6:39:57 PM

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation
Income Statement

July 2018
YTD YTD YTD
2018 Budget July Budget July Measure Z July Actual Budget Measure Z Actual
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$500.00 $41.67 $0.00 $0.00 $291.65 $0.00 $0.00
$300.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $300.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$10,000.00 $833.33 $0.00 $785.04 $5,833.31 $0.00 $6,211.47
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$51,140.00 $4,128.32 $0.00 $5,558.56 $29,497.84 $0.00 $24,138.50
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$1,000.00 $83.33 $0.00 $0.00 $583.31 $0.00 $1,205.86
$1,000.00 $83.33 $0.00 $0.00 $583.31 $0.00 $0.00
$1,000.00 $83.33 $0.00 $0.00 $583.31 $0.00 $0.00
$500.00 $41.67 $0.00 $83.09 $291.65 $0.00 $83.09
$1,000.00 $83.33 $0.00 $0.00 $583.31 $0.00 $1,429.12
$400.00 $3333 $0.00 $0.00 $233.31 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$1,000.00 $83.33 $0.00 $0.00 $583.31 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$400.00 $33.33 $0.00 $58.92 $233.31 $0.00 $615.90
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$2,000.00 $166.67 $0.00 $172.13 $1,166.65 $0.00 $629.96
$1,300.00 $108.33 $0.00 $4.46 $758.31 $0.00 $111.87
$2,400.00 $200.00 $0.00 $105.61 $1,400.00 $0.00 $1,167.73
$2,050.00 $170.83 $0.00 $22.67 $1,195.81 $0.00 $212.86
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Office Supplies-Special Events

Office Supplies-Education
Office Supplies-Volunteer
Office Supplies-Veterinary
Office Supplies-Security

Office Supplies-Visitor Services
Office Supplies-Administration
Office Supplies-Human Resources

Office Supplies-Capital Projects

Office Supplies-Operations

Total Office Supplies

Postage
Postage
Postage-Maintenance
Postage-Animal
Postage-Marketing
Postage-Membership
Postage-Development
Postage-Special Events
Postage-Education
Postage-Volunteer
Postage-Veterinary
Postage-Security
Postage-Visitor Services
Postage-Administration
Postage-Human Resources
Postage-Capital Projects

Total Postage

Printing
8/16/2018 6:39:57 PM

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation

Income Statement

July 2018
YTD YTD YTD
2018 Budget July Budget July Measure Z July Actual Budget Measure Z Actual
$3,200.00 $266.67 $0.00 $1,272.69 $1,866.65 $0.00 $3,112.03
$6,200.00 $516.67 $0.00 $265.04 $3,616.65 $0.00 $963.04
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$1,100.00 $91.67 $0.00 $2.07 $641.65 $0.00 $421.88
$500.00 $41.67 $0.00 $0.00 $291.65 $0.00 $0.00
$2,500.00 $208.33 $0.00 $228.94 $1,458.31 $0.00 $1,228.23
$8,000.00 $666.67 $0.00 $458.64 $4,666.65 $0.00 $2,160.11
$500.00 $41.67 $0.00 $15.11 $291.65 $0.00 $15.11
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$250.00 $20.83 $0.00 $0.00 $145.81 $0.00 $0.00
$36,300.00 $3,024.99 $0.00 $2,689.37 $21,174.61 $0.00 $13,356.79
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $81.19
$500.00 $41.67 $0.00 $0.00 $291.65 $0.00 $0.00
$3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,750.00 $0.00 $5,188.26
$25,000.00 $2,083.33 $0.00 $4,465.58 $14,583.31 $0.00 $12,258.69
$12,500.00 $1,020.83 $0.00 $72.09 $7,395.81 $0.00 $3,916.79
$20,445.00 $2,010.00 $0.00 $2,074.35 $10,294.96 $0.00 $11,508.87
$675.00 $56.25 $0.00 $0.00 $393.75 $0.00 $50.59
$500.00 $41.67 $0.00 $34.93 $291.65 $0.00 $109.64
$5,450.00 $454.17 $0.00 $625.61 $3,179.15 $0.00 $5,145.99
$100.00 $8.33 $0.00 $0.00 $58.31 $0.00 $0.00
$100.00 $8.33 $0.00 $0.00 $58.31 $0.00 $0.00
$3,500.00 $291.67 $0.00 $6.70 $2,041.65 $0.00 $1,063.55
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$71,770.00 $6,266.25 $0.00 $7,279.26 $40,338.55 $0.00 $39,323.57
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Newsletter Expense

Newsletter Expense-Membership
Newsletter Expense-Development
Printing

Printing-Maintenance
Printing-Horticulture
Printing-Animal
Printing-Marketing
Printing-Membership
Printing-Development
Printing-Special Events
Printing-Education
Printing-Volunteer
Printing-Veterinary
Printing-Security

Printing-Visitor Services
Printing-Administration
Printing-Human Resources
Printing-Capital Projects
Printing-Operations

Total Printing

Professional Services
Legal and Audit
Legal and Audit-Administration
Legal and Audit-Human Resources
Legal and Audit-Capital Projects
Lab Work
Lab Work-Veterinary
Payroll Service
Payroll Service-Administration

8/16/2018 6:39:57 PM

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation
Income Statement

July 2018
_ YTD YTD YTD
2018 Budget July Budget July Measure Z July Actual " Budget Measure Z Actual
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$60,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 $30,620.24
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$100.00 $8.33 $0.00 $0.00 $58.31 $0.00 $0.00
$100.00 $833 $0.00 $0.00 $58.31 $0.00 $0.00
$200.00 $16.67 $0.00 $0.00 $116.65 $0.00 $34.56
$35,000.00 $2,916.67 $0.00 $0.00 $20,416.65 $0.00 $13,619.16
$37,250.00 $3,166.67 $0.00 $1,154.26 $21,416.65 $0.00 $22,039.03
$14,500.00 $1,145.83 $0.00 $465.37 $8,770.81 $0.00 $5,605.80
$40,700.00 $1,550.00 $0.00 $3,575.06 $15,850.00 $0.00 $16,272.75
$2,000.00 $166.67 $0.00 $0.00 $1,166.65 $0.00 $80.98
$500.00 $41.67 $0.00 $0.00 $291.65 $0.00 $0.00
$100.00 $8.33 $0.00 $0.00 $58.31 $0.00 $51.83
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$40.00 $3.33 $0.00 $0.00 $23.31 $0.00 $0.00
$1,500.00 $125.00 $0.00 $0.00 $875.00 $0.00 $1,698.63
$500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $200.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$35.00 $2.92 $0.00 $0.00 $20.40 $0.00 $0.00
$192,525.00 $14,160.42 $0.00 $5,194.69 $104,322.70 $0.00 $90,022.98
$195,000.00 $15,000.00 $0.00 $22,160.60 $125,000.00 $0.00 $56,582.44
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($462.10) $0.00 $0.00 $5,355.10
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$52,000.00 $4,333.33 $0.00 $9,828.91 $30,333.31 $0.00 $48,865.11
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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Payroll Service-Human Resource
Pest Control Services

Pest Control Services-Maintenance
Professional Services

Total Professional Services

Repairs and Replacements
Building Supplies-Materials
Building Supplies-Materials-Maintenance
Building Supplies-Materials-Horticulture
Building Supplies-Materials-Animal
Building Supplies-Materials-Veterinary
Construction
Construction-Maintenance
Construction-Horticulture
Construction-Animal
Exhibit Renovations
Exhibit Renovations-Animal
Exhibit Maintenance-Animal
Exhibit Maint-Valley Farms-Animals
Improvements
improvements-Maintenance
Improvements-Horticulture
Improvements-Animal
Improvements-Education
Improvements-Visitor Services
Improvements-Administration
Irrigation Maintenance and Repair-Hortis
Irrigation Maintenance and Repair-Anim
Purchases-Benches
Purchases-Benches-Development

8/16/2018 6:39:57 PM

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation

Income Statement

July 2018
YTD YTD YTD
2018 Budget July Budget July Measure Z July Actual Budget Measure Z Actual
$20,000.00 $1,666.67 $0.00 $2,397.68 $11,666.65 $0.00 $25,991.94
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$50,000.00 $4,166.67 $0.00 $3,760.00 $29,166.65 $0.00 $22,860.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$317,000.00 $25,166.67 $0.00 $37,685.09 $196,166.61 $0.00 $159,654.59
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $62.82 $1,750.00 $0.00 $880.66
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$5,000.00 $416.67 $0.00 $0.00 $2,916.65 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $54.34
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $239.70
$75,000.00 $6,250.00 $0.00 $5,662.00 $43,750.00 $0.00 $30,577.41
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $86.38
$20,000.00 $1,666.67 $0.00 $0.00 $11,666.65 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$500.00 $41.67 $0.00 $0.00 $291.65 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$15,800.00 $1,316.67 $0.00 $0.00 $9,216.65 $0.00 $9,443.66
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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Permits

Permits-Maintenance

Permits-Animal

Permits-Veterinary
Permits-Administration
Permits-Operations

Repairs and Replacements

Repairs and Replacements-Maintenance
Repairs and Replacements-Horticulture
Repairs and Replacements-Animal
Repairs and Replacements-Marketing
Repairs and Replacements-Development
Repairs and Replacements-Special Event
Repairs and Replacements-Education
Repairs and Replacements-Veterinary
Repairs and Replacements-Security
Repairs and Replacements-Visitor Servic
Repairs and Replacements-Administratic
Repairs and Replacements-Operations
Structural Repairs

Structural Repairs-Education
Purchases-Benches-Res

Repairs and Replacements-Capital Projec

Total Repairs and Replacements

Service/Bank/Credit Card Fees
Bank Fees-Measure Z
Bank Fees-Measure Z-Administration
Bank Charges
Bank Charges-Maintenance
Bank Charges-Horticulture
8/16/2018 6:39:57 PM

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation

Income Statement

July 2018
YTD YTD YTD
2018 Budget July Budget July Measure Z July Actual Budget Measure Z Actual
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$1,000.00 $83.33 $0.00 $0.00 $583.31 $0.00 $126.25
$2,000.00 $166.67 $0.00 $0.00 $1,166.65 $0.00 $1,882.12
$20.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $20.00 $0.00 $10.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $442.00
$150.00 $12.50 $0.00 $0.00 $87.50 $0.00 $0.00
$100.00 $8.33 $0.00 $0.00 $58.31 $0.00 $0.00
$200,000.00 $16,666.67 $0.00 $14,955.42 $116,666.65 $0.00 $137,040.76
$2,000.00 $166.67 $0.00 $897.56 $1,166.65 $0.00 $1,948.86
$70,000.00 $5,833.33 $0.00 $97.33 ~ $40,833.31 $0.00 $13,246.86
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$1,200.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $699.96 $0.00 $1,498.84
$3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,750.00 $0.00 $464.97
$4,000.00 $333.33 $0.00 $0.00 $2,333.31 $0.00 $141.48
$3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $480.50 $1,750.00 $0.00 $4,534.60
$750.00 $62.50 $0.00 $251.37 $437.50 $0.00 $251.37
$2,000.00 $166.67 $0.00 $0.00 $1,166.65 $0.00 $142.48
$150.00 $12.50 $0.00 $0.00 $87.50 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$408,670.00 $34,054.18 $0.00 $22,407.00 $238,398.90 $0.00 $203,012.74
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$120.00 $10.00 $0.00 $30.00 $70.00 $0.00 $160.00
$50,000.00 $4,166.67 $0.00 $10,672.12 $29,166.65 $0.00 $39,229.70
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $23.70 $0.00 $0.00 $165.90
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3.95 $0.00 $0.00 $27.65
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Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation

Income Statement

Bank Charges-Animal

Bank Charges-Marketing

Bank Charges-Membership
Bank Charges-Development
Bank Charges-Events

Bank Charges-Education

Bank Charges-Veterinary

Bank Charges-Security

Bank Charges-Visitor Services
Bank Charges-Administration
Bank Charges-Operations
Credit Card Fees

Credit Card Fees-Maintenance
Credit Card Fees-Animal

Credit Card Fees-Membership
Credit Card Fees-Development
Credit Card Fees-Special Events
Credit Card Fees-Education
Credit Card Fees-Veterinary
Credit Card Fees-Visitor Services
Credit Card Fees-Administration
Credit Card Chargebacks
Interest Expense

Returned Checks From Patrons
Returned Checks From Patrons-Member
Returned Checks From Patrons-Special E

Bank Charges-Res

Total Service/Bank/Credit Card Fees

Signage
Signage
8/16/2018 6:39:57 PM

July 2018
YTD YTD YTD
2018 Budget July Budget July Measure Z July Actual Budget Measure Z Actual
$2,000.00 $166.67 $0.00 $67.15 $1,166.65 $0.00 $458.20
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3.95 $0.00 $0.00 $27.65
$50.00 $4.17 $0.00 $0.00 $29.15 $0.00 $7.90
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3.95 $0.00 $0.00 $27.65
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3.95 $0.00 $0.00 $3.95
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3.95 $0.00 $0.00 $35.55
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7.90 $0.00 $0.00 $51.35
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$80.00 $6.67 $0.00 $0.00 $46.65 $0.00 $0.00
$6,500.00 $541.67 $0.00 $255.29 $3,791.65 $0.00 $4,008.48
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$10,000.00 $833.33 $0.00 $164.49 $5.833.31 $0.00 $842.44
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$11,600.00 $966.67 $0.00 $39.95 $6,766.65 $0.00 $526.28
$2,000.00 $166.67 $0.00 $157.59 $1,166.65 $0.00 $878.23
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $157.59
$115,000.00 $9,583.33 $0.00 $14,449.69 $67,083.31 $0.00 $88,889.01
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$12,500.00 $1,041.67 $0.00 ($3,206.83) $7,291.65 $0.00 $7,560.83
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$209,850.00 $17,487.52 $0.00 $22,680.80 $122,412.32 $0.00 $143,058.36
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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Signage-Maintenance
Signage-Horticulture
Signage - Animal
Signage-Marketing
Signage-Membership
Signage-Development
Signage-Special Events
Signage-Education
Signage-Veterinary
Signage-Security
Signage-Visitor Services
Signage-Administration
Signage-Human Resources
Signage-Capital Projects
Total Signage

Specialized Services
Misc. Specialized Services
Misc. Specialized Services-Maintenance
Misc. Specialized Services-Horticulture
Misc. Specialized Services-Animal
Misc. Specialized Services-Marketing
Misc. Specialized Services-Memberships
Misc. Specialized Services-Development
Misc. Specialized Services-Special Events
Misc. Specialized Services-Education
Misc. Specialized Services-Veterinary
Misc. Specialized Services-Security
Misc. Specialized Services-Visitor Service
Misc. Specialized Services-Administratior
Misc. Specialized Services-Information Te

8/16/2018 6:39:57 PM

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation

Income Statement

July 2018
YTD YTD
2018 Budget July Budget July Measure Z July Actual Measure Z Actual
$2,159.00 $179.92 $0.00 $0.00 $1,259.40 $0.00 $3,126.71
$1,000.00 $83.33 $0.00 $0.00 $583.31 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$1,250.00 $104.17 $0.00 $13.40 $729.15 $0.00 $649.99
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $963.14 $0.00 $0.00 $1,416.64
$20,000.00 $1,666.67 $0.00 $2,223.55 $11,666.65 $0.00 $2,985.62
$2,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$1,000.00 $83.33 $0.00 $454.11 $583.31 $0.00 $8,869.16
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$1,000.00 $83.33 $0.00 $0.00 $583.31 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$28,409.00 $2,200.75 $0.00 $3,654.20 $17,405.13 $0.00 $17,048.12
$500.00 $41.67 $0.00 $0.00 $291.65 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $82.53
$1,250.00 $104.17 $0.00 $0.00 $729.15 $0.00 $0.00
$2,000.00 $166.67 $0.00 $0.00 $1,166.65 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$2,000.00 $166.67 $0.00 $0.00 $1,166.65 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,353.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $70.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$1,000.00 $83.33 $0.00 $0.00 $583.31 $0.00 $103.49
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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Misc. Specialized Services-Human Resou
Misc. Specialized Services-Operations
Irrigation Construction (New)-Horticultui
Paver Engraving-Development

Total Specialized Services

Staff Development
Staff Development-Conf/Travel
Staff Development-Conf/Travel-Mainten
Staff Development-Conf/Travel-Horticull
Staff Development-Conf/Travel-Animal
Staff Development-Conf/Travel-Marketir
Staff Development-Conf/Travel-Member
Staff Development-Conf/Travel-Develop
Staff Development-Conf/Travel-Special
Staff Development-Conf/Travel-Educatio
Staff Development-Conf/Travel-Voluntee
Staff Development-Conf/Travel-Veterina
Staff Development-Conf/Travel-Security
Staff Development-Conf/Travel-Visitor S
Staff Development-Conf/Travel-Admin
Staff Development-Conf/Travel-Human |
Staff Development-Conf/Travel-Operatic
Staff Development-Training
Staff Development-Training-Maintenanc
Staff Development-Training-Horticulture
Staff Development-Training-Animal
Staff Development-Training-Marketing
Staff Development-Training-Membershij
Staff Development-Training-Developmel
Staff Development-Training-Special Ever
8/16/2018 6:39:57 PM

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation

Income Statement

July 2018
YTD YTD YTD
2018 Budget July Budget July Measure Z July Adiual Budget Measure Z Actual
$15,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $32.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7,739.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$5,000.00 $416.67 $0.00 $0.00 $2,916.65 $0.00 $0.00
$25,000.00 $2,083.33 $0.00 $0.00 $14,583.31 $0.00 $3,375.00
$51,750.00 $3,062.51 $0.00 $32.00 $21,437.37 $0.00 $12,723.02
$36,723.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $550.00 $13,000.00 $0.00 $11,247.80
$6,000.00 $500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
$4,700.00 $391.67 $0.00 $0.00 $2,741.65 $0.00 $0.00
$41,400.00 $3,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 $24,900.00 $0.00 .$ 10,813.08
$3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,750.00 $0.00 $20.00
$4,000.00 $333.33 $0.00 $0.00 $2,333.31 $0.00 $691.64
$3,500.00 $291.67 $0.00 $0.00 $2,041.65 $0.00 $50.00
$5,500.00 $458.33 $0.00 $0.00 $3,208.31 $0.00 $345.00
$9,500.00 $791.67 $0.00 $0.00 $5,541.65 $0.00 $3,072.05
$500.00 $41.67 $0.00 $0.00 $291.65 $0.00 $0.00
$10,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,875.00 $0.00 $0.00
$8,500.00 $708.33 $0.00 $0.00 $4,958.31 $0.00 $1,769.11
$4,062.00 $338.50 $0.00 $0.00 $2,369.50 $0.00 $123.40
$18,500.00 $500.00 $0.00 $863.49 $14,500.00 $0.00 $3,702.87
$5,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,500.00 $0.00 $4,523.86
$5,500.00 $458.33 $0.00 $0.00 $3,208.31 $0.00 $797.20
$25,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $39,046.52 $25,000.00 $0.00 $40,785.52
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$1,000.00 $83.33 $0.00 $0.00 $583.31 $0.00 $843.30
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$500.00 $41.67 $0.00 $0.00 $291.65 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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Staff Development-Training-Education
Staff Development-Training-Volunteer
Staff Development-Training-Veterinary
Staff Development-Training-Security
Staff Development-Training-Visitor Servi
Staff Development-Training-Administrat
Staff Development-Training-Human Rest
Staff Development-Training-Finance
Staff Development-Training

Total Staff Development

Supplies
Bedding Materials
Conservation Wine-Development
Cleaning-Janitorial Supplies
Cleaning-Janitorial Supplies-Maintenanc
Cleaning-Janitorial Supplies-Horticulture
Cleaning-Janitorial Supplies-Animal
Cleaning-Janitorial Supplies-Education
Cleaning-Janitorial Supplies-Veterinary
Cleaning-Janitorial Supplies-Visitor Servi
Display and Exhibit supplies
Display and Exhibit Supplies-Animal
Display and Exhibit Supplies-Education
Docent Activities Expense
Docent Activities Expense-Volunteer
Enrichment Supplies
Enrichment Supplies
Event Supplies
Event Supplies-Marketing
Event Supplies-Development
8/16/2018 6:39:57 PM

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation
Income Statement

July 2018
YTD YTD YTD
2018 Budget July Budget July Measure Z July Actual Budget Measure Z Actual
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $315.00 $0.00 $0.00 $315.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $270.00
$2,000.00 $166.67 $0.00 $0.00 $1,166.65 $0.00 $350.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$16,277.00 $500.00 $0.00 $395.00 $3,700.00 $0.00 $998.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $361.42
$211,662.00 $10,155.17 $0.00 $41,170.01 $124,460.95 $0.00 $81,079.25
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$108,000.00 $9,000.00 $0.00 $229.45 $63,000.00 $0.00 $50,814.98
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$6,000.00 $500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$80,000.00 $6,666.67 $0.00 $4,682.69 $46,666.65 $0.00 $31,228.42
$6,000.00 $500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,500.00 $0.00 $1,915.14
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,750.00 $0.00 $2,273.92
$0.00 $0.00 $$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$2,500.00 $208.33 $0.00 $0.00 $1.458.31 $0.00 $0.00
$9,450.00 $477.08 $0.00 $0.00 $7,064.56 $0.00 $53.50
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Event Supplies-Special Events
Event Supplies-Education

Event Supplies-Volunteer
Fundraising Pins-Development
Graphic Supplies
Landscaping/Plants
Landscaping/Plants-Maintenance
Landscaping/Plants-Horticulture
Landscaping/Plants-Animal
Member Event Expenses
Member Premiums

Member Premiums-Marketing
Member Premiums-Membership
Member Premiums-Development
Member Premiums-Special Events
Pest Control Supplies

Pest Control Supplies-Maintenance
Pest Control Supplies-Horticulture
Pest Control Supplies-Animal
Pest Control Supplies-Veterinary
Photo Supplies

Photo Supplies-Visitor Services
Small Tools

Small Tools-Maintenance

Small Tools-Horticulture

Small Tools-Animal

Supplies

Supplies-Maintenance
Supplies-Horticulture
Supplies-Animal

' Supplies-Marketing

8/16/2018 6:39:57 PM

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation

Income Statement

July 2018
YTD YTD YTD
2018 Budget July Budget July Measure Z July Actual Budget Measure Z Actual
$66,100.00 $9,666.67 $0.00 $2,143.20 $21,716.61 $0.00 $14,621.51
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $200.85
$38,000.00 $3,166.67 $0.00 $629.74 $22,166.65 $0.00 $27,424.25
$5,000.00 $416.67 $0.00 $270.13 $2,916.65 $0.00 $1,064.41
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$6,000.00 $500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
$7,450.00 $625.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,375.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $47.50 $0.00 $0.00 $47.50
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$100.00 $8.33 $0.00 $0.00 $58.31 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$500.00 $41.67 $0.00 $0.00 $291.65 $0.00 $0.00
$5,200.00 $433.33 $0.00 $228.63 $3,033.31 $0.00 $228.63
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $820.41 $1,750.00 $0.00 $1,384.43
$1,200.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $700.00 $0.00 $589.62
$2,000.00 $166.67 $0.00 $0.00 $1,166.65 $0.00 $0.00
$500.00 $41.67 $0.00 $0.00 $291.65 $0.00 $0.00
$29,525.00 $2.460.42 $0.00 $390.25 $17,222.90 $0.00 $17,892.18
$500.00 $41.67 $0.00 $0.00 $291.65 $0.00 $4,267.41
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$4,750.00 $395.83 $0.00 $0.00 $2,770.81 $0.00 $1,278.08
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Supplies-Membership
Supplies-Development
Supplies-Special Events
Supplies-Education
Supplies-Volunteer
Supplies-Veterinary
Supplies-Security
Supplies-Visitor Services
Supplies-Administration
Supplies-Human Resources

Supplies-Operations

Water Quality Supplies-Animal

Total Supplies

Telephone
Telephone
Telephone-Maintenance
Telephone-Horticulture
Telephone-Animal
Telephone-Marketing
Telephone-Membership
Telephone-Development
Telephone-Special Events
Telephone-Education
Telephone-Veterinary
Telephone-Security
Telephone-Visitor Services
Telephone-Administration
Telephone-Human Resource
Telephone-Operations

Total Telephone
8/16/2018 6:39:57 PM

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation

Income Statement

July 2018
YTD YTD YTD
2018 Budget July Budget July Measure Z July Actual Budget Measure Z Actual
$1,000.00 $83.33 $0.00 $55.95 $583.31 $0.00 $293.66
$11,500.00 $958.33 $0.00 $682.45 $6,708.31 $0.00 $7,501.18
$7,000.00 $125.00 $0.00 $0.00 $874.96 $0.00 $3,425.56
$18,000.00 $1,500.00 $0.00 $1,027.30 $10,500.00 $0.00 $10,171.29
$2,500.00 $208.33 $0.00 $0.00 $1,458.31 $0.00 $0.00
$56,400.00 $4,700.00 $0.00 $2,165.75 $32,900.00 $0.00 $29,592.06
$1,000.00 $83.33 $0.00 $455.40 $583.31 $0.00 $2,058.78
$8,000.00 $666.67 $0.00 $1,342.80 $4,666.65 $0.00 $2,604.10
$1,000.00 $83.33 $0.00 $0.00 $583.31 $0.00 $260.48
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $64.68 $0.00 $0.00 $64.68
$250.00 $20.83 $0.00 $0.00 $145.81 $0.00 $0.00
$75,000.00 $6,250.00 $0.00 $4,704.58 $43,750.00 $0.00 $47,367.30
$566,425.00 $50,595.83 $0.00 $19,940.91 $311,945.33 $0.00 $258,623.92
$52,000.00 $4,333.33 $0.00 $1,862.61 $30,333.31 $0.00 $16,478.95
$750.00 $62.50 $0.00 $25.00 $437.50 $0.00 $175.20
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$4,000.00 $333.33 $0.00 $1,71479 $2,333.31 $0.00 $4,364.09
$300.00 $25.00 $0.00 $25.00 $175.00 $0.00 $175.10
$300.00 $25.00 $0.00 $25.00 $175.00 $0.00 $175.00
$500.00 $41.67 $0.00 $25.00 $291.65 $0.00 $175.00
$900.00 $75.00 $0.00 $64.69 $525.00 $0.00 $421.99
$1,800.00 $150.00 $0.00 $50.00 $1,050.00 $0.00 $692.22
$1,445.00 $120.42 $0.00 ($234.22) $842.90 $0.00 $703.26
$800.00 $66.67 $0.00 $64.69 $466.65 $0.00 $409.02
$2,700.00 $225.00 $0.00 $25.00 $1,575.00 $0.00 $175.10
$2,100.00 $175.00 $0.00 $116.98 $1,225.00 $0.00 $726.88
$300.00 $25.00 $0.00 $25.00 $175.00 $0.00 $175.00
$300.00 $25.00 $0.00 $25.00 $175.00 $0.00 $175.00
$68,195.00 $5,682.92 $0.00 $3,814.54 $39,780.32 $0.00 $25,021.81
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Uniforms
Uniforms
Uniforms-Maintenance
Uniforms-Horticulture
Uniforms-Animal
Uniforms-Marketing
Uniforms-Membership
Uniforms-Development
Uniforms-Special Events
Uniforms-Education
Uniforms-Volunteer
Uniforms-Veterinary
Uniforms-Security
Uniforms-Visitor Services
Uniforms-Administration
Uniforms-Human Resource
Uniform-Teen Volunteer

Total Uniforms

Utilities
Utilities Gas & Electric
Utilities Gas & Electric-Administration
Utilities Water & Sewer
Utilities Water & Sewer-Administration
Waste Services

Total Utilities

Other
Disposal Fees
Grant Fulfillment
8/16/2018 6:39:57 PM

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation
Income Statement

July 2018
YTD YTD YTD
2018 Budget July Budget July Measure Z July Actual Budget Measure Z Actual
$7,500.00 $625.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,375.00 $0.00 $0.00
$2,500.00 $208.33 $0.00 $227.21 $1,458.31 $0.00 $1,284.80
$1,200.00 $100.00 $0.00 $169.45 $700.00 $0.00 $471.63
$15,000.00 $1,250.00 $0.00 $316.90 $8,750.00 $0.00 $2,534.26
$1,000.00 $83.33 $0.00 $0.00 $583.31 $0.00 $0.00
$50.00 $4.17 $0.00 $0.00 $29.75 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$2,000.00 $166.67 $0.00 $11.18 $1,166.65 $0.00 $404.13
$3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,750.00 $0.00 $397.52
$6,000.00 $500.00 $0.00 $170.06 $3,500.00 $0.00 $2,336.72
$400.00 $0.00 $0.00 $62.65 $300.00 $0.00 $348.75
$1,700.00 $141.67 $0.00 $25.25 $991.65 $0.00 $238.04
$1,750.00 $145.83 $0.00 $33.46 $1,020.81 $0.00 $100.43
$750.00 $62.50 $0.00 $0.00 $437.50 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,015.40 $0.00 $0.00 $11,686.31
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $33.72
$42,850.00 $3,537.50 $0.00 $3,031.56 $25,062.38 $0.00 $19,836.31
$725,000.00 $75,000.00 $58,874.47 $58,874.47 $415,000.00 $335,458.61 $335,458.61
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$65,000.00 $5,416.67 $0.00 $16,578.48 $37,916.65 $0.00 $59,465.72
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7,005.06 $0.00 $0.00 $29,257.81
$790,000.00 $80,416.67 $58,87447 2/ $82,458.01 $452,916.65 $335,458.61 $424,182.14
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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Grant Fulfillment-Education
Grant Fulfillment-Volunteer
Program Expense
Freight on Purchases
Freight on Purchases-Animal
Freight on Purchases-Visitor Services
Freight on Purchases-Administration
Miscellaneous
Miscellaneous-Maintenance
Miscellaneous-Horticulture
Miscellaneous-Animal
Miscellaneous-Marketing
Miscellaneous-Development
Miscellaneous-Special Events
Miscellaneous-Education
Miscellaneous-Docent
Miscellaneous-Veterinary
Miscellaneous-Security
Miscellaneous-Visitor Services
Miscellaneous-Administration
Miscellaneous-Human Resources
Miscellaneous-Capital Projects
Retail (inventory related)
Cash Over and Short
Cost of Merchandise Sold
Discounts and Adjustments
Inventory Change-Gift Shop
Loss on Disposal of Asset

Purchases-Merchandise

8/16/2018 6:39:57 PM

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation

Income Statement

July 2018
YTD YTD YTD
2018 Budget July Budget July Measure Z July Actual Budget Measure Z Actual

$500.00 $41.67 $0.00 $119.91 $291.65 $0.00 $6,405.99
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$4,598.00 $383.17 $0.00 $0.00 $2,682.15 $0.00 $1,435.50
$500.00 $41.67 $0.00 $0.00 $291.65 $0.00 $0.00
$500.00 $41.67 $0.00 $0.00 $291.65 $0.00 $0.00
$2,000.00 $166.67 $0.00 $4.53 $1,166.65 $0.00 $520.54
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$500.00 $41.67 $0.00 $0.00 $291.65 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$1,000.00 $83.33 $0.00 $49.58 $583.31 $0.00 $49.58
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$1,000.00 $83.33 $0.00 $0.00 $583.31 $0.00 $41.10
$800.00 $66.67 $0.00 $0.00 $466.65 $0.00 $176.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation

Income Statement

July 2018
YTD YTD YTD
2018 Budget July Budget July Measure Z July Actual Budget Measure Z Actual

Total Retail (inventory related) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total Other $11,398.00 $949.85 $0.00 $174.02 $6,648.67 $0.00 $8,628.71

Total Other Expenses $6,413,239.00 $521,057.31 $90,203.20 $526,323.78 $3,675,206.85 $556,102.62 $3.135,028.78

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES $14,683,474.82 $1,159,091.16 $336.599.66 $1,105,905.55 $8,439,745.23 $2,604,791.54 $7,915,512.97

Expansion/Nonoperating Exp.

Expansion/Nonoperating Exp.

Planning $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Planning-Animal $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Planning-Capital Project $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

City Reimbursement $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Misc Capital Expenses $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

EIR (non MZ) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

EIR (non MZ)-Capital Projects $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Projects-Maintenance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Projects-Horticulture $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Projects-Animal $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Misc. Specialized Services-Capital Projec $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total Expansion/Nonoperating Exp. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total Expansion/Nonoperating Exp. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

TOTAL EXPENSES $14,683,474.82 $1,159,091.16 $336,599.66 $1,105,905.55 $8,439,745.23 $2,604,791.54 $7,915,512.97

BEGINNING FUND BALANCE $79,692,976.25 $81,675,263.59  ($11,465,473.29) $81,675,263.59 $79,692,976.25 ($9,197,281.41) $79,692,976.25

NET SURPLUS/(DEFICIT) $943,055.18 ($46,406.98) ($336,599.66) ($177,409.18) $298,249.59 ($2,604,791.54) $1,804,878.16

ENDING FUND BALANCE $80,636,031.43 $81,628,856.61 ($11,802,072.95) $81,497,854.41 $79,991,225.84 ($11,802,072.95) $81,497,854.41

8/16/2018 6:39:57 PM
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Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation

Income Statement
July 2018
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Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation

8/16/2018 02:49:10 PM Page 1
General Ledger Report
July 2018 ¥ Ties to Invoices
Date Trans. Journal Reference Debit Amount Credit Amount Balance
1-5003-03
Account:  1-5003-03 (Animal Feed-Animal)
7/1/2018 Account Beginning Balance $189,315.28
7/2/2018 12310-35 Accounts Payable Bassett's Cricket Ranch, Inc.-Crickets $565.68
7/212018 12314-154 Accounts Payable Central Fish-Fish $26.93
7/2/2018 12314-157 Accounts Payable Central Fish-Fish $22.67
7/3/2018 1231049 Accounts Payable Valley Produce, Inc.-Produce o $1,640.00
7/3/2018 12314-159 Accounts Payable West Coast Processors-Fish $79.38
7/3/2018 12314-163 Accounts Payable ‘West Coast Processors-Fish v $1,508.21
7/5/2018 12310-50 Accounts Payable Visa- Premier Valley Bank-Lynn-Purina mills $117.62
71512018 12310-62 Accounts Payable Visa- Premier Valley Bank-Scott- amazon, hayday, goldsta $24.59
7/512018 12310-96 Accounts Payable Layne Laboratories, Inc.-Frozen Mice + $1,092.08
7/7/2018 12310-113 Accounts Payable Central Fish-Fish $193.86
71712018 12310-114 Accounts Payable Central Fish-Fish $37.79
7/9/2018 12310-125 Accounts Payable Bassett's Cricket Ranch, Inc.-Crickets $547.33
7/10/2018 12310-137 Accounts Payable Golden State Bait, Inc.-Fish $89.60
7/10/2018 12340-39 Accounts Payable Valley Produce, Inc.-Produce o $1,564.25
7/12/2018 12310-155 Accounts Payable Whitie's Pets-Feeders $26.45
7/13/2018 12310-175 Accounts Payable Valley Produce, Inc.-Produce $146.50
7/13/2018 1234043 Accounts Payable Hay Company-Animal Feed o $1,904.88
7/14/2018 12340-33 Accounts Payable Valley Produce, Inc.-Produce $34.30
7/16/2018 12310-193 Accounts Payable Bassett's Cricket Ranch, Inc.-Crickets $565.68
7/16/2018 12310-195 Accounts Payable Valley Produce, Inc.-Produce $7.50
7/16/2018 12310-199 Accounts Payable McRoberts Sales Co., Inc.-Fish $60.61
7/16/2018 12310-200 Accounts Payable McRoberts Sales Co., Inc.-Fish + $1,090.97
7/16/2018 12340-35 Accounts Payable Valley Produce, Inc.-Produce $54.00
7/17/2018 12310-205 Accounts Payable Central Fish-Fish $193.86
7/17/2018 12310-206 Accounts Payable Central Fish-Fish $45.34
7/17/2018 12340-37 Accounts Payable Valley Produce, Inc.-Produce v $1,584.00
7/18/2018 12310-207 Accounts Payable Newco Distributors, Inc.-Mazuri Herbivore o $3,24739
7/23/2018 12340-45 Accounts Payable Bassett's Cricket Ranch, Inc.-Crickets $547.33
7/23/2018 12340-51 Accounts Payable Layne Laboratories, Inc.-Frozen Mice ' $2,566.47
7/24/2018 12340-41 Accounts Payable Valley Produce, Inc.-Produce +$1,415.70
7/24/2018 1234047 Accounts Payable Golden State Bait, Inc.-Fish $89.60
7/24/2018 12375-55 Accounts Payable Hill's Pet Nutrition Sales, In-Animal Feed $307.44
7/26/2018 12375-98 Accounts Payable Hay Company-Animal Feed o+ $5,339.24
7/30/2018 12375-143 Accounts Payable Bassett's Cricket Ranch, Inc.-Crickets $565.68
7/31/2018 12356-25 Accounts Payable State Board of Equalization-2018 2nd QTR + $2,361.73
7/31/2018 12356-27 Accounts Payable State Board of Equalization-2018 2nd QTR $149.02
7/31/2018 12375-162 Accounts Payable Valley Produce, Inc.-Produce + $1,515.05

Account Subtotals

$31,328.73 If $0.00
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8/16/2018 2:49:10PM

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation
General Ledger Report

Page 2

« Tiles to Income Statement

July 2018
Date Trans. Journal Reference Debit Amount Credit Amount Balance
Account:  1-5003-03 (Animal Feed-Animal)
7/31/2018 Account Net Change $31,328.73
7/31/2018 Account Ending Balance $220,644.01 If
1-5080-03
Account:  1-5080-03 (Benefits-Animal)
7/1/2018 Account Beginning Balance $245,759.40
7/1/2018 12290-217 Accounts Payable Ameritas Life Insurance Corp.-July-Dental Insurance $2,980.76
7/6/2018 12274-46 Payroll HSA Employer Contribution $76.92
7/6/2018 12274-50 Payroll HSA Employer Contribution $692.28
7/6/2018 12274-56 Payroll Dual Coverage Surcharge $50.00
7/13/2018 12291-3 Cash Receipts Benefits Premium - J. Sanchi $141.62
7/13/2018 122914 Cash Receipts Benefits Premium - K. Mehling $52.80
7/19/2018 123074 Cash Receipts Cobra-M. Rubinow Ins Pmt $521.53
7/20/2018 1230846 Payroll HSA Employer Contribution $76.92 N
7/20/2018 12308-50 Payroll HSA Employer Contribution $692.28 g
7/20/2018 12308-57 Payroll Dual Coverage Surcharge $50.00 4
Account Subtotals $4,519.16 4T $815.95 If §
(]
7/31/2018 Account Net Change $3,703.21 ?
7/31/2018 Account Ending Balance $249,462.61 i =
N
1-5080-10 -
Account:  1-5080-10 (Benefits-Veterinary)
7/1/2018 Account Beginning Balance $25,659.64
7/1/2018 12290-221 Accounts Payable Ameritas Life Insurance Corp.-July-Dental Insurance $240.52
7/6/2018 12274-51 Payroll HSA Employer Contribution $76.92
7/20/2018 12308-51 Payroll HSA Employer Contribution $76.92
Account Subtotals $394.36 1T $0.00
7/31/2018 Account Net Change $394.36
7/31/2018 Account Ending Balance $26,054.00 IF
1-5131-03
Account:  1-5131-03 (Payroll Taxes-Animal)
7/1/2018 Account Beginning Balance $90,485.58
7/6/2018 12274-66 Payroll Payroll Taxes $635.74
7/6/2018 12274-72 Payroll Payroll Taxes $6,230.10
7/20/2018 12308-67 Payroll Payroll Taxes $620.69
7/20/2018 12308-73 Payroll Payroll Taxes $6,284.95
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8/16/2018 2:49:10PM Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation Page 3
General Ledger Report ,
« Ties to Income Statement
July 2018
Date Trans. Journal Reference Debit Amount Credit Amount Balance
Account:  1-5131-03 (Payroll Taxes-Animal)
Account Subtotals $13,771.48 41 $0.00
7/31/2018 Account Net Change $13,771.48
7/31/2018 Account Ending Balance $104,257.06 I
1-5131-10
Account: 1-5131-10 (Payroll Taxes-Veterinary)
7/1/2018 Account Beginning Balance $8,090.11
7/6/2018 12274-73 Payroll Payroll Taxes $850.46
7/20/2018 12308-74 Payroll Payroll Taxes $829.74
Account Subtotals $1,680.20 4T $0.00
7/31/2018 Account Net Change $1,680.20 o
7/31/2018 Account Ending Balance $9,770.31 IR
[e2)
h
1-5153-03 3
Account: 1-5153-03 (Retirement Contribution-Animal) 9
N
N
7/1/2018 Account Beginning Balance $32,60530 9,
7/6/2018 12274-20 Payroll 7/6/2018 retirement match $130.31 o
7/6/2018 12274-25 Payroll 7/6/2018 retirement match $2,260.80
7/20/2018 12308-20 Payroll 7/20/2018 retirement match $128.86
7/20/2018 12308-25 Payroll 7/20/2018 retirement match $2,276.28
Account Subtotals $4,796.25 1T $0.00
7/31/2018 Account Net Change $4,796.25 o
7/31/2018 Account Ending Balance $37,401.55 Iy
1-5153-10
Account:  1-5153-10 (Retirement Contribution-Veterinary)
7/1/2018 Account Beginning Balance $2,397.60
7/6/2018 12274-26 Payroll 7/6/2018 retirement match $196.59
7/20/2018 12308-26 Payroll 7/20/2018 retirement match $189.86
Account Subtotals $386.45 I $0.00
7/31/2018 Account Net Change $386.45
7/31/2018 Account Ending Balance $2,784.05 IF

1-5165-03
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Date Trans. Journal Reference Debit Amount Credit Amount Balance
Account:  1-5165-03 (Salaries-Animal)
7/1/2018 Account Beginning Balance $1,189,786.19
7/6/2018 12274-2 Payroll Salaries $8,310.20
7/6/2018 12274-8 Payroll Salaries $81,976.31
7/13/2018 12291-6 Cash Receipts Jury Duty - M. Reis $15.00
7/20/2018 12308-2 Payroll Salaries $8,113.39
7/20/2018 12308-8 Payroll Salaries $82,692.71

Account Subtotals $181,092.61 41 $15.00
7/31/2018 Account Net Change $181,077.61
7/31/2018 Account Ending Balance $1,370,863.80 IT
1-5165-10
Account:  1-5165-10 (Salaries-Veterinary)

N

77122018 Account Beginning Balance $102,302.35 g
7/6/2018 122749 Payroll Salaries $11,160.44 4
7/20/2018 12308-9 Payroll Salaries $10,889.57 5

Account Subtotals $22,050.01 4T $0.00 ‘i

()]

7/31/2018 Account Net Change $22,050.01 & D:
7/31/2018 Account Ending Balance $124,352.36 1§
1-5191-00
Account:  1-5191-00 (Utilities Gas & Electric)
7/1/2018 Account Beginning Balance $276,584.14
7/5/2018 12310-94 Accounts Payable P G & E-Services through 06/05/18-07/0 $3,480.52
7/5/2018 12310-103 Accounts Payable P G & E-Services through 06/05/18-07/0 $53,937.06
7/6/2018 12310-107 Accounts Payable P G & E-Services through 6/6/18-07/06/ $1,319.60
7/22/2018 123564 Accounts Payable P G & E-Services through 6/21/18-07/20 $86.64
7/22/2018 12356-6 Accounts Payable P G & E-Services through 6/21/18-7/20/ $50.65

Account Subtotals $58,874.47 1T $0.00
7/31/2018 Account Net Change $58,874.47
7/31/2018 Account Ending Balance $335,458.61 IT
1-5200-03
Account:  1-5200-03 (Workers Comp-Animal)
7/1/2018 Account Beginning Balance $96,762.32
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8/16/2018 2:49:10PM Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation Page 5
General Ledger Report ,
g p + Tiles to Income Statement
July 2018
Date Trans. Journal Reference Debit Amount Credit Amount Balance
Account:  1-5200-03 (Workers Comp-Animal)
7/6/2018 12274-84 Payroll Workers Comp $771.35
7/6/2018 12274-90 Payroll Workers Comp $7,444.21
7/20/2018 12308-85 Payroll Workers Comp $753.72
7/20/2018 12308-91 Payroll Workers Comp $7,517.45
Account Subtotals $16,486.73 4T $0.00
7/31/2018 Account Net Change $16,486.73 4
7/31/2018 Account Ending Balance $113,249.05 It
1-5200-10
Account:  1-5200-10 (Workers Comp-Veterinary)
7/1/2018 Account Beginning Balance $8,443.97
7/6/12018 12274-91 Payroll Workers Comp $1,037.39
7/20/2018 12308-92 Payroll Workers Comp $1,012.77
Account Subtotals $2,050.16 IT $0.00

7/31/2018 Account Net Change $2,050.16 o %
7/31/2018 Account Ending Balance $10,494.13 ng

o
7/1/2018 Grand Total Beginning Balance $2.268,191.88
7/31/2018 Grand Total Net Change $336.,599.66

7/31/2018

Grand Total Ending Balance

$2,604,791.54 1T
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VALLEY PEODUCE, INC.

P.O. BOX 11664, FRESNO, CALIFORNIA 93774

Sold to

¥ Ties
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/ldra
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Ledger

Date ’7/3//P

PHONE (559) 23/4328

"No.C 2

505027

e-mail: valleypro @ comcast.net FAX (559) 237-5611.’
v |QUAN. ITEM "PRICE |ANMOUNT| v/ [QUAN. ~- . ITEM PRICE WOUM v |QUAN - ITEM PRICE AMOUNT|
Broccoli Florets / _ -, . '
Zf )| BROCCOLI Crown kect ) . ‘9‘?0' ¥ [E) EGGS #{doz) V7.0 2 CARROTs(so@/ 254 | W|S7PHp
Xy /i )| CAULIFLOWER | imy‘% Y ym A 7)) || | Grabits 100/200 ct '
~ | CELERY W ) @il KALE 19D 48/1# Carrot
CABBAGE white . ,&j@ LEEKS Jpo Baby Carrot
CABBAGE red Vi @  CORN /90| | , | PintoBeans #100 _
CILANTRO 1 1>—"|HerBS 1 M/ 0As e
, | SPRING mix 3¢ D 4 ¢ @f ;703 o( Bool |7 | v vel onions T
s DOE odlpid Yoy 5PN | Dy, 207 PSR N5 o3| |, || Red Onions |
| LETTUCE | DT ™) 2D M) Dsen, fosso |
3 }_}MW Green Leaf JiAD M | Rosemary 1 [~"| potatoe®
Y| 001" Red Leat 16sbluaq) |, | Thyme 10/5 Russet
ﬁ(-?) P Romaine . /g‘w:'iﬂ"gﬁyl | AFWM % 5/10 Russet -
' SPINACH 2 172 # L-700C1wolTo W[ 75 [APplesty (/. . Maw Ctn. Russet
1/° EGGPLANT- \A )Q\\:SD,\W\ 1 Apples e Red Potatoes ___ sz
A a4 j/ i Lot FEN / Apples Sliced 100/200 ): i?g Fepz Veomers | AR
I |pARSLEY FIﬁt/CurIy d 2004, .00 e, N YAMS (Wed ) Slffbe | xza] [y
ol HYa 4506 “ |oranges - e % i Jicama - = 1
Lemons »‘ /I//.) gw; ;‘Jldll
: , Limes | M jeefcucuMBERS N ER
/570 [\ 3¥fBanana's 71250 MATY puttornudt SC'I, ROO
f ’ /  |Raspberries ) % fr‘ SQUASH /;}W :ZQ:)
L Ny /2 )| Blueberries / ) ‘-,é EWMed |.T. Squash /?0,3
)( I MBELL PEPPER Green /4 w7 Blackberries ‘ - ,'.. * Yellow Squash o
1 | BELLPEPPERRed | /(Jf'é”APEs Red oD W Q¥ 373
" | cnili alapeno " |arapEs unchBunch | T [ {/[/37) Avocado (ipe) (KT
| chili Tomatillo ' ._x: i M /MO PIA T Avocado (Firm) T
| chili Long Grn/Pasilla ) Nf lgp Mango’s ',v/' ) 'Garlfﬁ'fs#Peeled) :
v | e /’//j/j Pﬁ’m/;#& Ruleny| |, |Nectarines T 71/ Gar\lic -(Whole)
N " |Attalfa Sproufs T#/40z "N 44 |Papaya o X od =L, .7 ,Q/-m‘, o “--E
| Bean Sprouts 1. P%"|peach : | M) fromaroes " oo |
Cole Slaw(white cabbage)] | - Dkl J2(Pear ju.c 4 | qf3#0]. | | ROMATOMATOES A
Cabbage Shred Red "%ﬁ: Pineapple ¢ ° ’/'~ 0 'GRAPE TOMATOES _ é
Carrot  Shred / Coin 4 1~ |Plum B . | GHERRY TOMATOES| ¢
Carrot Sticks 2/4 ' ;KZ@ Strawberry / ({7‘ / ‘ /’Q’Mﬁa m":m‘f__u:_'”gdz) !
|Ctery Sticks 214 s W Shue fuuiff, [&M;) o0\ ek \nd. hick; /b/maﬁ(m>
Yel. Onions Sliced/Diced VI [meLoN o " TMUSHROOMS (slicedpf Np T,
Red Onions Sliced/Diced| . + XY™ cantaloupe /920 | ¥ Button Mushfoom | A
Tossed Salad / SC ’ )ka) Honeydew = '/;‘ W //)M-'— Medium Mushroom~ | g7
Shred Lettuce | m Watermelon # ] Q)] "-5“ -| Portabella Mushroom -
Cabbage/Romaine Blend B T 12/8 0z. Mushroom

ORDER FILLED BY

DELIV. BY

TERMS:NET CASH — A FINANCE CHARGE OF 1 '/, %

%(PERYEAR) WILL BE CHARGED ON PAST

: - R MO TH (1b°
ALL CLAIMS FOR RETURN OF GOODS MUST BE MADE 24 HOU ECEIPT OF MERCHANDISE.

SO0 ZAS2 O 22T b

SO T2 0032

p
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West Coast Processors Invoice
19051 Goldenwest St Ste 106-211 Date Invoice #

Huntington Beach, CA 92648

Bill To

Fresno Chaffee Zoo
894 W Belmont Ave
FRESNO, CA 93728

7/3/2018 15107

Ship To

Fresno Chaffee Zoo
894 W Belmont Ave
FRESNO, CA 93728

P.O. Number Terms Rep Ship Via F.O.B. Booking Number
SEE BELOW Net 30 LdA 7/2/2018 HTI Delivered N/A
Quantity Lot No. Description Price Per/Lb. Amount
2,006.19 80156 Frozen Pacific Herring 10 kg Cartons 0.62 1,243.84

1 Freight Freight 343.75 343.75
SLCFISHOOIRI16

Thank you for your business.

cppned 012 SISO 3|47

QB 2 022 14T

Total $1,587.59
[—S30>
ﬂs AW)\OL(-
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Bk Naiural Diets For Pets & wildlife DATE  7/5/2018
4303 Huasna Rd. INVOICE 110802
Arroyo Grande, CA 93420
CUSTOMER PHONE
Chaffee Zoo
894 W. Belmont Ave. TRACKING | 781726773257
Fresno, CA 93728
ORDER REF
TERMS Net 030
ORDERED SKU DESCRIPTION RATE EXTENDED
800 MF5000 Frozen Mice - Hoppers 0.50 400.00
1,000 MFO000 Frozen Mice - 1-Day-Oid 0.30 300.00
150 RF04000 Frozen Rats - Small 1.75 262.50
1 LAYNE LAB..! Freight 54.99 54,99
, Subtotal: $1,017.49 i
LayneL.abs.com | sales Tax: (7.75%) $74.59
OrderS@LayneLabs'Com Total Cost: $1,092.08 i
805-474-1354
Payments: $0.00

—————————

BALANCE DUE: @92.03})

(—S?SMS%
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VALLEY PRODUCE INC. soidton)/odun ( ! uJZlez, A0 Date '7//0//J
P.O. BOX 11664, FRESNO, CALIf-{OHNIA 93774 PHONE (559) 23749328 No.C 2504855
e-mail: vaIIeypro@comcast net FAX (559) 237-5611 . Rt
v |QUAN. ITEM - | PRICE {AMOUNT| v/ [QUAN. ITEM PRICE | AMOUNT| v | QUAN. = ITEM PRICE [AMOUNT,
) Broccoli FIorets ‘ ' | . _ o '
»{"’}j@‘) BROCCOLI Crowp /18 }) ) //p) EGGS 15{fio /3 DX 4/ CARROT§’50@/'«25# Iz | ™
\7Z)y | CAULIFLOWER oo |~ / " | Grabits700/200.ct |
" [~ | CELERY - \ 2o KALE . . Ihod| B ~ 48/1# Carrot
|cABBAGE white ., | EEKSE:. - T e Baby Garrot .
CABBAGE red T o v [Jawo| | |pintoBeans#too |, 7
| ciANTRO T s .Y 7/2,9;,,//4:/; . | AT
‘|sPRING MIX3# . | : 1 4. Yel. %Onions |
N [ W/)/ﬁf '_ ) Chives .| RedOnions _
" | |LETTUCE R Mint M/ & 7'/&%’ Mb«gan ERE
| @ (}rfiﬂ*Green Leaf o s o). | _RBTSemary . =" Potateds = 7
v|77 pofRed Leat '-'_’[700 qguol | | Thyme " o 10/5 Russet
;’:-_5,31 (ml"yRomame ?\Q& ) 27;’2’0&' / @L Uﬂtz/{/f | 27; " 5/10 Russet
A SPINACH21/);#‘CQ9"_‘:_' ] 7 | Aeeld Y T Ctn. Russet
" |EGGPLANT - - C’Dﬂ\m\s “[ | 2) Apples(/% ﬂ /1 .,Q*]/L) <% Red Potatoes ____ sz | . .
Y j (s ’U/]///‘l&{,ﬁ ' 1 V Apples Sliced 100/200 e " " d’w}p{ﬂ}l)
RS PARSLEY"FIat/CurIy ,/}/w ﬁ/ A f Ay 2/ | Yams ofedy Jumbe Qgi" o sp
K 247 Vi s, Mikory [TVD -7 Ordnges . A JZL?"&'“"“ J{m /‘/’ 17, |[edge
“GREEN ONIONS™ LT Lemons ; ‘,ZKN/ N ol [ﬂ) 24 2k qc;?eu
< RADDISH - 10 T Limes “ v /«g{f‘bucumaEns laens
7/ /[)IT’T;REEN BEANS Ik 2 (8ERanes (R '
"I |asParaGus - I T 17 |Raspberries X/ ]) SQUASH P ﬁl“le“ 7o |
] o WK —_|dopX|/s | Busberres IX| [eaf Med: 1T Squash | 477 |
| l?,;ﬁ'BELLbEPPER areen |- ey || Blackverries N Yellow Squash ' ‘
I [ eeipepeerRed | 7 X7 |oRAPes med X (7 o Sk |0
" | chili Jalapeno Y1 " |eRrAPES Lunch E"i‘ﬁ:h K2\ Avodhdo (fipe) Al
Chili Tomiatilio™ ‘ _ Koalk éﬂapg {;; eif 57y | =] Avocado (Firm) ' '
Chili LongGm/Pasilla,| | -~ Y/ Ifﬁ‘ﬁaos B N Garlic (5#Peeled)
k[ - ;‘“:{' ﬂ;&‘,&’f ' ,’/”UD" =,_\ : -, |Nectarines 1 Qarlic -(Whole)
" | .| Aualfa Sprouts 1#/4oz ’ x“ S(VL), 3f'apaya ‘ N P
Boah Sprouts” B s ¥ ToMATOES [ (. |,
- | Cole Slaw(white cabbage)| PR Pear w%) - ‘ ROMA TOMATOES
Cabbage Shred Red \;ﬁ‘( 2 fm’é_g‘ﬁle 900 GRAPE TOMATOES |
Carrot Shred / Coin AT ptum - i CHERRY TOMATOES
Carrot Sticks 2/4 P4 (f }strawberry YoM ) | Ersssins A AT
Celery Sticks 2/4 T | Ravais oW 2L Aty Msonsls o 2K
| Yel. Onions'Sliced/Diced 14" |mELONT A MUSHROéMS (sliced)] |
Red Onions Sliced/Diced . X/ /0'; Cantaloupe /2000 Button Mushroom
Tossed Salad / SC * 'SZ\U(TQ‘\ Honeydew "’ :;;/3/) | /A #i-Medium Mushroom Ay
Shred Lettuce: . "X (f,’\ Waterr'ne'lon"#. i T Portabella Mushroom T
Cabbage/Romaine Blend| ' \;1’-/-‘ \ 12/8 oz. Mushroom ] y)
ORDER FILLED BY DELIV. BY B\?WX/ _Q—\— u\ mu } TOTAL{ > ﬂ p - Z "qj, 7 IF
TERMS:NET CASH — A FINANCE CHARGE OF 1 '/, % PER MIONTH ¥8% RER YRAR) WILL-BE C ED O 'DUE ACCOUNTS.. = e
OUR ER RECEIPT OF MERCHANDISE.

ALL CLAIMS FOR RETURN OF GOODS MUST BE MADE Wi

T—S0U3 ~oav5
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e S e ol ORI e Ty SR T :"’T"*f‘r*’—"'"’“"‘f‘*“"7""‘"'.""T"'"‘““"?-"'»"‘-f"'"jak

: THEHAYCOMPANY R
40470 E.McKINLEY SR
SANGER, CA 93657 LR T

‘ (559)25142931 o el \

t

CUSTOMER : ‘ ‘ RS T L 1
PO, NUMBER L pAE

;WE;/pﬂkwﬁg,,u

= ADDRESS AT

R

‘ somav co . SHARGE - ~ " GUSTOMERACCOUNT# - -

] PRICE || AMOUNT . . ..~

/),,}r; 0 a< /972 L

5=

l{ﬁ : o

WL
| 2 Al - A
‘ ; ﬁy) s ‘v: / 1 2L . H- ,5
7 - /')/’L'Z//\ i / fiv' N 4 /.L Vd/&(j LI 97’3’
/)1 }GJ/W //)f') - '

/ mfw Failecey Heid

N

." ‘AR
Rk

2 .Z,Lu/../,x 21
Kan N | D
) TR G | IS
‘\\MDK}// f‘ﬁ¥ t '
; / o | endll V,v ]
B‘;':b?;::i‘;ai",z;f.ﬁf:,‘:;:7,;*:::,‘;‘&"2;“;,?‘3:3;:4‘:23)’5 w302

.+ INVOICE

 :H01ﬂ739
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¢ MCROberts®

SINCE 1968

FRESNO CHAFFE ZOO
SEE SPREADSHEET '
894 W. BELMONT .

PO Box 489 | Ruskin, FL. 33575 | Phone 813.645.2561 | Fax 813.645.2565 | www.mcrobertssales.com

SALES CO. INC. . Sales Invoice

5003—03 Ot2s (1090 -9 v & |

00393 00322 4Okl
SW3-0% 0043 b6/

‘o &

e 2L il 212.53Sub Total 1 $812.40
JpLus FREIGHT i $33500 T

77 othercharges | $335.00

Tax 7.9750% P 79

Total Amount . 7 $1,212.19
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Date

i

PO.BOX 1 1664, FRESNO, CALIFOHNIA 93774 PHONE (559) 237~ é8 No C 2 0 ﬁ '3, 9 8
e-mail: valleypro @comcast.net FAX (559) 237-5611 _ o
v |auan) " ITEM PRICE |AMOUNT| v/ | QUAN, ITEM | PRICE | AMOUNT] / |QUAN. ITEM PRICE [AMOUNT
| Broccoli Florets . // - ,
K/Q) BROCCOLI Crown /18ct P f ) |EcGs 8/do3 500 )4/ L} CARROT?’ 5U'25#' mm) //éw
Y72 | CAULIFLOWER D M Q;, Vnares Jn" =] | Grabits 100/200 ct
" M | cELERY b I oai KALE 9 Jgoo 48/1# Carrot
CABBAGE white (W) 1} ,LEEKS f) /0“’ Baby Carrot
~ CABBAGE red T ¥~—"lcorn — _ |pintoBeans#o0 |
CILANTRO HERBS Qawmwﬂj’ Uovi
SPRING MiX 3# Basil J. Yel. Onions ’
W [ | Abpalesiiatus | JBIS| | | Onies , |~ ed Orions
" |/ |LETTUCE’ i /| Mint Y 20050050 M 50 |47
Lgl)ﬂ"’éreen Leaf (QW dov Rosemary Potatoes -
i{" 0P Red Leaf 175D ) Thyme 10/5 Russet
l’,?g\m“’oﬁomaine )30 ' ot [/ . 5/10 Russet
" |sPiNACH 2 /2 # B ~ [ 2 PRbples I 90 ISR -~ Ctn. Russet
EGGPLANT 11 Apples o Red Potatoes sz
—— , | Apples Siiced 100200 ‘ K{% Ciion R
/__ |PARSLEY Flat/Curly | DV Mmanne. V2051 e WIOET, YAMé’( Medydumbo  etd |y yyen
YV I Pabrs Prps. (oaoh ] By | [ |oranges S ﬁa"‘a L]
~" | GREEN ONIONS N Lemons- Vi Tambo Sweet B0 %ZW
RADDISH Limes 7/ [5 CUCUMBERS /
K |J¥| GREEN BEANS o] 2 Banana's 00 [ 2V firoan sousd| '7@,;
ASPARAGUS - Y 1/ |Raspberries ! WrTi|5avash g7t - lacy
oA [ (L, Cadioe | BHDN (D) |pusverts Y e A o
%n (p/'BELL PEPPER Green Bols oD’ /v Blackberries o ; Yeliow Squash o
"T*, | BELL PEPPER Red I/ OPERAPES Red =0 D I 3 hsp
" | chili Jalapeno” T T |cRAPES Lunch Bunch T =2 Avocadd (Ripe) TZ’D
Chili Tomatillo X’,‘Z b&-Kl\ L{jl‘ ‘. . ) | Avocado (Firm)-
Chili Long Grn/Pasilla ;  ¢#iMango’s R ! A |r Garlic (5#Peeled)
' R Nectarines I ) * Garlic - -(Wholg)™ ,
Alfalfa Sprouts 1#/40z 5{ @ Papaya ! - Jgup. / W M 3o
Bean Sprouts : e 7'/ Peach ; (»d /2* L¥0.|\IIATOES Sop
Cole Slaw(white cabbage)| [, pofBear Erdil ROMA TOMATOES '
Cabbage Shred Red "N/~ |Fineapple Ppy GRAPE TOMATOES
Carrot Shred / Coin A Pum, ' CHERRY TOMATOES
Carrot Sticks 2/4 \ ;lf}] Strawberry l’;)c/{),( / 847 M, less S'S’UC
Celery Sticks 2/4 ‘ v Qﬂ#g{mmW/ij‘ga) L0 : :
Yel. Onions Sliced/Diced 71215 ' mELON . e MUSHROOMS (sliced)
Red Onions Sliced/Diced Y@ Cantaloup@ 4 /2’)1) IR Button Mushroom,
Tossed Salad / SC ’ \;"f ‘Honeydew ' A 4 Medium Mushroom _{yx 7y {}} (D
Shred Lettuce v’/ u) Watermelon # ’X[M)' " | Portabella Mushroom | - BB
Cabbage/Romaine Blend 1~ £ A | \ ' inl | an 12802 Mushroyr(‘ TSN
ORDER FILLED BY DELIV.BY .= Y REO Dl G OD OOREN ) .o - yz V7
PRLOLERY kC\l’OTAL»./ é 60 «
TERMS:NET CASH — A FINANCE CHARGE OF 1 '/, % PER MONTH (1 X (JHARGED ON PA E ACCOUNTS.  \{! ‘THW
OF MERCHANDISE

ALL CLAIMS FOR RETURN OF GOODS MUST BE MADE WITHIN 24 HS

T<{PO>TBN

it
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L}
REMIT TO INVOICE
NEWGCO |10 DISTRIBUTORS INC. O RTARTE
RANCHO CUCAMONGA, CA 91729
{B00) 289-2469 Fax 909-391-2241 §100818659.001
SPECIALTY
BILL TO # 14132 SHIP TO # 14132 SHIP DATE: 07/18/2018
FRESNO CHAFFEE ZOO FRESNO CHAFFEE Z0O CUSTOMER PO:
894 W BELMONT AVE FRESNO 894 W BELMONT AVE FRESNO
FRESNO, CA 93728 FRESNO, CA 93728 ORDERED BY: BROOKE
559-492-4435 559-492-4435 INVOICE TOTAL: | 3,247.39
CSR SALESPERSON DRIVER SHIP VIA TERMS PAYMENT DUE
LINDA ANGULO BRUCK REINBACH NEWCO TRUCK SF NET DUE 30 DAYS 08/17/2018
ITEM DESCRIPTION MFG DATE LOT  |ORD QTY|SHIP QTY NET EXTENDED
5649 | MAZURI ADF 25 HERBIVORE 50LB Product has been special ordered. 5227 120ea|  120ea 24.97 2096.40
100062 | DROP CHARGE 000000 iea fea 11.00 11.00
SUBTOTAL 3007.40
DELIVERY CHARGES 0.00
Past Due invoices may be subject to 2% late charge. TAX 239.99
PAYMENTS X
AMOUNT DUE 3247.39 |4

Page 10of 1
Paﬂe of

rinted By: JPEREZ on 7/17/2018 6:00:11 AM

| -SZ03

I
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I ; "Natural Diets For Pets & Wilclife DATE  7/23/2018
4303 Huasna Rd. INVOICE 1104569
Arroyo Grande, CA 93420
CUSTOMER PHONE
Chaffee Zoo
894 W. Belmont Ave. TRACKING  {781962797270
Fresno, CA 93728
ORDER REF
TERMS Net 030
ORDERED SKU DESCRIPTION RATE EXTENDED
1,000 MF2000 Frozen Mice - Large Pinkies 0.30 300.00
1,000 MF5000 Frozen Mice - Hoppers 0.50 500.00
100 MF4000 Frozen Mice - Large Fuzzies 0.35 35.00
400 MF8000 Frozen Mice - Large 0.70 280.00
300 RF04000 Frozen Rats - Small 1.75 525.00
200 RF08000 Frozen Rats - Large 2.75 550.00
1 LAYNE LAB..; Freight 206.74 206.74
Subtotal; $2 Ty
LayneLabs.com Sales Tax: (7.75% $169.73
Orders@Laynel.abs.com Total Cost: $2,566.47 « &
805-474-1354
Payments: $0.00
BALANCE DUE: $2,566.47

l_gwafoéé
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VALLEY PRODUCE, INC. souto =2t Chulfee Zoo  oue 1[4 ¥

: 7
- . ) " ly
B e O o amams N0, C 2505482
v/ |QUAN. ITEM . | PrICE [AmouNT| v |QUAN] " iTEM | PRICE |AMOUNT| /|QUAN{ ITEM PRICE |AMOUNT
y; Broccoli Florets . = ‘ . : }
W]\ | BROCCOLI Grown (isch) Vo ¥|[c JEaGs Widor) /s 2]] carrotssox) 288 | ocud /)
Y ) CAULIFLOWER oo M IRV QF Yount 00| | | Grabits T00/200 o
1 7| cELERY SCJ guubK'ALE [ - /X’ya 48/1# Carrot
CABBAGE white W (’-{ LEEKS _ 1 s Baby Carrot
CABBAGE red 5| T |coRN ~ [1]/ [PintoBeans#100 . -
CILANTRO B ~ |°]  |HemBs | M A e 120
SPRING MIX 3# - | Basi _ J.Yel. Onions
tawm O/LHMA— 1&/{) T chives - ~_| Red Onions " ‘
LETTUCE / ¢ ” “Mint - R M (7202 VM@@@ R
4(#}}C§reen Leaf )ggo ,,'7400 ! N _Rosemary S " ~ | Potatoes
:)( 2 (‘J“‘flﬁed Leaf .[QUO syged |, | Ti}yme L 10/5 Russet
Mﬁ by (p* Romaine 1200 [, A 2 Nt Hop 5/10 Russet
" |SPINACH21/2# w4 Aol es” 2090, /)04 Gtn. Russet
1, EGGPLANT o mTT Apples : / Red'Potatoes ___ sz
XY 2 (alinnd- ‘y,, 11,0*‘0” Joq |/ | Apples Sliced 100/200] - (1) Zeoz.lotr— A
PARSLEY FIat/CurIy ] w"’m/ Do | RS ;ltwi\’ms [edy Jumbe s lzpod
- GREEN ONIONS M g\fﬁemons 1 e, | lcase W&M%ﬂb 240()
B RADDISH ., - | “I] Limes ol /gd%ucumsens 00
/WGREEN Beans .| [0 |ofBananas . D -
"] |aseamagus | [ 1|, |Raspberries . - M Q: SQUASH ACI)EN o
VI D [Box takirng Sddfl - BN 7, )| Blueberries | JqeOWZ], ¢ Med:1.T. Squash - 7%
b Iﬂl” BELL PEPPER Green | ,)/,)U“' ~ Blackberries . .. | _|- ';{[l) Yellow SquashSpea,|, "200 )
|, | BELLPEPPERRed [ | FK’APES Red” XK WD bdttond | 2o
|7 cnitigalapeno =[] 7] ], |GRAPES Lunch Bunch | D2 Avocado (Ripe) -~ | 457[)'
Chili Tomatillo - ., J}:-/(IUH ) oo | | Avocado (Firm) -
, Chili Long Gr/Pasilla; | y4 |- 'S&gfoﬁfl\?léngd’s ' J a4 Garlic (5#Peeled) .
/"})@? Pﬂ/) M“j:b o) g&f _ /ﬂ“{)— ;'Q;L.Nectarines i Hielss) J7’ Garlic -(Whote)
~ 7| Alfalfa Sprouts 1#/4oz L TS fg\ Papaya_ L %)@ [ a‘ &»‘Ef JE//O W’?/ML« SAO
Bean Sprouts I wﬁ?édh% . = R W&OMATOES ) ’_:731)
Cole Slaw(white cabbage)| ... . | . / Pe’a; g FAN ROMA TOMATOES MR
) |cabbage Shred Red I /2| Pineapple 7% GRAPE TOMATOES
W LJ¥[carrot ghrédy goin | 459 | | —T|Pum e ' CHERRY TOMATOES
Carrot Sticks 2/4 )g/ ] Strawberry . /QVU /ol AQO‘M_'I Js [ i M‘ AL
Celery Sticks 2/4 g 1) Clonts Qg e SBR[ 4 A 1ty £ z//,m; ]
Yel. Onions Sliced/Diced | -~ | =~ | |, — |MELON" N MUSHROOMS (sliced)
- | Red Onions Sliced/Diced )Z 'SD Cantaloupe e m /_J_gb / Button Mushroom
Tossed Salad / SC C ﬁ Honeydew ' 1 m%r?/Ofﬁ?Medlum Nushroom _'n«r;(’ Y2
Shred Lettuce ' r%[ g\ ‘Watermelon # . | !Q;U b Portabella Mushroom |
Cabbage/Romaine Blend| | - X/ V1At PAsTA | /50 12/8 0z. Mushrgefi_ | A\\
R ORDER FILLEDBY = FDELV.BY 7 = g‘{» EQPR ORDER B e COP. TOTAL » ' u "_

“TERMS:NET CASH — A. FINANCE CHARGE OF 1 /5 %P e w PERYEAR) WILL BE CHARGED ON PAST DUE ACCOUNTS
ALL CLAIMS FOR- RETURN OF GOODS MUST BE MADE WITHIN OURS AFTER)RECEIPT OF MERCHANDISE.
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" (559)251-2981 | - AUE . {  (559)251-2981 |

7

STOMER ACCOUNT # OLDBY - , CHARGR
- & Cn A g

VDESCRIF‘TION '

i ﬁ/f 01;7"

o ,\M‘QV
A
TERMS: Bills are due and payable on the 10th of the month. PASTIL

) subject to 1 1/2% interest per month. (ANNUALRATE 18%' D subject to 1 1/2%!interest per month. (ANNUAL RATE 18
i INVOICE L 4 INVOICE “

e

No.147500  iess
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 VALLEY PRODUCE, INC.

P.O. BOX 11664, FRESNO, CALIFORNIA 93774

< Ties

Sold ig

to General

Led

ger

7 9////(

7 "No.C 2505590

/\ W@%‘%ﬂ%

A G

TOTAL »’ //j‘/&f’%/f

TERMSNET CAGRT <A FINANGE CHARGE OF 1 ‘/2 % PEFW_QNZ‘H (18% RER

AR) WILL BE CHARGED ON PAST DUE ACCOUNTS,
ER HECEIPT OF MEHCHANDISE

- ETHANK YOu~

‘e-mail: valleypro @comcast.net 0 FAX (559) 237-5611
v |QUAN. o ITEM- - - PRICE |AMOUNT | v/ [QUAN. !'!'EM ;. PRICE Amqum e QUAN : _ITEM |:PRICE [AMOUNT|.
Broccoli Florets; o /o Yoo e / i . . ‘
, | BrROCCOLI Crown /18ct [ 17 |EGGS 15(doz) /92 W 2 | carRoTS{50# ) 268~ | 160 | 550
275 ) oruuLowe KIMEG) Qf it Bl | 705] |~ | oo s [
i\ | CELERY 00K 2 Lo KRLE 02y, 1180|5400 48/1# Carrot
~~ | CABBAGE white my 'I'_EEK'S Jpw " Baby Carrot
CABBAGE red 1 I~ |corn ' { Pinto Beans #100
. | CILANTRO |HERBS ’ ‘ . '
‘ SPRING MIX 3¢ Basn s J:Yel. Onions
97 (}4 MJ) (/V{) Chlves o Red Onions -
$7L) |LETTUCE D Mint , ( s
' /_/CVéreen Leaf &<y | Hyoy “"Rosemary ) j :'Potatoes f.,r, '” o Rzia )
Pl 'ga 4*“Red Leaf g 540(; | | Thyme v i’ 10/5 Russet '
mab“"ﬁomalne 1w 30t (1 /WM ‘—’}’gk/ S |- | 510 Russet
SPINACH 2 1/2 # b 4| Apples /5 ’%ﬁf_ pea 1pg4fr ]| ~Ctn.Busset— - .
__|EGGPLANT ) Apples , Red Potatoes __
>< 25 %m[ ) 7% Apples Sliced 100/200 M /‘MW /‘%& 27,6000
|77 |PARSLEY Fiat/ Curly ’ X AW Lancdse.. ¥ 200 " 25 LYAMS (Ted Jumbe  |900 SAFD
}( iﬂw/’ﬂﬂfﬁm,&, j%’])ﬂ"x, [@‘v ’Orangésﬂldﬂm (_5 01’) 129 t/o Jicama ' _
GREEN ONIONS B " |Lemons 1. X )Astalscd e d P 0
| | RADDISH ) | Limes R T‘]L;Wcucumaené Lo /20|
X{ ] feneen aeans o [[semsnas | JBd 2 ool L7
ASPARAGUS' 1 1 |Raspberries: |1, |sauash.. '
) ' , @ Blueberries j/ VO/ /ﬂ “fed. I.T. Squash ,’ﬂ‘:’@
' |0ABELL PEPPER Green 0247( ™ | Blackberries 1T Y[ 7| YellowSquash T
| BELL PEPPER Red " WM [|cRAPES Red a2 MM‘;&@/ 98l
Chili Jalapeno .1 | |eraPES Lunch Bunch s s‘(rg Avocado (Ripe)’ [ (LD
Chili Tomatillo U N EKun 1227 | 1 Avocado (Firm)
/ Chili¢Long Grn/Pasilla | "N 20ftmangos 94,,, - [72bi]2g0e Garlic (5#Peeled)
P /{Q e ?Zl/ A/)z///ngs\) gog,‘ ’v | Nectarines - , Garlic -(Whole)i ‘
N Alfalfé Sprouts 1#/40z z>< (I_P Papaya ‘ j’[/ﬂ() kfg 7160?. [,Zé“.ib' £ e Q{O\;w 3
Bean Sprouts 14 :QT}-Peach T 0"(3\ /2 HTOMATOES ~ © » —[)éa’
Cole Slaw(white cabbage)| | "] .| . |Pear _ s i o] | -+ |- ROMATOMATOBS™7 - [~ |-
(Cabbage Shred Red D4 /27| Pineapple ) GRAPE TOMATOES o
2 oot Ghred)/ Goint  ghany L[S Pum " 5 [ [ ] CHERRY TOMATOES|
A Carrot Sticks 2/4 T ‘7< \@\J Strawberry ‘ :;/gm)/){, ,Q Wmﬂ 15& ﬂ(«/hd 4( _J,;/J Y42
Celery Sticks 2/4 N LA ] ' '
Yel. Onions Sticed/Diced o] |MELON e | MUSHROOMS (sliced)
.| Red Onions Sliced/Diced . )(@ Cantaloupe B ;:.«/fvl B DA0| |- , Button Mushroom Bk -
Tdésed Salad/SC " M/ T) Honeydew C Bor ] )| AMEdignTMushrgom |- < 155%) !
. y’fg\ Watermelon # ___ 65[‘) " | Portabella Mushroom” | © | |-
Cabbage/Romalne Blend 3;“'""%'\;._1 A>T 12/8 0z. Mushroom——
- ORDEFI FILLEDBY " DELN BY

ALL CLAIMS FOR RETURN QF GOODS MUST BE MADE WITHIN 24 HOUR

- B f-—vm3—03 XL
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CDTFA Home Resources Tutorials
California Department of
&0V  Tax and Fee Administration

Sales & Use Tax Return

Home File a Return File a Return Sales & Use Tax Return

Name: CHAFFEE ZOOLOGICAL GARDENS
Account Number: 100-682039
Filing Period: 30-Jun-2018

© 10. District Tax ; 11. Excess Tax Collected

¢ 12, Activity Question 13. Preparer Information

14. Financial Summary }

Financial Summary

Total Sales and Purchases

§ 47,225.00 |
Total nontaxable transactions { 0.00E
Taxable Transactions i 47,225.00 |
Total State, County, Local, and District Tax r 3,766.00 |
Excess Tax Collected i 000%
Total Tax I 3,766.00 |

Save Draft Cancel Previous Next

Print

CDTFA Home Subscriptions Forms and Publications Register to Vote Tutorials Contact Us Email COTFA

Coniact Number: 1-800-400-7115

Copyright © 2016
State of California

https://onlineservices.cdtfa.ca.gov/_/#66 i




Account
Code

Total

Sale's Tax

Due

Account
Code

Total

2018 Sales Tax - Quarter 2

5190150001  5190-110091 5190030032 5190-070035 5190010034 5190-090031 5190030164 5190-100033  5190-020118 5108-030032 5173-100033
18320 § 1955 § 8255 § 3910 $ 3910 $ 213240 §$ 4200 § 1955 ¢ 10335 $ 5680 §  500.00
$ 1955 § 8400 $ 10111 § 12600 s 240.03 s 2780
s 2100 $ 13335 s 2198
$ 40,55 $ 17.82
$ 10.92
$ 11006
$ 35141
$ 2628
$ 31.63
s 2885
$ 3598
$ 17048
$ 4009
$ 18320 $ 3910 § 22810 § 14021 § 29845 § 213240 $ 4200 § 25958 § 10335 § 5680 $ 1,37350
s 1461 § 312 § 1813 § 1118 $ 2380 § 17006 § 335 § 2070 $ 824 § 453 § 10954
Valley Produce  Misc. GoldensState  Cerral Fish ComtraliSRB)  Cemral(SLC)  West Coast(SLC) West Coast (SRB) West Coast
5003-03-0032  5003-03-0032 5003-03-0032 5003-03-0032  5003-08-0082 5003030125 5003-030125 5003-080092  5003-03 0032 5045-030032 5002-03 0032
$ 9250 $ 2475 § 8960 $ 3527 § 57201 § 6462 $ 161009 § 8732 § 4501 800 § 31225
$ 172100 § 5580 § 7960 $ 3527 § 63663 § 12024 $ 177809 $ 1925 § 10254
$ 1,709.70 s 9950 $ 27271 5§ 51388 5 6462 $ 5475 § 7170
$ 175.00 s 8960 $ 3527 5§ 50739 $ 13176 § 4758
$ 1,599.45 s 8960 § 1511 § 32603 s s39.00
s 282.50 S 8960 § 2519 § 41671 5 2660
$ 140.00 $ 8960 $ 756 § 25801 s 3804
s 1,355.60 $ 3779 § 53007 $ 5599
$ 2575 $ 2519 $ 29133 s 1798
s 1,487.05 $ 3527 § 31739 s 10,03
$ 1,593.30 2,137.28 + s 2499
s 290.00 s 1699
$ 192.00 $ 899
$ 1,859.15 s 10965
s 168.00 6.42 + s 477
$ 300,00 $ 82276
$ 180.00 s 8819
$ 1,831.50 $ 13525
s 1,663.10 50.01 + s 12w
s 360.00 s 3940
$ 1,402.70 s 27900
$ 9145 $ 16939
$ 215.00 223 + $ 27900
5 1,689.50 $ 8899
s 40.25 S 9606
$ 294.00 = $ 888
$ 1,641.65 145.71 S 2664
i 122-32 Total [5 items] s T3
s M 2,361.72 T|
$ 90.00
H 168.00
$ 1,575.40
$ 460.00
$ 2679975 § 8055 5 62710 $ 27963 § 436945 § 25848 § 161000 § §7.32 $ 182710 § 323059 § 53407
Sale's Tax
Due s @ @ ? cz::;)S 34846 § 2061 § 12840 § 696 $ .@ S 2764 § 4259
500303 S 2961715 § 2,36173 Y
5003030125 SLC $ 186857 $ 149,02
¥ e rponded op by¢.ol.
Total Q28 Sales Tax $ 47,22452
Total Q2B@ 7.975%: $ 376619

AdJustments:
PAYMENT DUE:

$ 3,766.19

< Ties

to General

Ledger

5120-120003 5120-130001 5120-050044 5120-07 0035 5173-110091 5120-100033 5173-010034 5173-080010 5173-08 0017

$ 4698 §
$ 10.99
$ 11.35
$ 39.85

$ 10917 $
$ 871 $
5045-03 ele

$ 11144 §
$ 55.46
$ 16650 $
$ 1331 §

5024-00 0087 5167-04 0045

699 $ 20400 $
699 $ 24400 $
056 $ 1946 §

13399 $§ 16798 §

$
13399 $ 16798 $
1069 $ 1340 $

2998 § 25240 $
2998 § 25240 $
239 % 2013 $

5120-04 0045 5057-03 0032 5045-03 rep

4299 § 50997 §
12.95

5594 $ 50997 $
446 S 4067 $

2592 5 11388 $
$ 58.60 $

$

$

2592 § 17248 §
207 $ 1376 $

83.00 § 1669 $
$ 17347

8300 § 19016 $

710 § 1517 §

$ 1424
$ 282.64

49.98
21.70
7199
28.69

172.36 $ 296.88

1375 $ 2368

5057-100033 5058-07 0041

39.98

39.98

3.19

»

121 40 09 abed /-8102
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                             2,137.28    +
                                    6.42    +
                                  50.01    +
                                    22.3    +
                                145.71    =
Total [5 items]    2,361.72    T
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VALLEY PRODUCE INC e  recto zn D e S YA

PO BOX 11664, FRESNO, CALI‘FOF{NIA 93774 PHONE (5659) 237- 3328 ) 1 _ No C 2 q Lg
e- ma|l valleypro@comcast net - FAX (559) 237-5611" i - ,
7 |auan| ITEM . - PRICE |AMOUNT| v/ |QUAN, T Em PRICE AMOU slauand - " \TEM PRICE |AMOUNT
Broccoli Florets } - , ; ' » e
BROCCOLI Crown /18ct 17 1| |EcGs1s/doz o CARROTS 50#/ 254
| cauLiFLowER | v ' — 1 I Grabits 100/200 ct -
| CELERY N KALE - T 1 [T | snecamat | .|
CABBAGE white | 1| |LEEks sl .| BabyCairat T S
L oaBBAGEred . | . |. .| coRr Pinto Beans 100
S I i N i .
SPRING MIX 3# , Basil-- o ' J. Yel. Onions
N - ' | Chive‘s : : Red Onions ~
... |LETTUCE o RS TMint- : ' ,
GreenLeaf - : . | Rosemary | Potatoes
| Redleaf = - : WL Thyme oy ’ 10/56 Russet
‘){' 1 - Romaine - 1 qgf‘ A_ L » R /10 Russet :
o[ |sPiNACH212# (N | . [ At *Mm‘,"ixpples o Cin. Russet -~
"|EGGPLANT. = TRV YOO Apples ' : o Red Potatoes _."_ sz .
HE S ' Apples Sliced 100/200 -
PARSLEY Flat /. Curly _‘_" YAMS Med/Jumbo |
IE 5% ., : B Oranges, st st gJibama. e B v
* GREEN ONIONS Lemons . _ -
RADDISH "+ 5. Limes ‘ | . {cucumsers ‘
'GREEN BEANS Banana’s - ,- S g
ASPARAGUS ~ | |- {Raspberries : SQUASH
S Blueberries : ' Med. |.T. Squash L
BELL PEPPER Green ot |packoeries | Yellow Squash
BELLPEPPERRed | | | GRAPES Red -
Chili Jalapeno = (GRAPES Lunch Bunch _ ‘ Avocado (Ripe)
Chili Tomatillo ) — ' Avocado (Firm) ¥
C;hil‘i Long Grn/Pasilla " |  |mango’s _ Gi_arlig (5#Pesled)
- Nectarines ) Garlic -(Whole)
Papaya. Y | ‘.
Bean Sprouts ) : Peach - .. R ';"TOMATOES S|
Cole Slaw(white cabbage) R Pear . - . _ ‘ROMA TOMATOES
Cabbage Shred Red | | = | Pineapple ' 1. GRAPE TOMATOES
Carrot\LShred / Coin s ot o |Plum : _ o o CHERRY TOMATOES
Carrot Sticks 2/4 N T Strawberry B :
] '|celery Sticks 2/4 N o ,, R
- |.Yel. Onions Sliced/Diced . MELON - 1 X \o [ 7 | MUSHROOMS(sliced)| .-
| Red Oniohs Sliced/Diced| - Cantaloupe ' ) . Button Mushroom -
“/|Tossed salad/SC © o - | Honeydew = e . Medium Musﬁroom ‘
kS Shred Lettuce _ o | watermelton #_ N 'Portébellé MuShrdom .
. Cabbage/Romalne Blend| .., i:l;u. N o ' :12/8 0z. Mush om__| ~
e " ORDER FILLED BY ] DELIV BY S REC\DJ' Q

. ‘d. <~
TEHMS NET CASH A FINANCE CHARGE OF 1 1/2 % PER MONTH (18

f*—ﬂfﬂﬂ‘?‘p’" “romaLr (.7 7 25
*HAmwetT

i CHARGED ON PAST DUE ACCOUNTS. = .-

ALL CLAIMS FOR HETUHN OF GOODS MUST BE MADE WITHIN 24 HO IP OF MERCHANDISE

| \a;c?ss@?,»vo,




VALLEY'PR(DDUCE INC: s°.2°If,'7 Do O ‘/&u Zop _ pate 5/5’/ /.

P.O.BOX 11664, FRESNO, CALIFOHNlA 93774 " PHONE (559) 23 " NO C %dgqr [
e-mail: valleypro@comcast.net . FAX (559) 237-5611 }
v a’uAN. ) ) ; ITEM ., PRICE ANDLNT 7 |QUAN, - irem PRICE | AMOUNT| //|QUAN ITEM PRICE |AMOUNT
R Broccoli F‘Ior_e'sts' : ) 2 , RN e /—«\ :
""/Q‘WBROCCOLImen(/ﬁct) ,’7,’10 < |EGGS 18(doz) 7 Y, g CARROTSLO #) 254~ [ g 5oy
{7} | CAULIFLOWER o o) 77 i YT 1 Grabits 100/200 ct
" | ¥ cELERY 48/1# Carrot
CABBAGE white Baby Carrot .
| caBBAGETed; + - ||, |Pinto Beans #100 — '
CILANTRO 1M 2| Chard g
SPRING MIX 3# . ‘J.Yel.Onions '
3/ ' Bﬁ‘? M |- Zirac Red Onions - ]
| LETTUCE . N /(" ?) TRoz. \/m}d koo
Y /3( Green Leaf s > ] Potatoes v
\)( /{?a.ll*"ﬁed Leaf : , UU -9 U]y 10/5 Russet
ST Romanet <, sy 3g, |- - ¢ b | [ |Ei0Russet
| SPINACH21/2#L7(W AL = arpl i  Ctn; Russet
|ecepLant Cuadtfeplatfofch Apples LT | Red Potatoes ____ sz _ -
\QQ&Qomms‘sGﬁ) Applés Sliced worod | |3 (T Fioz Corr. |~ 7S]
PARSLEY Flat / Curly | N V. aAMS@'Jumbd |25 fasde

K‘

X lf WWIM B‘M@M BZ( 4 .I ‘8;;"9!25 7248 T 2% |, | Jicama

70 RADDISH = s T umes o ]t TR UCUMBERS =~ | 9&’_)

W [Offcreeneeans | w3 BeRanas BN | [l She it e

GREENONIONS [ jremons e l/qf”‘w;?d&dwa%m
Y :

"| AsPaRAGUS . "' - |Raspberries s . Xq SQUASH .Speey jele’d)

/ @ Blueberries . [700 ed. I.T. Squash .

"“&

/aprs"' LL PEPPER Green 2K |/~ |Blackberries " Yellow Squash

BELL PEPPER Réd _ [ RAPEs:'Re"clﬂ»‘ﬁ“'; ’l?(/b M’@)W T QOO-
. — >

Chili Jalapeno , - |GRAPES iL'unch Bunch | “I ' ("2 | Avogado (Ripe) .. |~ 8D
Chili Tomatilo M R1F Kiw 1 Rae| 7| Avocado (Firm) I
Chili Long Grn/Pasilla d tﬂ Mangos A0l | ' Garlic (5#Peeled) N

-
.
A

,.?dﬁ-“ Owa Al Migins SS"-U Nectarines. * . || T , | Garlic -(Whole)

7.7 At Sprouts 14140z YA R L S 57 (o lond Bhed S5

Bean Sprouts’ . ‘ (Peach s S . "y / TOMATOES . {_ .| A?/O’l}

Cole Slaw(white cabbage) TPear. - 3 ) | ROMA TOMATOES.

"

Cabbage Shred Red | . | ’ Pmeapple 700 1 GRAPE TOMATOES |-
I qﬁarrot Shred) Goirt 490/) 1= Pum . Wl | CHERRY-TOMATOES| I
= " carrot Sticks 2/4 L D Strawberry ,(d oM 1P Mé/mﬁw 2399,
Celery Sticks 2/4. . ¢ M J( 250 l('ﬁ“’ Teehmea . |- 522.9_
Yel. Onions' Sliced/Diced | - e AR T

iMELON A B . MUSHROOMS (sn_ced)”

" | Red Onions Siiced/Diced

Cantaloupe ! + Button Mushroom "~

Tossed Salad 'l SC

\ _"_":\;
,_)\

i )Honeydew @" j

Yo s) \' /(] “:Medlum Mushroom

i N j p 7 =
Shred Lettuce S Y i '} Watermelon #o B Portabella Mushroom T
Cabbage/Romaine | Blend _ o f"' - - A 12/8‘02 Mushroop/ S
ORDER FILLED BY .. DELIV.BY /ﬁ ECDIN Gooﬂf =R BY:. T T : . Y
TERMSINET CASH— A FINANCE CHARGE.OF 1 /5 % PER MONT N (1 % PER \fEA ltL‘BE CHARGEVD ON PAST DUE AGCOUNTS:

ALL CLAIMS FOR RETURN OF GOODS MUST BE MADE WITHI URS AFT CEIPT OF MERCHANDISE

. b




B S A

VALLEY PﬁODUCE iNC. 50.303337663“121% Z/;f) oate 57 / .g//V

R0 EOX b, FRESNO, CAUFORMIATT4 EXQ?L'@&?Z%??;/?”" _No. C 250083
v|auan] TEM PRICE |avounT| v |quan.| o ITEM: PHICE AMOUNT| v/ | QUAN, . ITEM "+ | PRICE AMOUE'
Broccoli Florets’ o LAk o '-':" B I V2 . R 1
(27) | BROGCOLI Crown /18ct 120 M (@ JEGES 15/doz - - S /_gvo ¥ 2| cArroTS(50#) 254 | VD gz/m
J71))| CAULIFLOWER sl L1 ) ' Grabits 100/200ct- | |
| CELERY ' W, ZepRate /705700 48/1# Carrot
CABBAGE white W 5: LEEKS - | VAL Baby Carrot
CABBAGE red - - ‘ yé’zfp CORN .- /#(/0 | Pinto Beans #100
CILANTRO : ' ~—"|HERBS - | ‘ ” = Jageuol -
- | SPRING MIX 3# ] Basil 7 N . J.Yel. SN R
W 2 CW(LW 11950 SQGO | Chives B ' / B " Red Onions '
e [ [ [ [Twei I M 7o Con | WK
_ 'L}ﬁﬁ“’ Green Leaf | ZL}DU _ -~ Rosemary . ’ Potatoes _ i
;/( b 'Qad””ﬂed Leaf 24 00 Qe Thyme 10/5 Russet
N (Q[Of“”ﬂomame - '\‘)0’6 2shi0 |, L . | 5/10 Russet
|SPINACH2 1124 L‘vocj#(l&)( “laeeies” Halda  ROW 6. Ctn. Russet
. |eeapLant . .} OO "tk Apples _ ‘ , | RedPotatoes __ sz -
T OV P N T 2 A7 7 S W 7 |
|, |PARSLEY Flat/curly | | Q\—FM&W WO %E’MAMS Med/Jumbp"gﬁd?f’Qw. 2P
(ALl (BFAGR00] T ornged 0 11 e .
T creenoonstohol | b Ritemors | oplaup M, [ [lusd, Gt | Al
| maDDISH [ Limes oL - | B ‘lﬁ\ﬁUCUMBERS ,9#: Dol
)('ID ‘GREEN BEANS - SOO‘ ;"% anana’s ¢ 4 . ,QL}S}) 775]; ' \ ; :
" [ [aseparacus .| | |maspberries 1 }U( /) 'SQUASH Mu«f’ lx?
T Do Do L3P N (G)oeveries | |[GADL, [oPWea T squash | o0
/| | OPBELL PEPPER Green 4900 | |, |Blackberries - ),\! (D ,\‘Yellev&.S"chash AcorN RSD |
| BELL PEPPER Red " | | |GRAPESRed’ Rovo ¥ (D] Spes Squaabs 2SO |
N H‘F Chili Jalapeno’ ?O /- | GRAPES Lunch Bunch e | (3) “Avoc::do (Ripé) .‘%@
‘ Chili Tomatillo N © I, 52..”: Ky L | Avocado (Firm) 1
- |'chili.Long Grn/Pasilla )8 lg@?;ﬂgos N el | Garlic (5#Pecled)
Y| 2 10nmdodyim GRas 155X |7 |Nectarines, - - | | Garlic -(Whole) , .
17 [Attatta Sprouts 1#/40z . - y'(Lr lPapaya ¢, o W L / .
Bean Sprotits_ T e lpeach - | | . 5 | |Tomaroes.
Cole Slaw(white cabbage)| . , PPear . » « 1 ) ROMA TOMATOES |,
Cabbage Shred Red | - | ° |M/?) |Pineapple. . . q 200 " GRAPETOMATOES |
Carrot  Shred / Coin [Eh TR |, .| cHERRYTOMATOES|

(070 et Pt Jo4v1 %‘" 3

C\‘.i'
\_;3 .,

Carrot Sticks 2/4 o . [Strawberry. .- mKo " ‘90()&-
| Celery sticks 2/4 L QR Shove —(—?a.h(s«w\”". 220 N[ 2) tox. Teollp i) | 457)
1 Yet. Onions Sliced/Diced | |, |mELon. - . ~| MUSHROOWS (sliced)| =
.Red Onions Sliced/Diced| . ,;' M{ 61 ‘ Cantaloupe f”j ) " Button: Mushroom K ' 1
Tossed Salad /SC ' “"’ * Honeydew 7 H’Medlum Mushroom fm
‘Shred Lettuce | B '(/}i, . Watermelon #°_ " | Portabelia Mushfoom -
Cabbage/Romaine Blend S Con 1128 0z, Mushroom ]

ORDER FlLLED BY = DELIV BY

TOTAL>I‘71'7 10

1

. {
TERMSINET CASH - A FINANCE CHARGE OF 1 ‘/2 % PER MONT (18% AVERR) BE CHXRGI S THANK YOU = ‘f
ALL CLAIMS FOR RETURN OF.GOODS MUST BE MADE WITHIN d A R RECH S AR

.‘,

S6US-03 002 .00
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VALLEY PRODUCE, INC solato__Fresnp Lo _pate_ S 21F
P.O. BOX 11664, FRESNO, CAL A - ‘ X
e-mail: valleypro@c?omcr\;st ri:t IFORNl 9377' :;\I)(()?:Sgszg)::gﬁaza No' C £49759
7 lauan. ITEM PRICE | AMOUNT| v |QuaN]: - 7 ITEM PRICE | AMOUNT| v/ |QUAN.. TEM © ° - | PRICE |AMOUNT
Broccoli Florets , ‘ '
| BROCCOLI Crown /18ct EGGS 15/doz "CARROTS 50#/ 25#
CAULIFLOWER Grabits 100/200 ct
CELERY KALE 48/14# Carrot
CABBAGE white i LEEKS Baby Carrot
CABBAGE red CORN Pinto Beans #100
CILANTRO |HERBS | |
| SPRING MIX 3# Basil J. Yel. Onions B
I Chives g Red Onions ‘
LETTUCE - Mint
-Green Leaf _ Rosemary Potatoes
A Red Leaf » Thyme 10/5 Russet
[ jp | Romaine AWl 1\(&“—"”(1” 5/10 Russet
/ ‘ SPINACH 2 1/2 # 'Q \Cﬁ-pl\( N Apples Ctn. Russet
- »EGGPLANT v : Apples Red Potatoes ____ sz
Apples Sliced 100/200{
' PARSLEY Flat/ C_u‘rly. | YAMS Med / Jumbo
R . Or.anges Jicama
GREEN ONIONS |Lemons - ) |
"RADDISH ~ “Limes Tyt ‘CUCUMBERS
GREEN BEANS Banana's i
ASPARAGUS Raspberries g 'SQUASH
A Blueberries Med. L.T. Squash
‘| BELL PEPPER Green Blackberries Yellow Squash
BELL PEPPER Red GRAPES Red . ;
Chili Jalapeno GRAPES Lunch Bunch Avocado (Ripe)
Chili Tomatillo . Avocado (Firm)
Chili Long Grn/Pasilla |Mango’s Garlic (5#Peeled)
‘ Nectarines - Garlic -(Whole)
Alfalfa Sprouts 1#/40z Papaya o
| Bean Sprouts Peach . | TOMATOES -

- Cole Slaw(white cabbage) Pear ROMA-TOMAT.O:ES
Cabbage Shred Red Pineapple GRAPE TOMATOES
Carrot  Shred / Coin Plum CHERRY TOMATOES!

| Carrot Sticks 2/4 Strawberry Al B

| celery Sticks 2/4 0 L\\

" |Yel. Onions Sliced/Diced MELON A MUSHROOMS (sliced)|
Red Onions Sliced/Diced Cantaloupe Button Mushroom

' ) Tossed Salad /SC Honeydew Medium Mushroom

! Shred Lettuce - '|” Watermelon # ____ Portabella Mushroom
Cabbage/Romaine Blend » . e : B L |, :
) ORDER FILLED BY ‘- DELlV BY R =

’ﬂ ﬂ *,ff’ﬁt




'VALLEY PRODUCE, |ch'

P.O. BOX 11664, FRESNO, CALIFORNIA 93774

_e-mail: valleypro @comcast.net

2018-
Sold to

7 Paie 65

Date = 29 E

 PHONE (559) '537-3328

'FAX (559) 237-5611

No.C 2

249762

A\ TotaL £

v/ |QUAN. ITEM PRICE AIVKX.NT v |QUAN, " ITEM I?RI\QE AMOUNT] v/ QUAN. ITEM PHI_CE AMOUNT
Broccoli Florets NN ‘ T B ,o L . ‘
, .| BROCCOLI Crown /18ct Ji / < JEGGS 15(doz ) /e -y;":;‘« '_‘cmams@ﬁﬂ/% 1 / /ﬁ'_j""?
/(% JCAULIFLOWER AN | 7| Grabits 100/200 ct -
| CELERY , , 17 KALE /S / o 48/1# Carrot
| CABBAGE white - " { CILEEKS Sk | Baby Carrot .
| cABBAGEved. - - ~{comrN "1 s| | |PintoBeans #100 - §
CILANTRO |HERBS, X | loal, e, OVL 7
- |seriNG MIX3# ] Basil ~J.Yel. Oniofis
IBE EM\\I& M . ’55{'({) Chives ,‘ Red Onions Ny
/- |LETTUCE = = Mint {4] | 3umbo .Sm- th,: JAF T
/| 4 (»"Green Leaf S| | Rosemary . [ | | Potatoes’ - 1
)4/ 22 {7*Red Leat ’ 45 ™, | Thyme 1. 10/5 Russet
. #Homaine 2o D ) Qnast Yomurt-| P50, 5/10 Russet
f\," ~ | SPINACH 2 104 & lEﬁ?\"\ﬁﬂi \ 70" Apples anDJA ot /éf‘ | cm. Russet
Jecepiant | BRERNCen | || Apeles | __|RedPotatoes sz | |
T b / Apples Sliced 100/200 ' )«: 2 m!xel o) eﬁ:ﬂe *.é/ “’ _,
PARSLEY Flat / Curly A (= ﬁaoa{fﬁj r]’ A0 5 | yamsied }Jumiao— B EZL:
172 | Do C‘;a‘[\h‘O\Iden RS9y " |orangés. N -TT Jicania o
| GREEN ONIONS ' Lemons WM Acorn Sguash  ASD
/ | maDDisH: . | . |1 | Limes | 1a¥cucumseRs | o v
y')OQ'GBEEN;BTEANS . As’u‘a )('Q(wégnana’s 7’65 et o S L 1 T
T |asearagus™ | | || . |Raspberries ~ M))|sauasn bu"l':[’@(nfﬁ_(?{f"»):
' o )«’r(f)j Blueberries | o _X' A t’WMed 1.T. Squash- i
* ! ('BELL PEPPER Green /;Z‘?ﬂ?) ;, Blackberries: ' N ’ ] '\;___ : Yellow SquaSh B Iy
a BELL PEPPER Red M | PERAPES Red A W] Qgﬁ Tuﬁ’\l@ Era
Chili Jalapeng, / ' GRAPES Lunch Bunch _ » 34(:?) y ' Avocado (Ripe) ’ :;’5 4
Chili Tomatillo , . __ M 28 vl - — Aev | T | Avocado (Firm) N '
_ | chili Long Gm/Pasilla .. ] tiango's. .. L Garlic (5#Peeled)
Y V| Tornip afend  P-SOp 24 Nectarines o ||, | carlic-Wholej
[ |Alalfa Sprolits 1#/40z X1 )| papaya A ,f/ - P\? 5‘[" ;)g 7 S
~| Bean Sprouts /. |Peach nPE : /,Q —TQMATOE$_ o "-/{;('Ffu
Cole Slaw(white cabbage) APear =70 ROMATOMATOES | |
|/ “[capbage Shred Red - W2 JPineapple 4 GRAPE TOMATOES
M g Hcariot {{@ 2RO | = |Pum’ ' [ || | crermvTomATOES| . |
" | carrot Stigks Sticks 2/4 ' ,')((‘-L‘} Strawherry onl A 19'\/ il CO iﬂf &\(6.61’] ;',7{/9\'“
x ’Celery Sticks 2/4 ‘ . - n\ ‘Q 'V' R S V_Q wWisS Cﬁv’t'f&t oL ';:g il i
| Yel. Onions Sliced/Diced Ameron - NT ] T _Mgs_Haqpms‘ (sticed)]
Red Onions Sliced/Diced ~/.) cantaloupe S 7501 | Buton Mushroom ™ [ * | T
Tossed Salad / SC “) )| Honeydew S22 14 204F Medium Mushroom, |- ¢ P
Shred Lettuce MIZY)|  watermelon#-.. . | . [ j{:h_. ' Portabella Mushrdom, -
| cabbage/Romaine Blend R J/ ol TUS /ﬁu 7_;".;-";;,; c;.;\ <.) 1128 oz‘MuM B
ORDER FILLED BY DELIV.BY 2% HEC _ DO ‘ORD N —_ L .

" TERMS:NET CASH - A FINANCE CHARGE. OF 1, % PER ONT] W Pw
4 HOUHS

HIN

JALL CLAIMS FOR HETURN OF GOODS MUST BE MADE W[

WILL BE CHARGED ON-PAST DUE ACCOUNT&

TH

‘; 3

U

HECEIPT OF MERCHANDISE -

) =D 5«0@ "/)
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VALLEY PRODUCE, INC. soiato_ L3710 /,:s(") pate L&+ 4+ \%’
P.O. BOX 11664; FRESNO, CALIFORNIA 93774 PHONE (559) 237-3328 | g NO C 24940 1_
e- mall valleypro@comcast net FAX (559) 237-5611
4 QUAN ) ITEM PRICE | AMOUNT| v |QUAN.| ITEM PRICE AMOU! T v/ |QUAN, ITEM PRICE [AMOUNT|
b Broccoli Florets , ‘
| BROCCOLI Crown /18ct EGGS 15/doz | cARROTS 50#/ 25#
CAULIFLOWER n 1™ Grabits 100/200 ot
CELERY KALE. 48/1# Carrot
CABBAGE white LEEKS Baby Carrot
. CABBAGE red CORN Pinto Beans #100
CILANTRO HERBS
TSPRING MIX 3# Basil J.Yel. Onions
' o Chives Red Onions
LETTUCE Mint '
Green Leaf Rosemary Potatoes
- Red Leal _, | Thyme | 1055 Russet
Y 107" Romaine gInts = “‘:J > ", 5/10 Russet
1T sPiNAcH2 12 AN @\YC\QQQ Apples “Ctn. Russet
EGGPLANT D\GHAOT N Apples . | Red Potatoes ___ sz
i ' . -1 Apples Sliced 100/200| L
'PARSLEY Flat / Curly T o : YAMS Med/Jumbo
: ' e 12 ‘Oranges 5% (;2 C‘_,O .chama
| aReenonions AN * |Lemons . \ | -
| RADDISH * Limes cucuMBEns‘ B
| GREEN BEANS Banana’s | -
ASPARAGUS Raspberries SQUASH r_ Py
o Blueberries Med. I.T. Squash ]!
BELL PEPPER Green ‘| Blackberries “Yellow Squast}. F
| BELL PEPPER Red . GRAPES Red : I
~ {'Chiti Jalapeno GRAPES Lunch Bunch- Avocado (Rtéé)
¢ | cniti Tomatillo | Avocado (Firm) |
| Chiti Long Grn/Pasilla Mango’s Garlic (5#P¢eled)
e Nectarines Garlic -(Whole)
~ | Alfalfa Sprouts 1#/40z Papaya %
~ . Bean Sprouts - Peach TOMATOES %
| Cole Staw(white cabbage) | |pear ROMA TOMATOES
Cabbage Shred Red 5 v Pineapple GRAPE TOM&' OES
Carrot Shred./ Coin | | Plum; CHERRY TOMATOES
Carrot Sticks 2/4 : Strawberry ¥ ' f’f _
| Celery Sticks-2/4 { ", .
- |'Yel. Onions Sliced/Diced ; - . MELON_ - AV MUSHROOMS (sliced) '7 |
1 I red Onions Sliced/Diced| - Cantaloupe o) 0! ~ Button Mushroom | © N
| Tossed Salad / SC / Honeydew A . Medium Mushroom | ;
- | shred Lettuce S Watermelon #____ |} o Portabella Mushroom
"Cabbage/Romalne Blend| PR . |12/ 0z. Mushroom
~ ORDER Frr/LED@JY e gEth BY 4 ! b\o‘ﬁ%s\jvj L P\\\%ﬁ&d TOTAL > ﬂ :

s NET CASH' A-

FINANC)E CHAHGE OF 1

77, % PEG MO

AR WILL BE.CHARGED ON'PAST DUE ACCOUNTS
R RECEIPT OF' MEHCHANDISE :

LAlMS FOH HETUHI\(OEGOODS MUST BE MADE I

24 HOURSW




P

’ <?

; ' e f"'f? / (j‘wéf{/“'ﬁ.w 2018 7 Page6 of121 ; ”’ S
! VALLEY PRODUCE INC: solato_N:T fﬂxazi% 4',{’ . £0D pate 1/9/612/ / ?
' PO.BOX 11664, FRESNO, CALIFORNIA 93774 v PHONE (559) 237- 332;B/f No C ‘) ﬂ 3 a f() Q
e -mail: valleypro@comcastnet. - FAX (559) 237-5611 &°
v QUAN. ITEM | PRICE AIVU.NI'/ QUAN. ITEM . "PRICE | AMOUNT| v/ |QUAN| - . ITEM : PRICE AMOUNT
Broccoli Florets , ) . : . :
BROCCOLI Crown/18ct | | .| | = |EGGS 15/doz | || chrroTs so#/ 25¢
CAULIFLOWER o _ | Grabits 100/200 ct
CELERY o ‘| KALE o . « » 48/1# Carrot »
CABBAGE white - | = . |Leeks - o 11 | Babycamot i
CABBAGE red o {  |cORN o Pinto Beans #100 '
CILANTRO HERBS e S
'SPRING MIX 3# Basil ' ' ~ J.Yel. Onions
) ' Chives Red Onions
LETTUCE : Mint ‘_'
. Green Leaf : 7 _ Rosemary = - Potatoes
» Red Leaf ' IR R Thyme ., o 10/5 Russet
\g{ v ;3,7 Romaine : f[{{ }‘i il . 5/10 Russet
i 1¢" | sPINACH 21/2# e p k\\ A‘m‘(«&’, . | Apples o Ctn. Russet
EGGPLANT = E ”Q\(*( (1 Apples 7 Red Potatoes ____ sz
- T T Apples Sliced 100/200) B s
| PARSLEY Fiat/ curly , 1 o . | YAMS Med/Jumbo |
' Vel ) Oranges - ], |dicama . At
GREEN ONIONS ' JLemons - ) |
RADDISH ‘ T | vLimes | T CUCUMBERS.
GREEN BEANS ] Banana's ’
ASPARAGUS ' Raspberries ‘ SQUASH -
B | Blueverries ' Med. I.T. Squiash
BELL PEPPER Green Blackberries " Yellow Squash
BELL PEPPER Red GRAPES Red e
Chili Jalapeno , GRAPES Lunch Bunch -Avocado (Ripe)
Chili Tomatillo - : al \ | Avocado (Firm)
Chili Long Grn/Pasilla ‘ Mango’s » Garlic (5#Peeled)
Nectarines - » ‘ ' Garlic -(Whole)
Alfalfa Sprouts 1#/40z Papaya‘ ' ' ‘ -
Bean Sprouts _ Peach e ) TOMATOES, ' » AT
Cole Slaw(white cabbage) 11 [pear R ROMA TOMATOES "
| cabbage Shred. Red | | Pineapple GRAPE TOMATOES )
Carrot Shred / Coin | | Plum g CHERRY TOMATOES
Carrot Sticks 2/4 Strawberry ' R Nl
Celery Sticks 2/4 e L . I alk
Yel. Onions Sliced/Diced | : ~ |MELON . L MUSHROOMS (slicéd) T
Red Onions Sliced/Diced o " Cantaloupe -, Button Mushroom R
- | Tossed Salad / SC ! | Honeydew ~ Medium Mushroom
Shred Lettuce : . WaterméIOn #. ) Portabella Mushroom
Cabbage/Romaine Blend| - - g 12/8 0z. Mushr }omﬂ-—">-g.-:;\.¥_.
é?}{?f‘ - OHDERﬁILLED BY, 5 o ‘DELIV BY - Vﬂd\%\(' v Q.Q.p; . TOTAL »[ %\, . B
TERMS:NET CASH™="A FINANCE CHARGE OF 1 % PER MONTLIaA FER Yé‘\ﬂ) ITL BE CHARGED ON PAST DUI—; AGCOUNTS. \
ALL CLAIMS FOR RETUR OF GOODS MUST BE MADE WITHIN 24 HOURS AF CEIPT OF MERCHANDISE
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VALLEY PRODUCE INC. so.dto St o Chafile.

PO. BOX 11664, FRESNO, CALIFORNIA 93774 : PHONE (559) 237 33’28 NO C r) 4 9 4 7 a
e- maul valleypro @comcast.net = ? : FAX (559) 237-5611 o
QUAN. CmEM PRICE |AvOUNT| /- QUAN e 'f ITEM | price | Avou ./ QUAN' . ITEM ~|PRICE AMOUNT

Broccoli Florets

,_:>7’fq‘»,éﬁo'cc6u Grown ({8cy) a5 I / | |EGGS 15@) R .QU” ‘3’ CARROTs(éo;t) 25#= [ejpl T
{771 pAULIFLOWER el L ] | Gravits 100200t ‘
" \{CELERY #gﬂf ; 3t‘VTALE &I | | 4ei# Carrot
| CABBAGE white )4(( T LEEKS A sD “| Babycarrot
CABBAGE red ol CORN o e Pinto Beans #100 . .
CILANTRO _|HERBS )& )M;c SugfiseTelld |
 |semnewixss - | | [ fof{Bast = P ] Tl ave Onions DR
-/(W L(M{J" Ay 2{7{0 } Chives . ' 4' | Red Onions
|, |eTuce | - Mt (1) 7ewz flosn
: / 4 1&-Green Leaf - /7017 &glf{ ‘| Rosemary - - ,-;f _ | ~=] Potatoes
| g0l”Redleat |1 D| BISD ], | Thyme N , 10/5 Russet
;Q]O“”Romaine ' . j;}lID 315’]0 ‘/2 )()}' Ukw 7@ . 5/10 Russet’
* |SPINACH 2 1/2 # LZ()L’.\\YC&Q‘(@;S ' }’::" Apples U A Ctn. Russet ' »
- EGGPLANT BEETV/STY T S : ){: ol Apples @ £ A M&W | | RedPotatoes __sz |. - s
™ ncdhidim Bhlea KGO, || Applessiced 100200, |~ X /G Fpoz, Yerae, | 384
PARSLEY Flat/cury | | W [ a7 R \yfo5mal YAMS (ed Wdmbe | 20 [P
L . N T Oranges 1T T | dicama ' Sl
GREEN ONIONS o ) Lemons . L » _ )
| RADDISH T T, 1 umes NS T ;-./'g."_’cucuMBEns N 7]
[ Ffcreeneeans | VIS ~{Benanas 3oame | | JIOR ) brape ficon £ | . 40D}
' ASPARAGUS ' . | Raspberries N 7 SQUASH 2t | )
_ ’ ) ' Blueberries NN _9e##*Med: L.T. Squash /qﬂ/ 3ﬁ'i
fﬂ’é’EjLI: PEPPER Green 29| |, Blackbernes e i 1 Yellow Squash 7' i
" | BELLPEPPERRed | ° M} 9GRAPES Red, RN LD ACEH seknsd - 0D
Chili Jalapeno |1, *|GRAPES Lunch Bunch | | - N 73| Avocado (Ripe) 73
lenilitomatie .| | MUREK wn b [ Avocado (Firm) 1

‘ - Chili Long Grn/Pasilla - 3:" 5 [(ﬁ\ﬁangos Mmaso| |- Garlic (5#Peeled) ,

;ﬁi ‘l (\m \/Z a. OI J - ;r/z’ . " | Nectarines N . e Garlic - -(Whole) }M. !

"1 7 [ataia Sptouts 1#/40z oy (3 Papaya . XD, | # J) M;"%M ZM gf,ﬁ? AL
Bean Sprouts . _ v Peach _ - RN o OMATOES ' j' Sg
Cole"Slaw(white cabbage) | Pear BTN A NN ROMATOMATOES I

7 '-Cabbage Shred Red ' ’a‘ Pineapple - e 4 0 | . | GRAPETOMATOES ‘ |
1 carrot - Shred / Coin 7= | Plum , 7 Vo CHERRY TOMATOES| =~ )
Carrot Sticks 2/4 - | 4 ))strawberry Goo ¥, 22 40, baral 20 Y2
|Cetery sticks 214 | NI Neatreives| 730 W 24 Codbbond Liodeld A8
Yel. Onions Sliced/Diced | | | MELON A pr | | | MUSHROOMS (sliced)|- -~ | 3
Red Onions Sliced/Diced| | |'Wl#7}7 |) Cantaloupe g A\‘v /(/4’3 g/ ~ Button Mushroom | -~ |- “
Tossed Salad / SC B N ;x " Honleydew N\ st 1o #"Medmm Mushroom - ° ;u@;
Shred Lettuce 7 W5 Watermelon#._ K?J /quu’ [ | Portabetia Mushroom |~ |
", | Cabbage/Romaine Blend = - | | 1280z MushrooE/__....—A%'

OROERFULEDEY. . RNeY - J.A\f?m \ﬁm; 'A\an °°° ~ TOTAL >f |25

“TERMS:NET CASH - A FINANCE CHARGE OF 1 ‘/2 % PER MONT) (18% YEAH) WILL BE' C‘H’Z\RGED ON' PAST DUE AGCOUNTS. .

ALL CLAIMS FOH RETURN OF GOODS MUST BE MADE WIT| 4 HOU FTER RECE|PT OF MERC
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VALLEY PRODUCE INC soldto. W8 £ NI ‘i@o . pael5
PO, 59)(_ 11664, FRESNO, CALIFORNIA 93774 PHONE (559) 237-3328 NO DAGAD

. e=mail: valleypro@comcast.net - , FAX.(559) 237-5611 . -
./ |QUAN, ITEM PRICE | AMOUNT |-/ QuaN/ “ITEM PRICE ANOUNT| / QUAN| ITEM PRICE |AMOUNT
Broccoli Florets T
BROCCOLI Crown /18ct |EGGS 15/doz CARROTS 50#/ 25#
CAULIFLOWER Grabits 100/200 ct
CELERY KALE 48/1# Carrot
'| CABBAGE white LEEKS “Baby Carrot
CABBAGE red CORN Pinto Beans #100
CILANTRO [HERBS .-
- |/SPRING MIX 34 | Basil J. Yel. Onions
U0 Cowhe 28T Chives Red Onions
" {LeTTUCE T | Mirit
Green Leaf Rosemary Potatoes
Red Leaf = " Thyme "10/5 Russet 3
Romaine .~ 5/10 Russet
SPINACH 21/0 # Apples Ctn. Russet
EGGPLANT Apples Red Potatoes ___ 52
Apples Sliced 100/200 j
PARSLEY Flat/ Curly ) YAMS Med / Jumbo R
, Oranges Jicama ot B
GREEN ONIONS Lemons B
" RADDISH “Limes T o - |cucumBers  °
GREEN BEANS Banana’s
ASPARAGUS Raspberries SQUASH
Bldeberrieg Med. L.T. Squash
BELL PEPPER Green Blackberries Yellow Squash !
BELL PEPPER Red ' GRAPES Red _
‘Chili Jalapeno GRAPES Lunch Bunch Avocado (Ripe)
Chili Tomatillo ) o Avocado (Firm)
Chili Long Grn/Pasilla ‘ "Mrarigo's Garlic (5#Reeled) -
Nectarines * Garlic -(Whole)
Alfaifa Sprouts 1#/40z | Papaya L
Bean Sprouts | Peach TOMATOES
Cole Slaw(white cabbage) Pear . ROMA TOMATOES
Cabbage Shred Red - Pineapple __ | GRAPE TOMATOES |
Carrot _Shred / Coin , Plum - J "~ CHERRY TOMATOES |
Carrot Sticks 2/4 Strawberry g
Celery Sticks 2/4 . - _
Yel. Onions Sliced/Diced ’ ‘M__E_',LO‘N : MUS}:IROOMS (sliced)
Red Onions Sliced/Diced Cantaloupe: . Button Mushroom
Tossed Salad / SC_ Honeydew . V. | Medium Mushroom
Shred Lettuce . Waté‘r'm‘elo’n"#~ ) Portabelid, Mu‘éhrOOm iR
Cabbage/Romaine Blend| -~y i -12/8 oz. Mushr. pe )

. OHDEH FILLEDBY Vs

i

S fofer—

= _"‘co ;

_TOTAL »(&S"ZS

T2 %

“TERMS:NET CASH — A FINANCE CHA cr
s\mug

ALL CLA|MS FOR RETURN OF GOOD

[ BEVMA

(1 8%:PER VEAH) WILL BE- CHARGED ON: PAST DUE ACCOUNTS

WITH 24 HOURS AFTEH RECEIPT OF MEHCHANDISE
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VALLEY PRODUCE, INC. o.dtog’/mm 644 200 owe GA/Z/K

P.0. BOX 11664, FRESNO, CALlFORNIA 93774 - - PHONE (559) 237/3328 NO C 2060630
e-mail: valleypro@comcast.net L FAX (559) 237-5611 B . -
v [quan, ITEM - - . | PRICE|AVMOUNT| v/ |QUAN. - ITEM - PRICE. AMOUNT| / | QUAN, ITEM PRICE [AMOUNT,|

Broccoli Florets

v /9)[BRoceoLieom 6D | X "= | EGGS 15do) N 3 CARROTS (0t 254 |yt [ 70N
JDrroves | A M) oF Vi oo | 375 T | o vz |
" T~ |cELeRY Y ]Taﬁ“’kALE | (7 48/1# Carrot
caeaGEwhite | | A5 LEEKS &) ol Baby Carrot,
CABBAGE red 1T MRHeeRN guench | 90 )t Pmto Beans #100 | . |
~ | CILANTRO . — |HERBS R 5€£7L$ o< | k|
|/ |sPRINGMIX3# - | . || - | Basl B "1 J.Yel.Onions - T

N Q(% ﬂj)/)/\,/( Q'ﬂ L}le) | Chives e / | RedOnions *

|, |LETTUCE . R ; Mint =~ % & i >Y’ e M 44 /t s A
0 / 40, “Green Leaf - ﬁw ‘lnm .| Rosemary P “ T | potatoes o~
XQ:MWRed Leaf - - 1§ 491; et Thyme o [a - o | - 10/5Russet,
| 219" Romaine. |y 2/ (P 0B us 227 | | s/M0Russet -

B ‘SPINACH21/2# " [ i 4 |Apples logwl/jaep | | o Russet =

1 _leeepant - | | %[ |-Apples - T T 7] {j |RedPotatoes: — sz-

;’/(g: P’mz \@_@w, _‘ Bk | Apples Sllced100/200 : %/ ] (:W’"jﬂ e D,éﬁtu o2

~ |/="|PARSLEY Fla/Curly |~ N\ | o . N 2PYAmS ed) Jumbe | ,
AU M 2 N S P 720 T S 0
|~ ‘aReenonions R R 4 7220 &

/ | RADDISH . _‘ i 11 | umes | M, |5[*€ucumBERs, 20
b )O%REEN BEANS T PN ananas - BABIIGNM 9 ot e
" |/ |aspamracus. - ',’- ~1. | I |raspverries ' & T sauasH gttt Zloo
Y AC Wmu _ 4SO (&) |Bueverries w JCVOIM Jed Med 1 TSquash | ife
:g [(‘)‘ﬁELL PEPPER Green :‘;)QU}) v_j Blackberries BN ’ | Yellow Squash e
|/ | BELLPEPPER Red |\ ) |GRAPES Red o) A9 N (LD gfw;:“"squgg\ Ao |

, Chili Jalapeno - T - | GRAPES Lunch Bunch., N e ~-~r‘ é Avocado (Rlpe) K :ym

| Chili Tomatillo ‘ Nt d’//& AO},/IJ o £/7_§ E Avocado (Firm) .., :il;

"} [eniitongarmvpasita | | . M, | #|trandé's 12 Garlic (5#Peeled)
*, /ﬁWﬂM/ ﬂMdM 190, I&ﬁfNectarmes %*’M; . ':350 - | Garlic-(Whole)
e Alfaifa: Sp/outs1#/4oz ' 1o ){f“ Papaya .' a . /C'//D X 7 I)rlel) /V] /K /,%f'p
~ |Bean. Sprouts N Peach % .~ 3 »;’;")V,C*'.?ﬁ)‘MATOES e "’”'f" CQ;)\()}
| Cole Slew(white cabbage)| |, - N [ &hBear. qa d— ‘[) /HuT .j“ 7(13' RS R?QMATQM:ATOES' )
/ _ .| Cabbage -Shred Red b ;,Pmeapple T | | crAPETOMATOES | - - |- o,
‘y LFH "Carrot §/hred/7 Coin | _e% _ Plum =~ -+ ‘ , R ‘/A #| CHERRY TOMATOES '
| |cawotsidseis | T [N g )strawberry x/;/) %(/:i‘) el S5%L <)
Jceorystokszia s [ [\ || T} T DGNaaL, Diskilley ortee |25
Yel. Onions Sliced/Diced 1l lmeeon L | MUSHROOMS (slice v B
Red Onions Sliced/Diced Nt{‘(ﬁ)“:Cantalouﬁ? o) \l “ S0 | | ButtonMushroom TTROSA ).
| Tossed Salad/sC 1 D) Honeydew \ L"' 1 ReO Yl | )" Medium Mushroom | DR
: |ShredLettuee | | " ff‘ Watermelon# [ “an | | || Portabelia mudhoom | 7 o
Cabbage/Homalne Blend B /(A('\ | N - 1 2/8 0z. Mushroom il M
. ongrmg OgELNLBYQQ %2 HE@D‘ \ ! o Yif.c \,\.,rnQG\TOTAL > :f'f’ B VAP
.. TERMS:NET CASH - A FINANCE CHARGI % PER MOMTH (189 PE? J-A‘

/ ; ‘EE CHAF\GED ON'AST DYE ACEDUNTS. " THA K Y
ALL GLAIMS FOR RETURN GEO0DS MUST BE MAME WITHIN 24 HSURSAFTER RECEIPT OF MERCHANDISE. M X e

o rd BT S e R W L R




¢

* VALLEY PRODUCE, INC.

© 2018-7
Sold tov >

PH6NE (559) 2374

Date: ‘f/’/ 7 / F

| ""No C 249337

~ PO.BOX 11664, FRESNO, CALIFORNIA 93774 B
' e-mail: valleypro@comcast net- FAX (559) 237:5611 .~
7 |auai] : ITEM PRICE | AMOUNT| / AUAN. ' ITEM . | pRICE AMOUN'[ v |QUAN; ITEM ‘PRICE |AMOUNT| -
Broccoll Florets Iy l‘MW 25 ¥ '/ a7/ I @:) 720 |
X ) BROCCOLI c_;rown/,f gqt, /ov ¢ 7, |EGGS 180z~ Y el CARROTS’ 508/ 264~ |2,y |9/ p0
Il ﬂq’ﬁ cAULFLOWER | |og0) 7 '%m/geﬂ Ciim dig7s| | | Grabits 1002000t | ’
T 1| cELERY T W 20PKALE - Lew )70 [57j00 48/1# Carrot
CABBAGE white D LEEKS%“ o |00 Baby Carrot
CABBAGE red “I =" | corn I Pinto Beans #100 S
| cantro || [wemss W 2 | ettt gyuip. Y72
| |SPRING MIX.3# - : ' ~ Basil i J.Yel.Onions [/ |
4l !@04“‘&2//9 /grf///u.ﬁ _(3_»37( Chives Red Onions '
- Jieruo 2P G b | O
:,Z /f t#fk Green eaf {t}q} 17q¢0 Rosemary T1 Potatoes
W 2 7 Red Lea g leesl | | Tryme Asaved 10/5 Russet
;{{{ Hat Romaing - %UDQDDUQ ”ZQ’ ks, (/{OCJL(RJ)‘ 10D ~ 5110 Russet
P SPINACH21/2# 'L\ o = Apples. =7 U~ Ctn. Russet
" [EGGPLANT OO\ Pkl (N 3 AppleS//«? Jﬁg(/ /] hgool | |RedPotatoes sz | o
M S Lo Sl o | ol 5 e e | 2
| paRsLEY FIat/Curly Lz, £ éb Y YAM§’|\Ta‘f:fﬁmbo 1 Acwo |
W |- |a5* heets ~ AxxK | | |oranges T 1T [vicama — M
11 | oreenonioNs Lemons i st kel 00
. RADDISH Lo ] Limes e Zo gy
x[()ﬂ'GREENBEANS 100 | §°{Banana's S| Ll ’ SR A
(" 1" ASPARAGUS ; ’ ,.l ~ | Raspberries T V;U SQUASH ﬂ M C ..’:ﬁ-
W] 20 Sigent W%;,QQ-QD' 1990 4 7, )| Blueberries 7D W7 d#*Med. 1T Squash e
‘M| ofiBELL PEPPER Green ~ hooo| [T |Blackberries T Y | vetowsquash | ] -
VT | BELLPEPPERRed | [« || aRAPES Red_ 1000 MOD| S0, Savmed. Q0N
Chili Jalapeno 11, |GRAPES Lunch Bunch. 1" Nz Avocado (Ripd) Wy
. | chiti Tomatillo A T Nt Fess P27 N~ | Avocado (Firm) - 1
Chili Long Grn/PasnIa ‘f*c(_gcﬁ I'\n'angos d o [Hvo )L}OO . Garlic (5#Peeled)
Wl (W/awn/;@n /V&M) KQQ()”'\U Nectarines / ' ) Garlic -(Whole) - RS
1% | Artalifa Sprouts 1#/402 ' " "9 )| Papaya ' !. ¢ »()()J’&/ / (l’“’ W ;?;z{
Bean Sprouts | " [Ppeach C B /% "] TOMATOES ro Dioe
Cole Slaw(white cabbage) RV EAC—y¢5 70 U ROMATOMATOES | .
| |cabbage Shred Red™i|"" [ ¥\ 7)) Pineapple. ENoY iz “GRAPE TOMATOES |
M 4] Hcarrot @hre)/ Goin | V0D >~ [Pum T PaeS | CHERRY TOMATOES
/ [ |carrotSticks 2/4. = BN %'H) Strawberry - .+ _ 1960 '/ e MM o2 M ooan ) DK
Colery Sticks 24| AR Ko M [ plpad b d Pra | 175D
Yel, Onions Sliced/Dicsd | N1 |mecon ST [ iausHROGMS (sticed)| |
Red Onions SIlced/ched 54 (’rf\ Cantaloupe. .2y 95 o : BU‘?‘;’Q‘MUSWOOTI}; _ 1o
Tossed SaladlSC R :":l“' - Honeydew .- "?v'lyiediu_rﬁ'-‘Mushroofn o im}
‘Shred Lettuce _\RV i | ‘Watermelon #_ | Pottabella Musfiroom™ | T
Cabbage/Romaine Blend ' \“""/ R . 12/8 oz ‘Mushroom ‘
ORDER FILLED BY DELIV BY —"’* TOTAL » / (’0 5 f'os“(f
T R A FCE T O e el o Ao o0 o ..ﬂ“iﬁ@” |
s04Y< -0 cosalsl. gs) so03us 0032753, 3@) "




) Broccoli I;Ior—et’s" S
BFIOCCOLI Crown /1801
' CAULIFLOWEH
GELERY .
CABBAGE white’

" CABBAGE red

Q’(\\’&H:‘a' AR g vad s ‘-Ctn Russet

- ‘.?LC&'FQ@\’W\” Ap e 3 Red nggques--ﬁ"-*"""”sz
1 '_EARSLEYFIat/ Curly T 1 ' 3 P Qt g * YAMS Med/Jumbo
o o _ B ._|Oranges . chama
' GREEN ONIONS 15 1T |Lemons i |
RADDISH -~ " - ‘ | Limes '___CUCUMBER’S T
| GREEN BEANS '  |Banana’s_ e _ :
|}, |ASPARAGUS k| | sQuasH "

Mé&d. 1T, Squa$h A
volow Sqtesh - | ||

R R o

Blueberrles e

Blackberrie§

N BELL,PEPP =
ol Chili Jalapeno _
Chili Tomatillo . =~ -~
Chili Long Grn/Pasﬂla

Avocado {Ripe). ¥
- '-7-\voc“66 (Flrm)

Gpﬂlc_(s#Pee!gd) R B e
Garlic -,(wﬁ“ale)"»“ M

Alfalfa Qprouto-1#/402.

Bean' Sprouts

1 Cole, Slaw(whlte cabbage) ‘

7T~ [cabbage shred~
.| 7 |carrot Shred / Coin w _ “
| | Carrot sticks 2/4 o BN ’ Strawberry L
‘| Celery Sticks 2/4 - | o ] " S S
Yel, Oniorié Sficed/Diced| | "y | |  |MELON ~ | musHROOMS (siiced)). |
" |Red Onions SlicedDiced| | "} Cantaloupe \'IP , " Button Mushroom- 1o
Tossed Salad / SC AT | Honeydeiw ol Medium Mushroom ‘
Shred Lettuce “Watermelon # , BN Po;tabella Mushroom _
Cabbagelﬁomaine Blend | Y ; |- "12/8 oz. Mush L’_
o ORDER FILLED BY I u \F\E DE OP‘:‘RDER Y, coD. / TOTAL. 7 L
TERMS:NET GASH - A FINANCE CHARGE O R H/(T6% RER WILL A CHARGED ON FAST DUE ACCOUNTS———t- :
ALL CLAIMS FOR RETURN OF GOODS MUST BE MADE WIHirU24 HOURS A.:“EH ﬁECElPT OF MERGHANDISE. - ( — 2O




VALLEY PRODUCE INC. ‘SOfﬁli’Baié’ .%iM /’A///mpngfg H-23-1§

d b -
| Po BOX s [rESNOLALFRTNASETTS CEax e ara /) No. C 248000
slauan] - mEm - PRICE [avount| v |auan| ¢ 1Em - | PRICE [amounT| v |QuaN{ - TEM | price Janount
Broccoli Florets . v
BROCCOLI Crown /18ct T EGGS 15/doz T CARROTS 50#/ 25¢
CAULIFLOWER : - ‘ | Grabits 100/200 ct
CELERY. | | KALE " 48/1# Carrot
CABBAGE white ‘ ~,|LEEKS - | | Baby Carrot
CABBAGEred . [ feorn o | pinto Beans #100
.. |CILANTRO == ' HERBS - , .
~[sPRING MIX3# | B Basil B J.Yel. Onions i
L - ' _y Chives Red Onions /
LETTUCE‘; Mint R _ 7
Grﬁéen Laaf , : Rosemary - | Potatoes
7 | Red Leaf | R 1 Thyme o , 10/5 Russet
/| & Romaine, /U | 5110 Russet
17 - |sPiNACH2 124 "ﬂf :’_’r N Apples ' BB Ctn. Russet
EGGPLANT = = Q_”l\‘\gé}"' | Apples - - Red Potatoes _____sz | .. -
ol L PISTIYRYN T Apples siiced 100/200 11 S 0
EER PARSLEY Flat/ Curly | (. ‘ , e . YAMS Med/Jumbo 5
L s |orangeg - - e} 1T Jicama - :
) GHEEN ON'I'OLN‘S"“;' ‘ ! Le’moq‘s B S
~ RADDISH _ T | vLimes - R .~ | cucumBeRs. .
GREEN BEANS . Banana's ' _ N
ASPARAG‘i]S 7 JN . Raspberries : SQUASH
S L - Blueberries . . Med. L.T: Squash
_|'»..|BELL PEPPER:Green | , "~ Blackberries Yellow Squash
-1 "1 BELL PEPPER Red GRAPES Red o
§ Chili Jalapeno ' GRAPES Lunch Bunch Avocado (Ripe) -
- .| chiliTomatilo o ‘ ' Al Avocado (Firm)
éh_ili‘;Long Grn/Pasilla o Mango’s ’ ] ' -| Garlic (5#Peeled) i
B : ‘ ' Nectarines | Garlic <(Whole)
""| Alfalfa Sprouts 1#/40z - |1 1| - |Papaya , '
Bean Sprouts , ' ~ | Peach : o - | TOMATOES
Cole Slaw(white cabbage) o . . |Pear . v » 7 ROMATOMATQES
Cabbage- Shred Red ) Pineapple . | GRAPE TOMATOES
Carot Shred / Coiri | . | TPium T CHERRY TOMATOES
Caf(bt_ Sticks 2/4 L R Strawberry '
Celery Sticks 2/4 Bl ; - T
Yel. Onions Sliced/Diced | |MELON ' ~ | MUSHROOWMS {(sliced)
‘Red Onions Sliced/Diced|s . | | _ Cantaloupe | 1 |.]-— |, ButtonMushroom
Tossed Salad / SC . L Honeydew  ° .| 1 Medium Mushroom
Shred Lettuce - -' 17| watermeton# | |- | | = Porabelia Mushroom -
Cabbage/Romaine Blend | BN : ,_;\ N4 S Bz \\ 12/8 oz Mushroom /»--'--_;
ORDER FILLEDBY T DELV. §Y R RECDIV&:’)S‘D{}“ ?\\)ﬂwb\} ‘ -TOTAL > ' 3 OO

TEHMS NET CASH—-A FINANCE CHARGE OF 1 1/2 % PER MONTH (1 8%\PER YE'A.F{ .V

S

E CHAHGED ON PAST DUE ACCOUNTS . KYOU

ALL CLAIMS FOH RETUFlN OF GOODS MUST BE MADE WITHIN 24 HOUH AI-—TER

T -5’62)3-03’ UJ



;

VALLEY PRODUCE INC. soites ”“°“2Mwé( Tt vate /18

£P0. BOX 11664, FRESNO, CALIFORNIA 93774 " PHONE (559) 237—#328 NO C 247@:{‘39

H e- -mail: valleypro@comcast net ' S FAX (559) 237-5611
"/ |QUAN. S EM PHICEAi\;IK.I.NTj/ ouAN. TEM . . PRICE | AMOU v/|auan| TEM PRICE AMOUF

| Broccolr Florets , o ! B n

ROCCOLI orownlqa@ Il M (1;\EGGS 15(@02) Fo WA 2| CARROTS(504)/ 254~ | 2 9[}:()
75| CAULIFLOWER : %‘(5"‘)" 72 Qls £lay %o/mev" JpST| |~ | Grabits 100/200 ct
~.| CELERY o R s uﬁALE ‘ 13/,L0 “i|  48/14# Carrot
CABBAGE white N D) LEEKS s | | ~ Baby Carot.
CABBAGE red I olcorn » Jpeo| |, | PintoBeans #100° .,

. CILANTRO +~|HERBS 1 /,WM@M&L Fevdl
|/ | SPRING MIX 3# ] Basil . J.Yel. ®I'ni0‘ps o
W[ 1l Bt (3| | onives | reqnion

| [LETTUCE ’ Mint 7 A=Y ED Y s 00
V| ¢/ Green Leaf 2N gyoc Rosemary.. . “"/ Potat ’sT o
Ml ~ | Red Leaf o ng) GISH Thyme i 10/5_iRu"33e.¥"

% & | Romaine . — P‘ﬁév—ﬁm o - _ | 510 Russet
sPINacH 2 /2 #_|_f\ Crliaffel] Y [Apples iz 7.0 T)°9 | "] Gin. Russet
EGGPLANT WDIC(‘\‘PD( N; Apples ¢ 1T ‘Red Potatoes ___ sz

\’(\
A

| Zae lorn

NARY, fl’”}{wm a }’MZ 2o ).}700 |, | Apples Siiced 100/200

| PARSLEY Flat/ Curly Y (L Hrsasdssoit 2001 M T | yams {ied) Jumbo
N e R RN A LT Jgeama | " )
P GREEN ONIONS 1 oulLemons v 90 ) M et it 5?(;0()4/ P
" RADDISH 7] Limes “|. ¥ jglcucumBeERs . |svo
W “J;) [GREEN BEANS T g\ 2¢Bananass Clousplegeol | |
", [aseamacus_ | | [ [ [mespbemess | | MXI/D|sQuASHspd, | | 200
A TP Ty el IR (7 evemes | |[ION( [of@ved i sauesh | Dz
}[ [Q{HBELL PEPPER Green Joerl |7 |Blackberries . ' T | “Yeliow Squash e
I BELL PEPPER Red '\ [ |eRAPESRed ¥ RN (D pridZorsi? | 80|
Chili Jalapeno 1 | GRAPES Lunch Bunch 1 N /3] Avocado (Ripe) H4SD
Chili Tomatillo 7 ' sl | ] Avocado (Firm) R

chili Long Gr/Pasilla | “|Mango's. T Garlic (5#Peeled)

%Q WUJ()/)M:&&A&—-@”S 5@0 Nec'ta'r"inés',‘:" S _ 1 1. Ggrhc’(Whole M <) T

[ [t Sprows tacz | |~ Wa T B L) 9 A T2

-|Bean Sprqyﬁs 1 | [~|peach . 13} |Tomatoes B
Cole Slaw(white-cabbage)|_ Ay ;ar*P"‘ar b\%j (o()‘* kx| L ROMATOMATOES '
| [capbage shred Red . N/("\ Pineapple” ool | GRAPETOMATOES |
WA L[ Hicarot_ @hredy o] |apy)| Plum - | CHERRY TOMATOES
I ~ . Cbérro_t S"fiEEs_T 214 g J‘}Zm Strawberry r L, ' / C :
' | Celery Sticks 2/4 ) i “-" | &éb\v B i |
Yel. Onions Sliced/Diced | - | | MELON ' = o MUSHROOMS (sliced)|
Red Onions SicedDiced|, - | - |M|/&)| Cantaloupe .- - /300.}: |- | Button Mushroom. |
_-| Tossed Salad/ SC IR ) /'5') Honeydew - ;’;aj‘ )() p‘i\‘/,ledium MushFoom B
Shred Lettuce N ,_.'rﬂ;, ‘Watermelon # ... | 'z)d b e ﬁ’Pér'iébéllé'Mushréor}i‘ T ‘

Cabbage/Romaine Blend .

: 12/8 oz. Mushroom
ORDER FILLED BY " S DELIV. BY

TOTAL > 15?5" 15

¥

T HECD IN
B

TERMS NET CASH = A FINANGE CHARGE OF 1 1/2 % PERM MEHYEA )‘WIU:BE CHAHGED ON PAST DUE ACCOUNTS. - i ANK you

+ALL CLAIMS FOR RETURN OF GOODS MUST BE MADE WITK] Njhouns RECEIPT OF MEHCHANDISE _7
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VALLEY PRODUCE INC.. sm%?*%”""g”ﬁ ' f\ __ pate. 428X
“ P.O.BOX 11664, FRESNO; CALIFORNIA 93774 ~ PHONE (559) 237—3328 NO C 118039
w-e-mail., valleypro@comcast net - . " . FAX (559) 237-5611 .
/ [auan, ITEM PRICE [AvOUNT| / |QUAN, . TTEM. PRICE | AMOUNT] /. Guan] ITEM PRICE [AMOUNT
Broccoli Florets . '
BROCCOL! Grown /18ct EGGS 15/doz CARROTS 50#/ 25#
CAULIFLOWER Grabits 100/200 ct
CELERY. " KALE 48/1# Carot
CABBAGE white LEEKS . Baby.Carrot.. - :
 CABBAGE red - CORN ™ Pinto Beans #100
CILANTRO HERBS
SPRING MIX 3# Basil J. Yel. Onions
‘Chives Red Onions _
LETTUCE Mint _
Green Leaf Rosemary Potatoes
1.7 | RedLeat O Thyme 10/5 Russet
\ih7 . Romaine" & Lgex) 1 - ~ 5/10 Russet
PN [seinacH212# (2l n Lo Apples ~ Ctn. Russet
EGGPLANT % inblv i Apples Red Potatoes ___ sz
. hARM A " Apples Sliced 100/200 | .
PARSLEY Flat / Curly I YAMS Med / Jumbo
\ Oranges Jicama
GREEN ONIONS -~ |- - -|Lemons - -+ - -
RADDISH Limes CUCUMBERS
GREEN BEANS ‘| Banana's '
ASPARAGUS . Raspberries SQUASH
Blueberries Med. I.T. Squash
BELL PEPPER Green Blackberries ‘.. Yellow-Squash '
- BELL PERPER-Red; |GRAPES Red '
Chili Jalapeno GRAPES Lunch Bunch Avocado (Ripe)
Chili Tomatilio o Avocado (Firm)
Chili Long Grn/Pasilla _|Mango’s Garlic (5#Peeled)
“| Nectarines Garlic -(Who[e)
Alfalfa Sprouts 1#/40z Papaya
~  |Bean Sprouts Peach TOMATOES
" | Cole Slaw(white cabbage) - Pear ] ROMA TOMATOES
Cabbage Shred Red Pineapple ' GRAPE TOMATOES |-
Carrot Shred / Coin Plum CHERRY TOMATOES
Carrot Sticks 2/4 Strawberry | T
Celery Sticks 2/4 | v | ,
Yel. Onions Sliced/Diced - |MELON Rb ’ MUSHROOMS (sliced)
Red Onions Sliced/Diced| Cantaloupe ! Button Mushroom
[ Tossed Satad / sc™ | Honeydew - Medium Mushroom
Shred Lettuce " |* Watermelon # ok B "Po’rtabélla Mus_h'room

L TERMS NET CASH“A FINANCE CHAHGE OF L% PER MOKTH:
OR‘RETY JE WITHR 2

' TOTA L

(HGED ON PAST - 5UE AGCOUNTS. ..




( VALLEY PRODUCE INC

PO BOX 11664, FRESNO CAL|FORNIA 93774

' e-mail: valleypro@comcast net

‘. 2018 7P
Sold to._

7Qof121

. PHONE. (559)

Naftte
237-3 2 ! L

FAX (559) 237-5611

No C ?20294

/ |QUAN. . _|TEM * .] PRICE AI‘VD.NT v Q‘UAN.F' : JITEM : PHICE AMOUNT a QUAN . ) ITEM PRICE AMOUNT )
BROCCOLI Crown /18ct EGGS 15/doz CARROTS 50#/ 25%
CAULIFLOWER Grabits 100/200 ct
CELERY ] [§s | -KALE .| .48n# Carrot

. | CABBAGE white " |LEEKS ‘ Baby Carrot
CABBAGE red CORN ' Pinto Beans #100
|cianTRO . . |HERBS |
— [sPRINGMIX3#. | | Basi i AR
,: "1 Chives Red Onions
LETTUCE Mint '
- Q’regf\ Leaf - Rosemary ; a Pg_tﬂog;’;.— B
/ Red Leaf ‘ 1 Thyme 10/5 Russet

\/"5 ~ Romaine Wy o 3&}0 _ 5/10 Russet

N |sPiNnacH 2124 AN Cofle  |Apples. Ctn. Russet ]
EGGPLANT. Q\u\—QU”(?N" T “Apples - Red Potatoes ___ sz

¢l e i Apples Sliced 100/200
PARSLEY Flat / Curly : YAMS Med / Jumbo ]
ok A Oranges ‘| Jicama. '
GREEN ONIONS: Lemons ; ,
T RADDISH \ . Limes CU_CUMBERS R
~|GREENBEANS ~ || 7 |Bananas” ' o
ASPARAGUS ' Raspberries - SQUASH
' . Blueberries Med. LT. Squash
| BELL PERPER Green Blackberries Yellow Squash -
/ BELL PEPPER Red | GRAPES Red
Chlh Jalapeno GRAPES Lunch Bunch Avocado (Ripe)
| Chiti Tomatiilo - - - S " Avocado (Firm)- |~
Chili Long Gm/PasilIa Mango’s " .| Garlic (5#Peeled)
"I Nectarines Garlic -(Whole)
Alfalfa Sprouts 1#j4oz ) ** |Papaya - £ g -
Bean Sprouts _ Peach TOMATOES -
Cole Slaw(white cabbage)| . Pear ROMA TOMATOES
Cabbage Shred-Red | - - -4 Pinedpple, - |- GRAPE TOMATOES |-
Carrot  Shred / Coin Plum " CHERRY TOMATOES
Carrot Sticks 2/4 | strawberry & - F
‘Celery Sticks 204 N # o 6\ el o = A B
Yel, Onions Sl|ced/ched * |MELON 4 MUSHROOMS (sliced)
Red inon;s Sliced/Diced| - R Can'ta"llc_iype | Button Mushroom .
Tossed Salad / SC . < . Honeydew .| Medium Mgsﬁh,robﬁmr,._ :
Shred Lettuce '»W_at'éf'méloh—# o *".| Portabella. Mushroom,
Cabbage/Romaine Blend{ - : /"‘j e~ _l | 12/8 oz. Mus»r( m. h
* ORDER FILLEDL DELIV. BY REC'D IN Wﬁﬁ% \QW 0. TOTAL > .. Y/ }

" TERMS:NET CASH - A FINANCE CHARGE OF 17, % PER MONTH (18% RER

ARY WL B

CHARGED ON PAST. DUE ACCOUNTS

“ALL CLAIMS FOR RETURN OF GOODS MUST BE MADE WITHIN 24 HOUHS FTEH

\/nr

-71__,‘

RECEIPMCHANDISE

\fSZDé‘Oé o
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J VALLEY PRODUCE INC. soidto__c c%»g%u ;ZJ& ..

£ PO.BOX 11664, FRESNO, CALIFORNIA 93774 " PHONE (559) 237 %828 ’_, 230 i3
e-mail: vaIIeypro@comcast net - FAX(559) 237 5611,° B NO C g ’0 35 8

7lauan] - ITEM : PRICE |AMOUNT| v [QUAN) . ITEM PRICE AMOUNT| v/ QUAN TOYTEM . - PRICE AMQUNT
Broccoli Florets | L 7 } e
BROCCOLI Crown /18¢t | RN EGGS15/doz 7| ||, |caneors sor/ 25, | —
| CAULIFLOWER R s E A " Grabits 160/200 ct -
CELERY- ~ | KALE N “ | 48/1# Carrot
CABBAGE white P LEEKS I | " Bavy Garrot.
| caBBAGE red * || |corn N ~ | pinto Beans #100
|CILANTRO ™ . |HERBS B I
SPRING MIX 3# 7 | Basil : B | J.Yel.Onions
1 7- N Chives R Red Oniofis
LETTUCE R P i I T ' , T T .
" Groen Leat At T Fosmay || || |Powioes
" Red Leaf ] AT | Thyme 1] 10/5 Russet
\l{) Romaine '//,"Y[/} , : o | C =_1:5/1‘Qi:Rfijsset R
2 |sPiNACH21/2#° A\ @_«Q@QQ, Apples [T 1ot Russet i o ]
"EGGPLANT EPRE S DK N | Apples ; o BERE | Red Potatoes. _
— Apples Sliced 1Q0/200|. Sl

e

| GREEN.ONION
| RappisH -
[7]|cReenBEANS
" [asearacus

Banana's®

.| Raspberries

" | Blueberries

| Blackberries
- | GRAPES Red _
“|eRAPES tunch Bunoh " |

‘| BELL PEPPER Green |
| BELLPEPPERRed |
Chili Jalapeno
Chili Tomatlllo )
-{ Chili Long Grn/Pasnla

- | Arfaita Sprouts 14740z |-

| Bean"Sprouts

ble-Slaw(wihite cabbage) |« -

Carrot Sticks 2/4 , - Strawbériyj NE
| »_;pelg[y_._suclgs 24 |- | ,__,":, A
J¥el"Onions Siiced/Diced | T |meLon |
{Red Onjons Sliced/Diced : L Cantaloupe : é
Tg§séd Salad / SC ] B ._-‘ _HOneydew : \
_|'Shred Lettuce ‘ R
| Cabbage/Romaine Blend|
ORDEH Fl EDB

8 -

Watermelon # .

DEL‘IV BY

1

- TER S NET CASH A FINANCE CHARGE OF ,./ [
3 - O MUST BE MADE WITHIN 24




vlr,,.‘

[ VALLEY PRODUCE, INC

[ “P.O. BOX 11664, FRESNO, CALIFORNIA 93774
“ e-mail: valleypro@comcast net .

Date. gﬂ/'/,?

FAX (559) 237-5611

2018-7 Page 78 of 121
Sold toﬁ# %/éc, Z/m

PHONE (559) 2374328

No.C 247382

v |QUAN. " ITEM PRICE | AMOUNT| / QUAN. ITEM . PRICE | AMOUNT]| v [QUAN, ITEM PRICE |AMOUNT
Ps Broccoli Florets L A e .. : o B
) 7/ X - g i - - rd o — e - .
(% g )| BROCCOLI Grewn 8t 14900 ﬁ( b Feesnsugz "QUDf ( L/ CARROTS (50#/ 254~ | 7"/ }c}( ()
(:2* CApLIFLOWER 200) ’ . . Grabits 100/200 ct .
_| CELERY A7) e KaLE [ 20| 48/1# Carrot
CABBAGE white i ‘: _ ﬁb LEEKS OO Baby Carrot
CABBAGE red t;gf/()\ CORN €00 | | - | Pinto Beans #100
CILANTRO ~"[HERBS e de' Gtz Texfae
| _ |SPRING MiX3# Basil TT 1 J.Yel Onions
, {{ Li o i)/i’uuu_n 52’7% Chives. AP Red Onions
ETruce 1 — i BT Fe (oiae | U8
5& hgc"»u" Green Leaf B Qv e Rosemary "~ | Potatoes .
e 20} Red Leat odo| oy | A Thyme - 10/5 Russet
N }/ N § e - ] = A
b4al,P) Pomaine Qoo S 2 [’)%:Umawud’ Fp| || 5/t0Russet
: SPINACH 2 1/2 #: 25Guweka | [Apples U R A S I st RUssetT-.
Ik : VIGTIOR 1Y ™ 72 2 [ Co 0L K tatans - g7 )
»//M EGGPLANT \Qopneaissa P t«.’) ~Apples ”3 &H“ﬁ‘ 80¢ ‘7§(£' A Red Potatoes .. sz” N
,V_ 52V J,&? Eibomes 57;’)( . Apples Sliced 100/200 | S /g VM 55154 . g,QOO
i PARSLEY Flat/ Curly’ ' LA YAMS &hed)dumbe |agolinpop
I Oranges ) T1 - |Jicama: R R
pd J . - . L .
‘GRI ’ A7) 7 L W P T — S e |
GREEN ONIONS b A Lemons PO e e It V72
| RADDISH 11 Limes o  CUCUMBERS {2
1 Bl GRE W L] [Barana's BTN 16' oy / Ua’%&)‘
T Y[ GREEN BEANS 57 i 4 {Banana's A0 THPE 2 [ hanod [ 21¥]d22
ASPARAGUS "1 |Raspberries 1 | sQuasH |
| _ 'ﬁ" ?lBluejbgrries {SZUD’ llWMed. LT. Squash :”Lﬂ)
A 0+ BELL PEPPER Green JRW| | | Blackberries L Yellow Squash. S
fadi= VN , ; 7 7 7 7 <) :
BELL PEPPER Red ' | {GRAPES Red | 2o y} e doilin ) o 390 q_r}:o,
Chill Jalapeno 1] |GRAPES Lunch Bunch " |417°3 | Avocado (Ripe) TU)
| chili Tomatillo - !Z; A% K 00| || Avocado (Firm) F
| Chili Long Grn/Pasilla : N/ | | Mango’s _ ,ggg’( Garlic (5#Peeled) -
AW T [ i Phasns | RVS| | ~|Nectarines 5] | Garc-whole) | | -
' Alfalfa Sptouts 1#/407 ' M(/TL Papaya ,‘;{]U'()%/ / 101"’4@“ e ey
1Bean Sprouts Peach _ |7 TOMATOES ’ /urz;a
Cole Slaw(white cabbage) | |Pear I HOMATOMATOES N
| cabbage Shred Red " W7 | Pineapple 100 ZGRAPETOMATOES
. - f e - L2 = — —
;%';);&Carrot Shed)/ Coin 2006 | __|Pum ||| cHermyTomATOES| |
‘ Carrot Sticks 2/4 ' M’(/q | Strawberry MGO' &/A).W ey s Bolri, Bl < 559
Celery Sticks 2/4 ~ Al SR -
Yel. Onions Sliced/Diced | ' | L~ |mELON Qé;g . MUSHROOMS (sliced)
Red Onions Sliced/Diced /) cantaloupe AT ] | - | Button Mushroom '
Tossed Salad / SC f‘f Honeydew - ’;)h 5] A0 F!? M§q|um Mushroom |3y ¢} ] 0¢
Shred Lettuce = Watermelon # ol | ;| Portabella Mushroom )
' Cabbage/Romalne Blend| - e A y I‘A“Q A '12/8 oz. M}ﬁhﬁ)m . ’_| yd
QRDER FILLED BY ~ DELIV.BY | N k" YT 0.0, l( / 5 _)Q/
_ . ; - - TOTA > 8
TERMS NET CASH — A FINANGE' CHARGE 0F11/2% PERMNTH (18% PERYEAR)WILL BE CHAHGED ON PAST DUEACCOUN'?‘S\ ,_m--THANKW)U -

ALL CLAIMS FOR RETURN OF GOODS MUST BE MADE WITHIN 24 HOUHS AFTEH RECEIPT OF MERCHANDISE : S

-S> U




VALLEY PRODUCE INC.:

/ L

. 2018 7. Page 79 of 121

Date 5=

@4«) ﬂﬁa&&o 2’0()

Sold to
PO. BOX 11664, FRESNO, CALIFOHNIA 93774 'PHONE (559) 237/4328 NO c 250321
s-mail: valleypro@comcast.net FAX (559) 237-5611 . - s
AN, ITEM PRICE | AMOUNT| v/ |QUAN, ITEM PRICE | AMOUNT| /| QUAN. ITEM PRICE |AMOUNT
e Broceoli Florets C | | o~ N o :
|, |BsroccoLi Crown /18ct Y. %g |EGGS 1gdoz) 200" L} CARROTS(504) 25#- czgui) _//Aac
| (4} ] CAULIFLOWER 00, T14-6F Voaund xp | T Grabits 100/200 ct
1™ | cELERY M2l KALE 4 1740 |5/ 00 48/1# Carrot
| CABBAGE white I, @) LEEKS R Baby Carrot
CABBAGE red “W/A0) JCORN 400 | | [Pinto Beans #100
|. |cwantRO 1= |HERBS T [ Weoti, oste peasi
/. |sPRINGMI | Basil /-] JYel. Onions e
.. l o4 v ‘ 5D Chives /4 Red Onions »
o LETTUCE P ’ Mint ( DR 77
¥ H-GL’”‘Green Leaf N 4% anb Rosemary i Potatoes
g 20t *“!Relq‘._lzgaf L D00 Thyme 10/5 Russet
Mﬂe R‘omal'ne XD Y | L. ] 5/10 Russet
1 LSPINACH21/2# Tlaeuforte M # VArtes fals AP VNIN Ctn. Russet
+ | EGGPLANT RS Apples 1 || |RedPotatoes ___sz
y 5'5- ; : W74 3 Y - )
|54 :'1( SUSAD Chaad 2NV Y4990 _| Apples Sliced 100/200 .,,’Qi_g) 702 l/a:)’m4 1950
T Tramsievraticuy | | WAL Bapeprad | RO MZo 1AM e Koo |60 Jask
T ol Codiie  BAK[ |~ |oranges” [} |dicama | |
| [ omesnonons || Lemons. oy [V Tnsip Sheond K
1, | mADDISH ~|:]y | Limes 1 |5 cucumBERs 1En
- . T - v ) ; rd 3
o[ [0 ¥ GREEN BEANS 590 D4 4 YfBanana's WO WYz wﬁ(‘@w&s/b R0
/ |aspamacus - 11 |Raspberries . M2 | saursh Arpen W0
4 2 Tl By B D) s 5\ T S o
1o/ |71 ¥ BELL PEPPER Green 4l | |/ |Blackberries T | Yelowsquash_ | .
T | .BELEEPEPPER Red T ,A%mpes Red F !U‘)[‘M' v} ben . ool 200
cmnlfalapeno |, |GRAPES Lunch Bunch - N|( )| Avocadd (Ripe) (kD
Chili Tomatillo )(_', - Wﬁm . 123" I~ Avocédo (Firrh) R .
, ' |chili Long Grn/Pasilla ‘:_‘ LQ(‘/' ango’s .~ 0 }257) o) Garlic: (5#Peeled) -
1| ¥ (\MPA.& Bonk . 2D /' |Nectarines= .- | T+ - Garilc -(Whole) o
| |Atalfa Sprouts 1#/40z T | @ Papaya 3)00_‘:"" AP [Q@“M ™y /;" B
Bean Sprouts - | I~ | Peach >\ 12 FromaToES oo
Cole Slaw(white cabbage) / -}OPear B! | ROMA TOMATOES |
. | canbage shred Red M /) Pineappte - . F00 GRAPE TOMATOES
N LY ¥ carrop (Shred) /-Gein 7 eum T CHERRY TOMATOES| -
Carrot Sticks 2/4 Mo/l (24 ) Strawberry v g N 00 )(( / (M’-‘W ﬁdm 24 0o
Celery Sticks 2/4 4 '{ggi; Kiwi | ,?\ \ é‘ dox T2 llo S,{‘“G;i &z
Yel. Onions Sliced/Diced 1 l7. |meLoN ad . A | musHROOMS (sliced)|
Red Onions Sliced/Diced i (/—5\ (féntarloupé}'jd I PR IUS‘D v Button Mushroom - |
Tossed Salad / SC . b 0Z- Hoﬁevdew' R r’ac@‘ /| | oY Medium Mushroom |- 2 BSH
Shred Fettugﬁe | WA T Watermelon P "29(\ | -, | Portabella Mushroom=-lo | _
Cabbage/Romaine Blend ~ ' 12/8 0z. Musﬁ):oﬁl ;.'_‘\\ )
ORDER FILLED Y - . DELIV.BY OR N g I
el Rm%\w ABEE  1omaL > BN {7cen

TERMS:NET CASH ‘A FINANGCE. CHARGE OF i ‘/2 % PERNMONTH (18%

 YEAR):WILL BE CHARGED | ON PAST-DUE ACCOUNTS

Lo ALL CLAIMS FOR RETURN OF GOODS MUST BE MADE WITHIN 24 HOU

r,.. .

AFTEH HECEIPT OF MEHCHANDISE




|

VALLEY PRODUCE, ,INC

P.O. ﬁOX~11664 FRESNO, CALIFORNIA 93774

e- mall va'lleypro@comcast net

" PHONE (559) 237-3
FAX (550) 237- 5611

v

| AL QUAN .. ImEm PEIICE AMbUNr /|auan) ITEM PRICE | AMOUNT| /| QUAN, ) (TEM PRICE |AMOUNT
Broccoli Florets : : ‘ o : .|
~ [BRoccoLt Crown /18ct EGGS 15/doz .| cARROTS 50# / 254
| cauLiFLoweR "' Grabits 100/200 ct
CELERY  KALE 48/1# Carrot
'CABBAGE white o |LEEKS o ) Baby Carrot
CABBAGEred . |, | i CORN i : i | Pinto Beans #100
CILANTRO S HERBS )
| SPRING MIX 3# - Basll J. Yel. Onions
. o Chives Red Onions
LETTUCE Mint
. 7 . Green Leaf Rosemary Potatoés
i .| Red Leaf o Thyme 10/5 Russet
7 5 \Romame — ‘MW_M ' 5/10 Russet
" [seiacrz 1z | Ty offe 7 | [Apges | o st
EGGPLANT T O of N | Apples 7 Ty " | Red Potatoes ___ sz
. ‘ ‘ ' Apples Stliced 100/200
PARSLEY Flat / Curly ' YAMS Med/Jumbo
. ) Oranges chama
GREEN ONIONS Lemons
RADDISH _Limes CUCUM_BERS
GREENBEANS ~*~"|: '&l el ] Banana’s™ ' % - s T
| ASPARAGUS Raspberries 'SQUASH
‘ Blueberries . Med. I.T. »Squa_sh' ,
BELL PEPPER Green Blackberriés " Yellow Squash
.| 'BELL PEPPER Red GRAPES Red , _
K _ Chili Jalapeno GRAPES Lunch Bunch, Avocado (Ripe) )
‘ Chili Tomatillo Ll P R Avocado (Firm)
, ChiliLong Gro/Pasilla A F - [mangos | Garlic (5#Peeled)
T . : ' Nectarines - ' Garlic -(Whole)
| Alfaifa Sprouts 1#/40z Papaya v ' .
Bean Sprouts “~ |Peach | TOMATOES
Cole Slaw(white cabbage) | Pear ROMA TOMATOES
Cabbage Shred Red Pineapple ~ GRAPE TOMATOES
Carrot Shred / Com . |Plum ‘ - CHERRY TOMATOES|
Céfrot Sticks 2/4. v % Strawberry v, R !{'—{' TR " '
Celery Sticks 2/4 1 ' .
Yel. Onions Sliced/Diced | MELON al né | MUSHROOMS (sliced)
- | Red Onions Sliced/Diced . Cantaloupe Y | Button Mishroom
| Tossed Salad/ SC " Honeydew Nt ™ | - Mediur miishroom
| Shred Lettuce _ Watermelon # ﬁ[: ;(j" = "' : ;,;/{ '| Portabella Mushrdom
| Cabbage/Romaine Blend| | - N = \/ i 12/8 0z. Mushroom |-~
1 5\* ORDER FILLED BY DELIV. BY : ‘
SRS N )L tora> (3
TERMSINET CASH — A FINANGE CHARGE OF 1 ‘/2 % PER MONTE 16% PER YEAH) WILL BE CHARG}ED ON PAST DUE ACCOUNTS. THANK Y

ALL CLAIMS FOR HETURN OF GOODS MUST BE MADE WITHIN 24'HOURS AFI'ER FIECEIPT OF MEFlCHANDISE

A

’

\vsébb oL 73'\




» d«[}maﬂ Proc TOEDNCSIA | L
chle w L%% PRODUCE |NC Soléljt/oﬁﬂ‘g% 7/03 _ Date q 5 tg

: PO BOX 11664, FRESNO; CALIFORNIA 93774 .~ PHONE (559) 237-3328 2
e-mall vaIIeypro@comcast net. _ AX (559) 2937-5611 ' NO C 2‘“’04 SA‘

lovan] - < mem | erice |avou| v gdan) S mew PRICE avount| v |auan{ aTEM PRICE AMOUNTE
A Broccoli Florets: | | 2 10k Povaed |, ) wﬁ Ik . : ;
& BROCCOLl.Gr@wt@t D | dor[ECes WIS 4 lapspa [/ | | cARROTY/50% /&3¢ | 300
-' (L> CAULIFLOWER . s LD QA’(\’)’) B M&\L S ‘O‘D o Grabits 100/200 ct |
1 |cELERY T AT ke lovo l&qog | | 48/t# Carrot ;
CABBAGE white B H:{,LEEKS - |7 lgon| | | BabyGamot !
CABBAGE red , W CoRN . 1T lygw!] |,  [pintoBeanssroo.. | | |
T N L B G 2772 S 7.1
o SPRING MIX 3% p CBasil et [ e [ T 4. Yel. Onigns ‘ B
A7 coeus Upds | ¢ 74 Chives -~ | | . Red Onions - |
 |LEfTucE” - SMint N (1N ) AN L]
SY U Green Leaf | YA @[D Rosem?ry. S i Potatoes . B .\‘,“" ——'-*"'""" ’ ,
KA Redieat o gD |grjedd |, | Thyme T | | 1055 Russet | ;
o Romaine —— 15360 | 27 | (ierdoOign Guemh 240500 | | 5110 Russet |
SPINACH 2172 # |5 o morian " | Apples d;lg/ 1 ‘¥[L,)aa~ " | Ctn. Russet 11
A EGGPLANT '\(BC\‘QQ&.E@G" SH~ .| Apples. G i _ | Red Potatoes sz | - ‘
WP T rond x|, | ressiongeo [ MATIS pok Pobpog 2950%0
" | PARSLEY Fat/cay | | M2 (\\L,, SETT U Z’!él’uw YAMS ({fegivedumbo’ |y gg
i Oranges; R 187 chama ,’ 1=
GREEN ONIONS b MSse|Lemons” b ol L o
| RADDISH 1 Tl ymes .- 1 - ;\’L&‘CUCUMBERs“' N
110K GREEN BEANS )s(fD /| ‘4{Banana's gﬂn&‘m. ):%f&l 54}@"’} )
R ASPARAGUS S \ Baspberrles s T A) SQUA H : QM
U: (,hd\ ' K‘«_‘,"‘ST LD Blueberrlveys ) A Sm ‘ v} Med. LT. Squash',%. s m
[7| BELL PEPPER Green j‘l)ﬂwa T [packeries | | | | | YellowSquash ~ [¥* | - |
" | "BELL PEPPER Red ' GRAPES Red | | e | L]
Chili Jalaperio " .- | GRAPES. Lunch Buhch ih M’B) “Avocado (Ripe) . .5 | ar ﬂ)_
Chili Tomatilo . " | ' el ===l 1 [ | Avecado (Firm) | ¥ R
~|cnitiong GrvPasita | | M7 Mango's—5 " L.\, /|, | Garlic (s#Pecled) ” | . |
Y _TLIO('\.{) (hram | ';u’]( Nectarlnesmﬂ'\ MXA Garlic-(Whole) .~ | |
Alfalfa Sproutsul#/4oz o " (. 2,)| Papaya (_7 .*.:.;U ) X \\3 @Aﬂ A—Q‘,\-\—M ’ CE_S Z!
Béan Sprouts _‘_,;"F, B o Peach -~ | 1 | TomaTOES I
Cole Slaw(white cabbage) C, 1V | pear . o haao) | QROMATOMATOES T I~
Cabbage Shred Red W) Pme;_' ¥ o | ‘GRAPETOMATOES | |
O | Carrot (SFred 1-@om | sy |y |Plum | |~ [ | JL| cHERRYTOMATOES| |
T |carotsticks2a ™ |i " MOLR | strawberd R Goton LAGE | [
camrysiozn || W% Endve S R e IO
Yel. Onions Sliced/Diced "] " |mELon K4 |~ | musHroOMS (sticed)] ;| -
Red Onions Sliced/Dicedj -~ | .~ ) ’ g\ Cantaloupe *A' B 5l k B "'But\on Mushroom“ ;
Tossed Salad / SC - L )Q 7)) | Honeydew (V w" g, Q_M_sdlum-M p K M
Shred Lettuce . |- ;| . — Watermelon# s S~ ’ﬁortabella Mushroom—|
Cabbage/Romaine Blend R W) ,’LAC( e 1280z, Mu)sl-(oom | '
ORDER F&LEQ.zY TDECVEY REC GOPD g Y\\% 3 ( JCD-.D- f \\ ‘ TAL ’ :
" TERMS:NET CASH - AFINANCECHARGEOF1‘/2%PER MO TH( °) R V BR\CHARGER ON PA§FDTJ'EACCOUNTS = i
ALL GLAIMS FOR RETURN OF GOODS MUST BE MADE WITHIN24-HOUAS A PTOF MERCHANDISE. )
, , , ¢ , s




VALLEY PRODUCE INC

s;zli: ém.‘, Chatlee o J%///g

- TERMS:NET CASH - A FINA

NCE CHA GEOF T 1/2 % PER MONTH (18% PEH YEAR) WILL BE CHARGED ON PAST DUE ACCOUNTS.

ANKYOU. Y

- PO.BOX 11664, FRESNO, CALIFORNIA 93774 'PHONE (559) 237- 33M NO C 2 0405 1
. e mall valleypro@comcast. net \ - FAX (559) 237-5611
./ QUAN : " ITEM L PRICE AMOUNT ./'A QGAN. . ITEM E PRICE AMOUNT} v/ QUAN. ITEM | PRICE AMOUNT
Broccoli Florets. /;\ - o _ K} . ‘
BROCCOLI Crown /18ct (b pbeswﬁ@ [ 1q.z@ CARROTS 50#/ 254 | o |
CAULIFLOWER T ™ D - Grablts100/200 ct.
CELERY ' KALE 48/1# Carrot [
CABBAGE white LEEKS Baby Carrot
CABBAGE red CORN - Pinto Beans #100
CILANTRO HERBS | Bl '
SPRING MIX 3# Basil | /\”(m 0. dado || 9-Yel Onions
Chives’ I N T Red Onions
LETTUCE Mint e b ]
Green Leaf - | Rosemary ' . = Potatoes
_ Red Leaf B R Thymg&!,éﬁ Bealh 10/5 Russet
Y' | Romaine I\f/’& ! gﬁ&m p};u; Hl')b‘“ 5/10 Russet
SPINACH 2 1/2 # Apples Ctn. Russet
EGGPLANT Apples . Red Potatoes ____ sz
’ ' B Apples Sliced 100/200 A ,.
| PARSLEY Flat/ curly M )| Teeny yrcer Mz | YAMS  Med / Jumbo
‘ /17|~ |oranges ! Jicama %"
_ GREEN ONIONS Lemons . - , | ,
| RADDISH | “Limes | . | cucumBERS T
| 1o #IGREEN BEANS M |Banana's .
T |asparaGgus ! Raspberries [SQUASH o
Blueberries SX] Med.iTsquash |99 |OO|
BELL PEPPER Green : | Blackberries : Yellow Squash ' ‘
BELL PEPPER Red X| |¢’| GRAPES Red 2}IS5© | '
Chili Jalapeno | GRAPES Lunch Bunch : Avocado (Ripe)
| Chili Tomatillo _ | ‘Avocado (Firm)
Chili Long Grn/Pasilla Mango’s ‘Garlic (5#Peeled)
_ Nectarines N 'G'arl_ic -(Whole) . |y
Alfalfa Sprouts 1#/40z - | Papaya . o i B : _ » :
Bean Sprouts Peach : A TOMATOES Nk
Cole Slaw(white cabbage) Pear P S ROMATOMATOES
Cabbage Shred Red Piﬁeéppl%/ [ [ [ | craPETOMATOES.
Carrot Shred / Coin Plum YV /i g Al 4| HERRY TOMATOES
Carrot Sticks 2/4 y Strawberty-——" ) "’Vl(/ 4 (/{k_,/ '
Celery Sticks 2/4 ' 7 /)( o :
| Yel. onions sticed/Diced MELON . /1l 4] .| musHROOMS (siiced)
"Red Onions Sliced/Diced cantaloupe | /WAL L[ /-\| Button Mushroom |
Tossed Salad / SC Honeydew -~ f NN «?‘_’}mgﬂ'igm-Musth’o‘ﬁ“f“ B
_| Shred Lettuce - : Watermelon# 2ol s - Portabella Mushroom:
Cabbage/Romaine Blend B ﬁé\'/ T 12/8 oz. Mushr ==
ér.) . (QHDEFX:‘;EEPY ;_\ DELIV. BY RECD IN GOOD ORDER BY o < C.?.D. TOTAL (/ q \ L‘l S""*A

7 onA

i

- ALL CLAIMS FOR RE’I’URN\OF GOODS MUST BE MADE WITHIN 24 HOURS AFTER RECEIPT OF MERCHANDISE

| AYAY
oSS




.....

B Green Leaf L - T aBorsem'gry" : , ' Poiatoes
v |e-RedLeaf |0 FRR T_hyme.”’—i’:"_ R JF 10/5 Russet
( J() | : Romaine ‘ 2{‘ 1 o R IR v 5’71_0 Russet
SPINACH 2 T/2 # A\\ WG] Apples B Ctn. Russet -
“7]EGGPLANT ) &Q(\\( gl o] Aples p | 1§ || |RedPotatoes sz
] 1 L | Aeples SIiced7190/2oo ‘ ' .
* - [PARSLEY Flat/Curly | 11 1 | [ || ams med/umbo |

-{Oranges ' o Jicama

| . GREEN ONIONS

""" B

{=f 4

| GREEN BEANS T 7 |Banana’s

ASPARAGUS 1 | |- |Raspberries - . - SQUASH
' - - Blueberries B _ Med. I.T. Squash
" *| BELL PEPPER Green'| | | |lackberries , | Yellow Squésh
BELL PEPPERRed | - ... |GRAPESRedy: . | . | . [ | o
Chili Jalapeno ' T - | GRAPES Eunb??Bun‘ph e O ~.Avpca_dq (Ripe) . .
Chili Tomatillo B _ o m -  Avocado (Firm).
--Chili Long Grn/Pasilla -| - B Mango’s ' Garlic (5#Peéeled)
. Nectarines Garlic -(Whole)
ol . |Altaita Sprouts 1#40z | ). . |5l s|Papaya . . .l | o

Bean Sprouts " - ' .~ 7 |Peach R o TOMATOES

| cote Staw(white cabbage)| T pear. - ‘ ROMATOMATOES
Cabbage Shred Red - [ |pineapple . % 1 | eRrapETOMATOES
Carrot Shred / Coin | " lewm . |~ cHERRY TOMATOES
Carrot Sticks 2/4 B | Strawberry | R
| Celery Sticks 2/4 e . ,
Vel. Onions Sliced/Diced | [ -| | * |MELON ° < : “ ] |musHroowms (siiced)
Red Oniong Sliced/Diced|. 11 | cantatoupe i |- | 4| | Buttgn Musﬁroom
Tossed Salad / SC T Honeydew . & | AN’ LB Mednum-Musmb*o'r*ﬁ’”
: Shred. Lettuce: . & \ dod Watermelonm_j;_ &b N ~Portabella Mushroom

A T

kL Y

'Cabbage/Romaine Blend SR B S
ORDERFILLEDBY, -~ DELW.BY . D W 50,
./ \ f""’ //} Loa b T

INANCE CHARGE OF 1 s % PERMO H (18% ‘
OF GOODS MUST BE MAD} WITHIN®




VALLEY PRODUCE |NC

‘Date 4’/ 0’/ ((

old to
z?n:.O:a.1;5§:;@Fs;:;:3 DO s e Yo, € 280075
v|ovanf - o mEm PRICE Amowr ./ QUAN. " ITEM prICE | avount v|auan]t - imEm PRICE |AMOUNT
Broccoli Florets - ‘ - o Ry » o o
|, _|BROCCOLI Crown /18ct. d //o\ EGGS '1q7do@ ) M',"g' cARROTs@(Z)# /264 |30 Z.‘l?’f
| ‘-é)‘) CAULIFLOWER ‘ '\@ﬁﬁ}s Voo i 704“' " | cGrbits 1002%0at | N[ |
CELERY M 57, KaLE, Ji0 |5z/00 © e/ caﬁ \ |
CABBAGE white N LEEKS L ool ] | Babycarot T < - - .
CAB'BJAG'E: red R ~7copn iovr o [ 7 sh ~ | Pinto Beans#100 | ' L
CILANTRO AERBS ] B /‘mwaﬂaﬁb a7
SPRING MIX 3# ' Basil J.Yel. Oniorls - o
| 4 A utiin- M | 'Chives ' Red Onions o
. LETTUCE L Mint B 9k WW L a:m' 7))
! [_'[()W‘(Gfreen Leaf ,qu ggoo| | | Rosemary " e P Potatoes 7. -
r;wgﬂfhed Lept . 3}70(; R ‘Thyme - 10/5 Russet ¢
: a |'C9“f‘ﬁomaine — 3(600 _‘lg?)(l' (LA oz M‘ 2yl ~ 5/10 Russet
T |sPNacH212# boclced auaid 2 |Apples 2, .- [ " Eow Ctn. Russet '
1. |EGGPLANT "cas‘;'_"'c*‘;ﬂ‘_%e' L, [y Apples F o\ |~ | | [PedPotatoes - sz |° T
%) FRo7 Jsoesy | . JROC] |7 | Aeples Siced 100200 AL bl p i< | WERNED
T |pamrstevra/cury [+ | | |, oA L} .| YAmS @fedy Jumbo  x=dd |1oned
b 287 Juine Chosd 2\ H208Y [ [oranges Wy | o) |, | Jeama 1
7| ereENoNONS . |{ | - |.|, . |temops , PN A ,H,s,m//fuaf s
1/ | rapoish | 1 Limes T My jp#kCucumseRs | ey
[XLJ(OYGREEN BEANS " ROV, 2 [Banana's Azl - 2 Sned Flats . [ 2000 17200
7 |aseamacus 1|, “|Raspberries s T 1Y "|sauas T
| DEIﬁD e, R 2 /7], |Blueverries. +.. J 00 @ ] VA fed. I.T. Squash . VAT
X | aﬁﬁ- PEPPER Green g v \'/ Blackberries  © 4 [T Ty | Yellow Squash T s
T 7 | BELL PEPPER Red Nk | |graPEsmeg - | R2/P0M 2 A@M@MW L0
Chili Jalgipeno e 1 GRAPES Luinch Bunch 3 [ Avocado Ripe) | ' [/
Chili Tomatillo X 2% or =7 2o | Avocado (Frm)~ | T | Y
Chili Long Gin/Pasilla v | |Mango's: | m 200 Garlic (5#Péeled) » :
] V/-‘IM,&{ ol 227( ) " [Nectarines 3 . ' Garlic -(Whole)
“ " | Atfalfa Spfouts 1#/4oz - I/t;\‘\ Papaya " yezvo | /- “
_ Bean Sprouts ~~|peach o ) (mATOES
T [ ColeStaw(white cabbage)| ..+ it 1 poi|Pear v ROMA TOMATGES‘ S
Cabbage ‘Shred Red | M /2 pineapple 7 G‘BAPE‘TQMATO__,E_,S,_;
Carrot  Shred / Coin T |Pum L T | cHerRYTomaToEs| | |
" canotstoks 2 TN Srewbery Ao WAV Y PR
Celery Sticks 2/4 Nt - ? /_'/, TRl M
Yel. Onjons Sliced/Diced 7 MELON R T MUSHRO VS (shced) LT
Red Ohions Sliced/Diced| 5 .| i |W|/(GF]) Cantaloupe .o oo |, | Button Mushroom
TossedSalad/sC | . [+7 ¥ i Honeydew W»’ 1a0) 10 ‘#Mﬁdlum Mushreom, |~ ﬁm‘
Shred Lettuce ) f‘f%F Watermélon# “‘( N f,, )ff.,' | Portabella Mushrpor: -l f.'
. | Cabbage/Romaine Blend \[/__ ,'\\_ ; 12/8 oz. Musﬁroom . .
.;.,.;Jg'.l)‘\_v*i ORDER FILLED BY DELIV. BY < ) moq\_?ﬁ ij\ _ rggn L TOTALM.;" /g ng()fi
“TERMS:NET CASH — A FINANCE GHARGE OF 1 /5% P! IMON 24‘(:%’{‘] &siﬁﬁg)ﬂvgl&é‘s}s g?,m%lém;ég DUE ACCOUNTS. THANKYOU -~

ALL CLAIMS FOR RETURN OF GOODS MUST BE MADE

s

RS if e aoinr




VALLEY PRODUCE INC

' P.O. BOX 11664 FRESNO; CALIFORNIA 93774
e-mail: vaIIeypro@comcast net

2018-7 P
Sold to \

PHONE (559) 237-4428

FAX (559) 237- 5611 .

b oans M 70(") .~ Date "I II /2

No C 2504479

v |QUAN. ‘ITEM PRICE AIVDI.NT 7/ |QUAN/ - ITEM PRICE ANMOUNT| v QUAN. ITEM PRICE |AMOUNT
Broccoli Florets ’ , '
BROCCOLI Crown /18ct |« EGGS, 15/doz. "CARROTS 50#/ 254
CAULIFLOWER - ' Grabits 100/200 ot

’ CELERY KALE 48/1# Carrot

| CABBAGE white LEEKS Baby Carrot
" CABBAGE red TCORN' .Pinto Beans #100..
CILANTRO HERBS '
SPRING MIX 3# ~ Basil J.Yel. Onions
' Chives ~ Red Onions
LETTUCE " Mint
Green Leaf Rosemary Potatoes
Red Leaf .~ = bl <] Thyme 10/5 Russet
Romaine ' I ﬂ/’)ﬂMlU‘yZ C, R S0 5/10 Russet
SPINACH 2 1/2 # 11 |Apples . Cin. Russet
|EGGPLANT ~ Apples - . Red Potatoes ____ sz
A Apples Sliced 100/200| R
.| PARSLEY Flat/ Curly ‘ ' YAMS Med:/ Jumbo
' L Oranges Jicama "
GREEN ONIONS_ Lemons _ B
TRADDISH Limes "CUCUMBERS
GREEN BEANS Banana's
ASPARAGUS Raspherries SQUASH
| R T Blueberries * Med. I.T. Squash
BELL PEPPER Green | | Blackberries Yellow Squash
BELL PEPPER Red - | GRAPES Red |
Chili Jalapeno ‘ 'GRAPES Lunch Bunch ] . | Avocado (Ripe)
Chili Tomatillo oo N M 5%,, I@';cu “75;'  Avocado (Firm)
Chili-Long Grn/Pasilla "1 |mango's ) Garlic (5#Peeled)
) ’ .Nectarlnes g Garlic -(Whol'e)’
Alfalfa Sprouts 1#/40z | - ‘| Papaya TN g4 '
Bean Sprouts - Peach TOMATOES
Cole Slaw(white cabbage) Pear ROMA TOMATOES
Cabbage Shred Red | Pineapple GRAPE TOMATOES
‘Carrot  Shred / Coin | Plum CHERRY TOMATOES
Carrot Sticks 2/4 Strawberry i
Celery Sticks 2/4 T
Yel. Onions Sliced/Diced # - |MELON ‘ MUSHROOMS (sliced)
Red Onigns Sliced/Diced Cantaloupe - A | -Button Mushroom
Tossed Salad / SC . 3 Honeydew \N " Medium Mushroom™ |
Shred Lettuce =, " | Watermelon# . | ° Portabella Mushroom -
Cabbage/Romaine Blend |: S o 12/8 0z. Mushrgom——~~_
ORDER FILYED BY " DELIV.BY EC'D | D &gD, C.0.D.

0

TERMS:NET CASH — A FINANCE CHARGE OF 1 ', % PER MQNTE18% PER YEAR

TotaL £ 40, Z5 ).

L. BE CHARGED ON-PAST DUE ACCOUNTS&FH’KN‘KYOU
ECEIPT OF MERCHANDISE.

ALL CLAIMS FOR RETURN OF GOODS MUST BE MADE WITHIN 24 HOURS A

\ &~

™

(SCo303 T




o Ll ««ﬂ’:f e,,J 35
,/ ,f/xw J ',, Qo1s7pagés,eof121

,)‘

/1/.’4///1, Zop

Date éf//° /’f

VALLEY PRODUCE INC. soudto iy
~P.0. BOX 11664, FRESNO, CALIFORNIA 074 . PHONE (559) 237-3628 NO o 4(;160 |
e-malil: valleypro@comcast net * FAX (559) 237-5611 bt
/ |auai. ITEM. | pRicE |amouT| / |QUAN, ITEM PRICE |AMOUNT| / |QUAN, ITEM .| PRICE |AMOUNT,
Broccoli Florets B ‘ '
| BROCCOLI Crown /18ct " |EGGS 15/doz CARROTS 507/ 25%
CAULIFLOWER - T Grabits 100/200 ct
CELERY - KALE 48/1# Carrot
CABBAGE white . LEEKS Baby Carrot
~ CABBAGE red “y|comn: ¢ | Pinto Beans #100
7 |ciLANTRO R ~ . |HERBS
sPRING miX 3# - | Basil - J.Yel, Onions
e ' " Chives “Red Onions
LETTUCE T Wint— |
Green Leaf k Rosemary Potatoes
Red Leaf " - Thyme 10/5 Russet,
\_p {7 Romaine ?\L’k}\ /Qc}é'ﬂl , b 5/107Russ'gt
f"" "7 | sPINACH 2 1/2 #—L EJEL\G\ T'CLFF | Apples Ctn. Russet
|EGGPLANT , ..be Apples Red Potatoes . sz L
1 Apples Sllced 160/200 . e /
PARSLEY Flat/ Curly _ YAMS Med / Jumbo - 7
— “[oranges Soama =
GREEN ONIONS Lemons o
RADDISH Limes CUCUMBERS
|GREEN BEANS 1| Barana’s T =17 B
ASPARAGUS Raspberries SQUASH
' Blueberfies Med. |.T. Squash
BELL PEPPER Green | Blackberries Yeilow Squash
BELL PEPPER Red GRAPES Red '
Chili Jalapeno GRAPES Lunch Bunch_ _ Avocado (Ripe)
Chili Tomatilio o . |* Avocado (Firm)
Chili Long Grn/Pasilla ‘Mango’s G@rlic (5#Peeled)
Nectarines “Garlic -(Whole)
Aifalfa Sprouts 1#/40z Papaya i _ A
Bean Sprouts . Peach .= ) .| TOMATOES
Cole Slaw(white cabbége)| lpear o] ROMA TOMATOES | .
Cabbage'Shréd'ﬁéd':"_’jr o Pmeapple R "|” GRAPE TOMATOES |
Carrot_ Shred / Coin | Plum "CHERRY TOMATOES
Carrot Sticks 2/4 Strawberty R
Celery Sticks 2/4 _ L o
Yel. Onion$- Sliced/Diced |MELON ,, - e MUSHROOMS (sliced)
Red Onions Sliced/Diced| Al Qéj’r_gfél&upé \/ o\ Pk "], Button Mushroom -
Tossed Salad/ SC Honeydew, AN ' 'Me\"diu'm“Mushroom
| shred Lettuce Watermélbh # —r_J!. - '-"Portabella Mushroom -
Cabbage/Romaine Blend’ e 1 “7' 4 N 12/8 oz. Mushgomf—,'\\,
"ORDERFILLEDBY ¥ ~™ DELWV BY : er;*____‘ ODORDERBY_ )" _".c_:{ .

ToTAL ¥_2 T

),

TERMS: NET CASH A FINANCE CHAHGE OF.1

% "PER MONTH (18% PER YEAR) WILL BE CHARGED ON. PAST DUE ACCOUNTS\*——THKNT( YOU

: ALL CLA|MS FOH F(ETUHN OF GOODS MUST B

E MADE WITHlN 24 HOURS AFI'ER HECEIPT OF MERCHANDISE

[
1=sws0o3 U
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“VALLEY PRODUCE INC

PO BOX 11664, FRESNO; CALIFORNIA 93774

: 2018@&87 f121
Sold to g?f\(")

71’)4/1

/Yw/{,)(? ,%

PHONE (558) 237-3328 .

—'Da_t'e - 53,

No.C 248305

e-mail: valleypro@comcast.net i FAX (559) 237-5611
/|auan - ITEM PRICE [amOUNT | Q,UA‘N iwEM . . | PRICE |AmOUNT| /|QUAN. ITEM | PRICE |AMOUNT
- - : v/ 4
sroceonrorss | | O Clawegoqut 700 S
- ; 7 y Ay SN [omims .
BROCCOLI Grown /18ct M ) EGGS48/do?) 7 © . Roeo M U CARROTS_504)/ 58} 2K 1196
e - ,
g) CAULIFLOWER ,‘ é{)O ‘XT@ s N (Y\ L lhew Grabits 100/200 ot ,
CELERY | v 5O KALE 17043480 48/1# Carrot
CABBAGE white ‘ LD |LEEKS G Baby Carrot
CABBAGE red - - ~ |CoRN’. 1 Pinto Beans #100
CILANTRO _|HERBS | IDlor s chaone? | #A
. SPRING MiX 3# ‘ _ Basil J.Yel, Onions -
OF 7 " .
}%9 (U/'\H/\/Q &LHM Ibe 205N Chives , Red Onions |
, _|iertuce Mint 2 [sudgr bree Sell| 50
){L‘%{ Green Leaf Q—,’OO qu}a‘( Rosemary v Potatoes ~
')@’;}W , Red Leaf juu|goo Thyme : 10/5 Russet
' W ~ '- : P 17,28 N o X
\\/}( " Romaine 200 gmuy; ] fll Q)ge;\—S ?375 . 5/10 Russet
SPINACH 2 172 #L |5 Ry onbe. (¢ [| Apples O&f/b =71 Ctn. Russet
| |ecapLanT Tdoco | || Apples " T Red Potatoes sz | | = |
N 29 TP , o G
WP | Onolion & ool PRI | ot Steosiookonl | A St s Qnckr D (60
| PARSLEY Flat/curly | <oyl f’V( QA0S ievas qd” VAWS L’;d,»/ Jumbo 2400 [ (/00
7 T SRS i - - ] N IR B P
WP 10 g/ SIS | |olanse -
! GREEN ONIONS ‘ Lemons,_ v o . b
| mADDISH B Limes w2kl cucumeers | ds |
i/l GrEEN BEANS 20PN 1% |Banena's R0 2gpnin | Hin|
L ASPARAGUS . 1. Raspberriés S i .SQUASH s '7 S v
A\2g N B = ] T K 4 z1% “
A1 DAmda0ion Gaaan :gms?'w, Lg) |Blusberries JFO M || MediTsquash | RIACK
'],/ BELL PEPPER Green Wngo! |, 3| Biackoerries 1 Yellow Squash !
‘ " BELL PEPPER Red " M |V|crarESRed . | P00 |, _| o R
Chili Jalapeno ' GRAPES Lunch Bunch' . ‘ } %/(2‘;/ ] A\ioi:ado (Ripe) 4‘(7) N
Chili Tomatillo ‘ XI% \[_\‘w{ : ' :’%75" Avocado (Firm) 1
|, _|chili Long GruPasila | T M Mango's /300 Garlic (5#Pecled)
%_ [’ r/r\AAU\-Q//f; A APK] Nectarines L Garlic -(Whole)
" | | Alfalfa Sprouts1#/4oz RN '_%) Pa’pay’a_;"' 75’@ . '
Bean Sprouts | = |Peach o TOMATOES
Cole Slaw(white cabbage) | |Pear T ROMA TOMATOES
Cabbage Shred Red S ’:5\, Pineapple ‘ /;jxj GRAPE TOMATOES |
‘}QHQ‘& Carot _ghred)/ gBh |~ ENO| |, [Pum "~ ‘ | e CHERRY TOMATOES|- | |
1 |7 . |carrot Stlcks 2/4. . |- 13 (Y ) strawberry /200 8) @l’\')’l 0 )plﬂ\(]\ (9 y Rgan|.
Celery Sticks 2/4 Waelvppedrinid 200 W [Gotom o am |
Yel. Onions Sliced/Diced ‘ B MELON o oAl — MUSHROOMS (sllced)
Red Onions Sliced/Diced| { (([)) ~ Cantaloupe - /S" (o M I P Button Mushroom e
- "‘Iféss;ed Salad /. SC Rl ' M(:i) ‘anejde_w _ §DO7[ QU 'Medium‘Mysﬁ::r;b'bm }[(}{00
| Shred Lettuce NW\ - Waterh’eldn#l!!\“} ' 4/0/] 17| Pottabelia Mushroom o
| cabbage/Romaine Blend 1 ‘ \0 1 T 1258 oz, M‘W"‘f"

ORDERFILLED BY .

DELIV BY

REC'D IN GOOD ORDER BY

‘_,c.o,D.’» T

TOTA«{ >

 D—

TERMS NET CASH - A FINANCE CHARGE OF 1 1/2 % PER MONTH (18% PER YEAR) WILL BE CHARGED ON PAST DUE ACCO TS
ALL CLAIMS FOR RETURN OF GOODS MUST BE MADE WITHIN 24 HOURS AFTER RECElPT OF MERCHANDISE e




03/16/2018

VALLEY PRODUCE, INC. soiito

PO. BOX 11664, FRESNO, CALIFORNIA 93774
e-mail: valleypro @comcast.net

12:46

2018-7 Page 88 of 121

$No Jbe

PHONE (559) 237-3328

(FAY)

P.001/001

Date

FAX (558) 237-5611

o

No.C 248179

/ |QUAN, ITEM AVOUNT| ITEM PRICE | AMOUNT] v | QuAN| ITEM PRICE |AMOUNT
Broccoli Florets —1
BROCGCOLI Grown /18ct EGGS 15/doz CARROTS 504#/ 26%
CAULIFLOWER Grabits 100/200 &t
CELERY KALE A8/1# Carrot
CABBAGE white LEEKS Baby Carrot

CABBAGE red CORN Pinto Beans #100
CILANTRO HERBS
SPRING MIX 3# Basil J. Yel. Onions
Chives Red Onions
LETTUCE Mint
Green Leaf Rosemary Potatoes
. Red Leaf Thyme 10/5 Russet
"ij Romaine Olz | 5 f)o 5/10 Russet
" |SPINACH 2 /2 # Apples Ctn. Russet
EGGPLANT Apples Red Potatoes ____ &z

Apples Sliced 100/200

" PARSIEY Piat/ Cuily |

YAMS Med / Jumbo

Oranges Jicama

GREEN ONIONS Lemions

RADDISH Limes CUCUMBERS
GREEN BEANS Banana’s
ASPARAGUS Raspberries SQUASH

Biueheries Med, LT. Squash

BELL PEPPER Green Blackberries Yellow Squash

BELL PEFPER Red GRAPES Red
Chili Jalapeno GRAPES Lunch Bunch Avocade (Ripe)
Chill Tomatillo Avocado (Firm)
Chili Long Grn/Pasilla Mango’s Garlic (5#Peeled)

Nectarines Gatlic -(Whole)
Alfalfa Sprouts 1#/40z Papaya
| Bean Sproutg Ll [ RRACR. .. - TOMATOES

Cole Slaw(white cabbage) Pear ROMA TOMATOES
Cabbage Shred Red Pineapple GRAFE TOMATOQES o
Carrot  Shred / Goin Plum | crermv jomaToes| ) /
Carrot Sticks 2/4 Strawberry \ N f*%? JQ_\/ \,..-ﬁ({"'
Celery Sticks 2/4 7}%4 VWOV 4 M‘/
Yel. Ontang Sliced/Diced MELON ! MUSHROQOMS (sliced)
Red Onions Sliced/Diced Cantaloupe Button Mushroom
Tossed Salad / §C Honeydew Medium Mushroom
Shred Lettuce Watermelon #____ Pottabella Mushroom
Cabbage/Romaine Blend 12/8 oz. Mu/sho/r;»;\n T

ORDER FILLED &Y

DELIV. BY

REC'D IN GOOD ORDER BY

G.0.0

Total >y X[ 2.0 )

TERMS:NET CASH — A FINANGE CHARGE
ALL CLAIMS FOR RETURN OF GOODS MV

OF 1 '/, % PER MONTH (18% PER YEAR) WILL BE CHARGED ON PAST DUE ACCOU
ST B8 MADE WITHIN 24 HOURS AFTER RECEIPT OF MERCHANDISE.

s —_THEANKYOU—~

PRI

) —STP3~03 @a



VALLEY PRODUCE INC. smfflifg?e eSO

P.0. BOX 11664, FRESNO, CALIFORNIA 93774 : PHONE (559) 237- 332__8 . NO C ? 48? @

e: -mail: valleypro@comcast net _ \ FAX (559) 237-5611 ]
—= - T -
slavan] - mems | price|avow| lduan) - mEm PRICE | AMOUNT].¢ |QuAN. " TEM PRICE [AMOUNT
.. |Broceoli Florets | (20 Clawe] goguad (128 - H|
" ? 4 A g J i "‘
(D) sroscon o] oo ) [Fecmed * 208 [3pothdl (0] chmors(s0) o5 |/KIL5o
(B) CAULIFLQWER [/)00,' @ Nt en | Jniam\k )i Grabits 100/200 ct
- | CELERY 0 KALE - 2100 48/1# Carrot
CABBAGE white T AT )|LEEKS senl | Baby Carrot
CABBAGE red \ j‘& CORN ™ Jefa |l ¥ | Pinto Beans #100
GiLANTRO D [ R W M () ST v
) k| SPRING MIX 3# | Basil . R J.Yel.Onions” | |
W & ] s ; v
/- } (5 P(M’LU)- Qo IT,‘?( (?hnves L Red Onions |
[T [ WD s oo |90
/{US’ Green Leaf m qlg b Rosemary Potatoes ‘
l\/ 2 ¥ ‘Red Leaf A‘U’D bgﬂ(\ - Thyme S I = T 10/5 Russet )
. — Y
XL l p] Romane _— XD 4G4 | L £ //b.ue/(hmﬁ' BRK 510 Russet
et SPINACH 2 1/2 # . ‘;'1-% @Q ',,‘ ﬁ) Apples &/A—— 'ld)“ . Ctn. Russet
b i EGGPLANT L (\m\?\rgbégg y Apples o . Red Potatoes ___ sz
0 Onongk Suise [po|disT || Aevles S"Ced1°°/2°°;\ P\ St (tre .| G0
, 'w PARSLEY Flat/Cury | . | ' " I /| vams aded Jumbo’ » ,3’7“’0
(2 |Cinollpud oot goi|dIh | loranges - | 1 L. pdeemd 1
| GREEN ONIONS ~ |Lemons - 11,4 PR e
| RADDISH .~ L Limes .- 5 - {2 CUCUMBERS' ~ Kool
e iAo .r.\ T Y
Tog[oreeneans . | . pppo | Y [Bananas 1 ISSDINS Ui /f‘fu(uk ¢
- ASPARAGUS " b Rqspberri_?:s'- \ Mo SQUASH%@% L [
" oo main | K WD) |Bueveriss | [jge po o] weaivschen | Jogbe
%/ | | BELL PEPPER Green | - Tl |, | Blackberries 1L | Yelowsquash - |. |
BELL PEPPER Red W || GRAPES Red . L0 (X % s Hzan rQ"Qg« a0
Chili Jalapeno GRAPES Lunch Bunch ’ s L kvi"Avocado (Ripe) A‘_“ L |é&
T 712 O ' W
: Chili Long Grn/PasﬂIa ol ‘IS Y Mangos - A eX) Garllc (5#Peeled)
| A 7 = e A
- ] A ! Nectarl_gesk . " . Garllc (Whole) .
T | Altatta Sproutsa1#/ oz || . (@ P,apayaél’ R ¢ O _ ; - o
Ao s ‘Bean Sprouts . ' | i T’ “| Peach oo L ““ﬂ_’ \]LD’ TOMATOES o Y,
"1 leole siaw(white cabbage) |3 1 | pear 5‘0 . 4 | ROMATOMATOES v
N dét;bage Shred Red ' N '@ Pmeapple I iy 7 _.. 1" | GRAPE TOMATOES '
rgLHA; Carrot (St hreaj)e'éfm 5 1o |pum G * CHERRY TOMATOES .
| fre | Carrot Sticks VN Vi Straw:)erry A ! § "{?00 ,f 1) an? on ﬂ L{:{
Celery Stlcks 2/4 NG R _ [ @ ?ﬂj@\ wf}?)@ : &00
L \{el ©Onions Sliced/Diced . |MELON A B K 'MUSHROOWMS (sliced)| . :
| Red Onions Sliced/Diced ). € \'\;algupe g f / /‘gﬂ) o Button Mushroom  * v :
| Tossed salad/sC . ,\/\Ho“eydeﬁf(ﬂ S Q\,\é 17 tan ¥ on Medium Mushroom 57
-| Shred Lettuce 1% Watermejan # - o =~ T Portabella:Mushroom " [+ ..~ i
- .| Cabbage/Romaine Blend _ a v 12/8 oz. Muslyo/m ’
o ORDER FILLED BY. DELIV —F r
. WA | TOTAL » ,
=RMS: NETCASH A FINANGE CHARGE 0F1- _I“TH AR LB‘E CHAHGEIj ON PAST-DUE ACCOUNTS. - ¥ THANKY
' (X710

'AIMS FOR HETURN OF GOODS MUST BE’ HOURS(AFTE R RECElPT OF MERCHANDISE
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VALLEY PRODUCE, INC.
P.O.BOX 11664, FRESNO, CAL|FORN|A 93774
e-mail: valleypro@comcast net -

2018-7
Sold to

age 90 of 121

U_)ELJ
Date g 94 l?

Wecrn Joo—

PHONE (559) 237-3328

FAX (559) 237-5611_

" No.C 'wsz*na

COD

- TOTAL -( "_

ITEM - PRICE |AMOUNT| / |QUAN. ITEM PRICE | AMOUNT| / [ QUAN. ITEM PRICE [AMOUNT
-I;,roccoli Florets ’
BROCCOLJ Crown /18ct 1 |Eecs 15/doz - 'CARROTS 504#/ 25#
[ CAULIFLOWER X)) pp(“ a\ e AN RIS Grabits 100/200 ot
CELERY —RAte—— 9 | _ 48/1# Carrot
CABBAGE white LEEKS .| Baby carrot
. CABBAGE red CORN =lore) P | Pinto Beans #100
|7 |owantRO HERBS
'sPRiNG‘ MIX3#: 1 Basil MAR|Z 1 [0y J. Yel. Onions
1 N | Cnives I - Red Onions
LETTUCE R S T T Wint u ....... |
Green Leaf B g ;‘,}_Rosemary Potatoes
Red Leaf H( p Thyme - | _1_0/5 Russet ‘
' Romaine = ' 5/10Russet |
SPINACH 2 1/2 # Apples “ctn. Russet A |/ .
EGGPLANT. Apples ' fqu ch,&: Y ol
' Apples Sliced 100/200 , ﬁ/ IR
PARSLEY Flat/ Curly — \anis Med / Jumbo
: Oranges' ) jv/ Jicama
~ GREEN ONIONS Lemons A MM B
RADDISH Limes [~NM CUCUMBERS
GREEN BEANS Banana's  |{ f N1 -
ASPARAGUS Raspberries | | squasH
. ) Blueberries 4 ' Med. |.T. Squash -
BELL PEPPER Green Blackberties : Yellow Squash. -
BELL PEPPER Red GRAPES Red |
Chili Jalapeno GRAPES Lunch Bunch | ‘Avocado (Ripe)
Chili Tomatillo AN A Avocado (Firm)
Chili Long Grn/Pasilla ‘ gnb ’s e l ™= Garlic (5#Peeled) .
' Nectarines . - _ Garlic -(Whole)
Alfalfa Sprouts 1#/40z | '!?a_bja\(a"! "], _
‘| Bean Sprouts 7 — | Peach . ' h
*| Cole Slaw(white cabbage)] .- 5 Pear E
Cabbage Shred Red Pineapple GRAPE TOMATOES .
Carrot  Shred / Coin Plum A1 ' CHE_RRY TOMAI_@ES’
Carrot Sticks 2/4 - Strawberry - é' = S -
Celery Sticks 2/4 _ A -' ‘ , .
Yel. Onlons Sllced/ched MELON MUSHROOMS (sliced)
Red Onions Sllced/ched ‘ Cantaloupe Button Mus"hrbom
Tossed Salad / SC Honeydew b Medium Mushroom
Shred Lettuce o Waterﬁme|qn #_ . ) A " ' Portabella Mushroom n |
o Blénd o 33 g ro| 12/8 oz. MusW I
‘OHDEH FILLEDBY DELIV BY RECDIN GOOD ORDERBY . ) ) Ean

B -TEF!MS NET CASH - A FINANCE CHARGE OF 1Y/ % PER MONTH (1 B%

PER: YEAR) WlLL BE CHAHGED ON PAST DUE ACCOUNTS

_ALL CLAIMS FOR RETUHN OF GOODS MUST BE MADE WITHIN 24 HOUHS A

FTER RECEIPT OF MERCHANDISE Pl
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“ VALLEY, PRODUCE INC. soato 2O ey bt 22D (§

PO. BOX.11664,,FRESNO, CALIFORNIA 93774 PHONE (559) 237-3328 NO C i b}l 176
emall vaIIeypro@comcast net _ FAX (559) 237-5611 -~ " N For SRS D
/lauan. " mEM - 'PRICE | AMOUNT| / |Quan) ITEM PRICE | AMOUNT| v/ |QUAN,] . - ' [TEM | price |amount]

Broccoli Floréts :
BROCCOLI Crown /18ct EGGS 15/doz CARROTS 50# / 25#
CAULIFLOWER | Grabits 100/200 ct
CELERY , ' KALE | 48/1# Carrot
CABBAGE white LEEKS K - Baby Carrot
CABBAGE red . | CORN ’ _ Pinto Beans #100
CILANTRO " HERBS ‘ B
SPRING MIX 3# Basil , \ J. Yel. Onions
- - Chives , Red Oriions
" |LETTUCE B Mint o B
| creenteat | |- Rosemary -l , ',Pg)t;?tioes
e Red Leaf 7 = cl Thyme i ‘ ‘ 110/5 Russet
X[’ Romaine - N ‘ , " /10 Russet
T [spinacH2t2# = | o A0 (1 po|APPIES , | Gtn. Russet |
EGGPLANT f WYY ' 1 Apples : g . | Red Potatoes' __sz |-
' \p Uit J(#7 | Apples Siiced 100/200 i 1 -
PARSLEY Flat/Curly | ‘- ' | | _ |1 T | yAms Med/Jumbo | 1
g ~ |oranges - e ' | Jicama
GREEN ONIONS - . Lemons L o . )
“mapDISH [ [ ] umes T L CUCUMBERS
~ |eREEN BEANS - [ [sananas . | 11 R R
| |aspamagus - " |Raspberries -l . SQUASH ]
’ | ‘Blueberries ’ T | MmediT.squash || »"" "}
BELL PEPPER Green o . | Blackberries - _ Yellow Squash N
BELL PEPPER Red | GRAPES Red R T
- | Chili Jalapeno 1 GRAPES Lunch Bunch |- Avocado (Ripe) ’ 41 '
Chili Tomatillo ' L Avocado (Firm)
Chili Long Grn/Pasilla ' Mango’s | Garlic (5#Peeled)
’ " |Nectarines | Garlic -(Whole) -
Alfalfa Sprouts 1#/40z | , ‘Papaya ‘
| Bean sprouts ‘ " |Peach ] TOMATOES
| cole Slaw(white cabbage) Pear - : -1 ROMA TOMATOES
R ,(‘.)qubagg Shred Red |~ | Pineapple - , L GRAPE TOMATOES |.
| CHrrot. Shred / Coin Plum CHERRY TOMATOES
| Carrot Sticks 2/4 .- ’ ‘Strawberry o
[ Celery sticks 2/4 B T ‘- s
|7 { Yel. Onions SiicedDiced MELON, | | musHRrOOMS (sliced)] - |/ |
Red Onions Sliced/Diced _ | cantaloupe |~ I' Button Mushroom -
- Tossed Salad /. SC . Honeydew B | Medium Mushroom | -
Je=| | shred Lettuce -~ - _ Waterm.eI'm # o | oy UID " | Portabelia Mushroom . | — -
v Cabbage/Romaine Blend| - 1 ' s AR T, | 12moz Mushro%n/ (;7._“;\ c\\)'
.'.2”_” . "-OFIDEFPI\!:\LI:L)I,E[’)_?Y}qN_\ . DELIV:BY o 'ﬁEco NGO rﬁa%nﬂ \ WJ TOTAL > 7 ‘
| TERMS:NET CASH - ‘FIN@JCECHAHG@OF1‘lg%PEHMONTH’Y(1 . PERNERA)WILL BE HARGED ON PASTDUEACCOUNTS\ T NJH
ALL CLAIMS FOR’ HETUHN OF-GOODS MUST BE MADE WITHIN 24'HoURS TEFI HEC T FMEHCHANDISE s v
S am . 5 BT N -sOn 28R Xy
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~VALLEY PRODUCE INC. 30.2311”2‘3.’9”’”‘

No’czaozm'*s

"PO. BOX 11664, FRESNO, CALIFORNIA 93774 PHONE (559) 23 3
g-mail’ valleypro@comcast net o FAX (559) 237-5611
QUAN.| ITEM PRICE | AMOUNT| / [GUAN, rmend . | price | artount v |QuaN, ITEM' : PRICE AMOUNT‘
Broccoli Florets . : ' ' .
.| BROCCOLI Crown /18ct ' : EGGS 15/doz ' "CARROTS 150# ',',
CAULIFLOWER R [T Grabnts100/2do ct. -
CELERY KALE B 48/1# Carrot -
| CABBAGE white | - [LEEKS N Baby Carrot ‘.
CABBAGEred . |. _ CORN . Pinto Beans #100 _ -
CILANTRO 3 ~ |HERBS 3 S
SPRING MIX 3¢  { ' .| Basil : J. Yel. Onions
: ' 1 ' Chives o _ Red Onions
LETTUCE - B T mint | |
_ " Green Leaf - © j| >~ | ‘Rosemary - | | | Potatoes
| RedLeaf  : N T Thyme . ] , | 10/5 Russet
: ﬂ - Romaire /W //Yb ' o _ ‘ » »  510 @’usset
SPINACH21/2# - “li 3, 'Qf‘é Apples =~ _ 1 - ctn. Russet -
EGGPLANT Q'UCX*‘ | Apples Red Potatoes sz
g i Apples Sliced 100/200; - y
PARSLEY Flat/Curly | | "~ | YAMS Med / Jumbo
‘ o _|oranges | | Jicama
GREEN ONIONS . - o] Lemons’ B
| TRADDISH - T e [ Limés A CUCUMBERS - . | |
‘GREEN' BEANS | Banana's | 1T 1 ' T "
' |AsParaGus” ER Raspbernes SQUASH . 3
” ‘ ' ' Blueberries R Med. I.T. Squash ‘
-| BELL PEPPER Green 22| 15 [Blackberries _Yellow Sqiash
'BELL PEPPER Red ' "] GRAPES Red |
‘| chili Jalapeno GRAPESLunchBunch | | . | | - [ Avocado (Ripe) -
Chili Tomatillo | . T || ] Avocado (Firm)-
Chili Long Grn/Pasilla |1 -, |mange's ‘ o Garlic (5#Peele
B ff_;,'?:‘tﬁepta:l_'iﬁe's', {
.| Altalfa Sprouts 1#/t}oz ) »". | Papaya. .-
. Bean Sprouts - |7 1 | Peacl TOM;
Colg Slaw(whlte cabbage)| - ‘ K
Cabbage Shred Red
Carrot -Shred / Coin s Num- » v
Carrot Sticks 2/4 _;ét}ra\jnfllbé;rry-'_ ‘
Celery Sticks 2/4 N T
Yel. Oniops Sliced/Diced MELON., . % | MUSHROOMS (sliced))|
Red Onions Sliced/Diced “Gantaloupe -~ || . | |.: | Button Mushrooin- 7],
: Tossed Salad / SC ‘Honeydew RN A Medium Mushréom:
' | shred Lettuce " watermelon # . MIY . | | .| Poitabella Miishroom o
_..l'_,.r-"Cabbage/Romaine Blend E: /__ E T Y Sl | 1208 0z MW \/ \ |
; ] 7 f;”';fo@f? F|l.7f9}§; DELIV: BY1‘ ; ';MWI;WDECEYVJ i " C'é'DT' ” TOTA/P //ﬂXUU 9
I e S S T v e L RO,

SE o) | A \—3 -6z oo ™M
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2018-7 $age.93 of 121 - '
" VALLEY PRODUCE INC. soidto (ﬁgpléﬂf) 74)& ~_____ Date g”é—q"ﬁg
P.O. BOX.11664, FRESNO, CALIFORNIA 93774 PHONE (559) 237-3328 \ ( A0 _
. e-mail: valleypro@comcast.net = FAX (559) 237-5611 : NO. C 2504 33
QUAN| . ITEM PRICE [ AMOUNT| / AUAN. ITEM PRICE | AMOUNT| v/ |QUAN. : ITEM PRICE AMOUNT
. | Broccoli Florets I ‘ M%uﬂuwd— KN ‘ _
X 7. y ‘ : - —
Y, BROCCOLiGrawn (183t R MK Lo) EGG&:&@ - h l‘m; { | CARROTSC@/gs# 2] )
E_ CAULIFLOWER - m \ q\ AT o \\L ;m Grabits 100/200 ct :
. CELERY W TKALE G300 48/1# Carrot
CABBAGE white’ ™ (Q‘ LEEKS - e Baby Carrot
CABBAGEred ~ /|1 7 |comN - T Pinto Beans #100
‘ - - s 0 ] ;
CILANTRO HERBS W | an ( By ;4,57:
~ | SPRING MIX 3# Basil ' N J.Yel. Omo‘hs
W1 (Canks Opde | dsm] | [ owe || || | Fedonons
JieriucE | Wi e s T
"'LEV? - Green Leaf g ﬁq?}/ 4700 | | Rosemary U T7 | Potatoes ST
¢(0.07|  Red Leat : /m’ @ |, | Thyme , 10/5 Russet
eV o o i . :
9‘\\}() Romaine — . RO | ) J , E(’\(\Np ) | .- ._‘ngb - 5/10 Russet
1 SPINACH 2 1/2 # LA\ Q,[“,Q_(,(_‘Q’ " o Apples i" z! lf!m /qﬂm { Cin.Russet :
. EGGPLANT '?\Q\-Qbfhr\ 7 Apples. T ] ‘ N Red Potatoes ____ sz 1o
[} U e ' B N Y y
P C el Sani s | Popes o000 | WP o Pkl AT
PARSLEY Flat/ Curly - M2 i, D 2 | YAMg Medy=umbe- | o Wiy Pl
~— 7 7 + 7 - . — ==
(Pl ool ol ZEHERDE | [omnass 7afy | pdSpl | |eame i
— | “GREEN ONIONS |7 by AtLemons | ‘QS??) ) R _
/| RADDISH _ b e ) Limes e ficgdcucumBers | CW0
"IOVU GREEN BEANS g4 | Banana's by lgGoo s
< |ASPARAGUS " AT |Raspberries " ||/ |sauasH G
T 1 T00 gepoms | 375 () |Blusberies Vg (|| Med 1T Squasy 7
f F’) BELL PEPPER Green KD ~ |Blackberries . \/ Yellow Squ‘ast}/ 7 ’,’ ,
" | BELLPEPPER Red ’ GRAPES Red ' W |88 Comiariie U (ke
\ | Chili Jalapeno ’ qo ' GRAPES Lunch Bunch g/) Avocado (Ripf?) /'/ W) '
; - - - N7 T p 1 ' ; - 7 -
Chili Tomatilio M \ Mj‘r(n; s X77 Avocado (Flrr\'\x) /
, | chili Long Grn/Pasilla 1 WY [mango's | /00y Garlic (5#Peeled). ./ |~ y |
W,Qp O{M(m (‘;! g!! WSBEQM - Nectarines o | 4l Garlic -(Whole) _‘p%",
‘ Alfalfa Sprouts 1#/40z 9@ Pipaya d?po ’ 6:&\’- Sunbtersee éj))‘y -9
Bean Sprouts | [|Peacn W] || TomaTOES T 292
Cole Slaw(white cabbage) ] |pear 11T Il | rOMATOMATOES ,
'} |cabbage Shred Red ) |Pineapple o kanDl GRAPE TOMATOES | . -
fl\| Carrot_ ey an dAgn! | [Plum - " f‘f_ L CHERRY TOMATOES| Bl
Carrot Sticks 2/4 P Q:D Strawberry A goo ‘ ' .-, 'H'LD(IOM N " g}
Celery Sticks 2/4 ' R 6\(1@"% IA” - W ’T/)X Oom  YOKE/ Z u.f
Yel. Onions Sliced/Diced 5 I\’IELON ' ' MUSHROOMgusIIced) -
Red Onions Sliced/Diced 1 g ) Cantaloupe A\\\‘ = | 4|  Button Mushroom L
Tossed Salad / SC ' X ) Honeydew: e o ‘ 7(‘“‘ >§' |.CV 1 Medium Mushroom - 1%
Shred Lettuce ) { ‘ ‘Watel;melon# S ;Zg;) L Por't‘ab'éllé‘MUshrobm- - )
Cabbage/Romaine Blend o - 1 3/8 oz. Mushr%
ORDER FILLED BY DELIV.BY . REQD.IN GO o] f
| T ( (PN 7
 TERMS:NET CASH ‘A FINANCE CHARGE OF 1 ‘lg%PER Moﬁ_u_péWEﬁY'E R) W)L BE CHARGED ON PAST-DUE ACCOUNTSWK '
' ALL CLAIMS FOR RETURN OF GOODS MUST BE MADE WITHIN 24 HOURS AFTE CEIPT OF MERCHANDISE. .~ . i

e e e 50302 oo N
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VALLEY PRODUCE, INC. soto_ fresmn Zos Date_ 3.~ 2915
- P - N
e o AT gt NO. .C.. 2504120
QUAN. ITEM PRICE ANMOUNT| / |QUAN, ITEM .| ericE |amounT] v |QuAN, ITEM " | PRICE |AMOUNT
Broccoli Florets ’ : . -
_ | BROCCOLI Crown /18ct 1 -|eGas 1oz | | | | | CARROTS 50#/ 25¢
TcaULIFLOwER T 11 ’ Grabits 100/200 ¢f |
CELERY T | KALE 48/1# Carrot | |\
CABBAGE white LEEKS Baby Carrot |
“CABBAGEred " |- . -]comN- Pinto Beans #100
|citantRO - HERBS T
' SPRING MIX 3# - : | Basil J. Yel. Onions
e B v Chives . | Red Onidné_
LETTUCE | Mint | ‘
_ "Gréén Leaf . | Rosemary - . | Potatoes
y " Red Leaf T , Thyme e . 10/5 Russet *.
p | Romaine - L,‘(:)()SI) ] 5 e || |F 510Russet
"~ [spiNacH212# A lrE ,(]IQp . [Apples , » ~ Ctn. Russet
EGGPLANT | ﬂ{ 0 ‘_,- | f,\" ‘Apples o b ‘Red-Potatoes ____sz-|
[ i \h g \C ‘(\},ﬁ A Apples Sliced 100/200 -
~ |pamsLeY Flat/cury VT ' YAMS Med / Jumbo
i i Oranges . dieama | | |
| 'GREEN ONIONS - ] |Lemons ' ‘ '
: | -RADDISH - Limes - | CUCUMBERS
GREEN BEANS : Banana’'s | T ’
ASPARAGUS Raspberries 1 |sauAsH
, : ' Blueberries ' ' Med. |.T. Squash
| BELL PEPPER Green | Blackberries S | Yellow Squash
/ BELL PEPPER Red GRAPES Red ' ‘ .
Chili Jalapeno GRAPES Lunch Bunch A Avocado (Ripe)
Chili Tomatillo ‘ . ' Avocado (Firm) -
Chili Long Grn/Pasilla Mango’s Garlic (5#Peeled)
Nectarines ' . Garlic -(Whole)
Alfalfa Sprouts 1#/40z o ~ {Papaya . I R B e R ‘
“| Bean Sprouts | Peach - - TOMATOES
Cole Slaw(white cabbage}) Pear ROMA TOMATOES
Cabbage Shred Red Pineapple GRAPE TOMATOES
Carrot Shred / Coin : Plum ; - CHERRY TOMATOES,
Carrot Sticks 2/4 Strawberry '
Celery Sticks 2/4 '
Yel. Onions Sliced/Diced MELON T PO VN e ) ) MUSHB.QOMS (sliced)
Red Onions Sliced/Diced| Cantaloupe . .\ A Button Mushroom
Tossed Salad / SC - Honeydew KO ! Medium Mushroom _
Shred Lettuce Watermelon # ... lh\Portabella Mushroom ..
Cabbage/Romaine Blend | N 1 12/8 02. Mushro T
ORDER FILLED BY DELIV. BY \’4 RE%D ;1 g \ ﬁﬂQJl/ // Z{b.o. - TOTALG ( L%)O C())
AL AN TN O oD oy 2 A Ty 'I’éﬁ% Ai(ré?é'é’ f@?ﬁiﬁiﬁ?ﬂoﬁ’é‘? UE AGGOUNTS. ~—THANKYOU

&N~ a2 Amz—. U




Print Order # 3355500

[
[

Order #3355500

Order Date: April 3, 2018

Shipping Address

Fresno Chaffee Zoo Corporation
Fresno Chaffee Zoo

894 W. Belmont Ave

Fresno, California, 93728
United States

T: 559-498-5919

Delivery Method

Free Shipping - Free Shipping

Items Ordered
Product Name

Hibiscus Powder

Taddam oo Hcxriarmar v<rart roan e rnrafaalea/ardarinrint/arder 143N 13/

2018-7 Page 95 of 121

L

Billing Address

Fresno Chaffee Zoo Corporation
Fresno Chaffee Zoo

894'W. Belmont Ave

Fresno, California, 93728.
United States _

T: 559-498-5919

Payment Method

Credit or Debit Card
Credit Card Type:

MasterCard

Credit Card Number:

xxxx-0747
SKU " Price  Qty Subtotal
00142016  $24.75 Ordered: 1 $24.75
Subtotal ' $24.75
Shipping & Handling $0.00

GRAND TOTAL (/"372'4'.75"\/

L — ~3-G3 v—ﬁ‘((@k@

Close Window

 fapd
W/ LM Crae

47372018




AmaRbR-ERPIORR 11214491492-7620837 : y

Jom
/ Final Details for Order #114-4491492-7629837

Print this page for your records.

s

,’"/(-)rder Placed: April 12, 2018
7/ Amazon.com order number: 114-4491492-7629837

Order Total: $55.80

Shipped on April 13, 2018

Items Ordered Price

4 of: 8 In 1 FerretVite Multi-Vitamin Paste, 4.25-Ounce by Eight in One (8In1) $13.95
Sold by: Oasis_of_Health BlockChain (seller profile)

Condition: New

Shipping Address: Item(s) Subtotal: $55.80
Hospital Department Shipping & Handling: $0.00
894 WBELMONTAVE T TS U
FRESNO, CA 93728-2891 - Total before tax: $55.80
United States Sales Tax:  $0.00
Shipping Speed: Total for This Shipment: $55.80

Standard Shipping o T RE e

Payment information

Payment Method: Item(s) Subtotal: $55.80
MasterCard | Last digits: 2908 Shipping & Handling: $0.00
YourPO #: Dr Shannon Nodott  ZnPPIngRHanding:  $0.00

Total before tax: $55.80

Billing address ; .

Fresno Chaffes 200 Estimated tax to be collected: $f)—_0_(3
894 West Belmont Ave T S
Fresno, CALIFORNIA 93728 Grand Togal: $55.80 ™,

United States

Credit Card transactions MasterCard ending in 2908: April 13, 2018: $55.80

To view the status of your order, return to Order Summary,

Conditions of Use | Privacy Notice ® 1996-2018, Amazon.com, Inc. or its affiliates

O3B

ps://www.amazon.com/gp/css/summary/print.html/ref=oh~aui_pi__oo1__?ie=UTF8&orderID=114-4491 482762987
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Golden State Bait Inc.
6554 S. Healy Road

2018-7 Page 97 of 121

REBCIIVISD

Merced, CA 95340 MAY 2 9 2018 DATE | INVOICE#
Ph#(209)384-3474 BY:
Fax#(209)3 85_3474 . 4 R R R R R e N e R R A 5/29/2018 18'2910
BILLTO
Fresno Chaffee Zoo
894 W, Belmont Ave
Fresno, CA 93728
559-244-9771 Lynn
TERMS Reg # 0961
. DESCRIPTION QTY RATE AMOUNT
Med Shiners (Notemigonus crysoleucas) 200 0.25 50.00
Night Crawlers 12ct. cup 1 19.80 19.80
1 19.80 19.80

Red Worms 50ct. cup

P 2\

All losses must be claimed within 24 hrs..Thank You

[ Total Balance $371.30 |

Total @.eo

\ ©C63-0 A
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Golden State Bait Inc.
6554 S. Healy Road

Merced, CA 95340 DATE INVOICE #
Ph#(209)384-3474 '
Fax#(209)385-3474 : 6/12/2018 18-3199

BILLTO

Fresno Chaffee Zoo
894 W. Belmont Ave
Fresno, CA 93728
559-244-9771 Lynn

TERMS Reg # 0961
DESCRIPTION QTY RATE AMOUNT
Small Shiners (Notemigonus crysoleucas) 200 0.20 40.00
Night Crawlers 12ct. cup 1 19.80 19.80
Red Worms 50ct. cup 1 19.80 19.80

B ur2y

All losses must be claimed within 24 hrs..Thank You :
[ Total Balance $450.90 |

Total $79.60
LSO 3->N

1};:;., )
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- *
Golden State Bait Inc. RECEIVED
6554 S. Healy Road
Merced, CA y95340 MAY 15 2018
? DATE INVOICE #
Ph#(209)384-3474 ¢ T
Fax#(209)385-3474 5/15/2018 18-2575
BILLTO
Fresno Chaffee Zoo
894 W. Belmont Ave
Fresno, CA 93728
559-244-9771 Lynn
TERMS Reg # 0961
DESCRIPTION QTY RATE AMOUNT
Med Shiners (Notemigonus crysoleucas) 200 0.25 50.00
Night Crawlers 12¢t. cup 1.5 19.80 29.70
Red Worms 50ct. cup 1 19.80 19.80
N

All losses must be claimed within 24 hrs..Thank You

[ Total Balance $46090 |

Total Q&so }

)

(| ~STOR-3 4




Golden State Bait Inc.
6554 S. Healy Road

2018-7 Page 100 of 121

Merced, CA 95340 DATE INVOICE #
Ph#(209)384-3474
Fax#(209)385-3474 4/17/2018 18-1913
BILLTO

Fresno Chaffee Zoo

894 W. Belmont Ave

Fresno, CA 93728

559-244-9771 Lynn

TERMS Reg # 0961
DESCRIPTION QTY RATE AMOUNT

Med Shiners (Notemigonus crysoleucas) 200 0.25 50.00
Night Crawlers 12ct. cup : 1 19.80 19.80
Red Worms 50ct. cup 1 19.80 19.80

All losses must be claimed within 24 hrs..Thank You

[ Total Balance $451.00 |

Total C $89.60

N —SCO3-03Y

-




Golden State Bait Inc.

2018-7 Page 101 of 121

6554 S. Healy Road
Merced, CA 95340 DATE INVOICE #
Ph#(209)384-3474
Fax#(209)385-3474 5/1/2018 18-2258
BILLTO
Fresno Chaffee Zoo
894 W. Belmont Ave
Fresno, CA 93728
559-244-9771 Lynn
TERMS Reg # 0961
DESCRIPTION QTY RATE AMOUNT
Med Shiners (Notemigonus crysoleucas) 200 0.25 50.00
Night Crawlers 12ct. cup 1 19.80 19.80
Red Worms 50ct. cup 1 19.80 19.80
id. s|to

All losses must be claimed within 24 hrs..Thank You

[ Total Balance $451.00 |

Total K | 8;89.60

g

= 32305@5@—\
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Golden State Bait Inc.

6554 S. Healy Road
Merced, CA 95340 DATE INVOICE #
Ph#(209)384-3474
Fax#(209)385-3474 4/2/2018 18-1547
BILL TO
Fresno Chaffee Zoo
894 W. Belmont Ave
Fresno, CA 93728
559-244-9771 Lynn
[0 2 2018 TERMS Reg # 0961
B TP
DESCRIPTION QTY RATE AMOUNT
Med Shiners (Notemigonus crysoleucas) 200 0.25 50.00
Night Crawlers 12ct. cup 1 19.80 19.80
Red Worms 50ct. cup 1 19.80 19.80
)
Pe /5 | -S003-053 2

All losses must be claimed within 24 hrs..Thank You

[ Total Balance $361.40 ]

Total 5895
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Golden State Bait Inc.

2018-7 Page 103 of 121

6554 S. Healy Road
Merced, CA 95340
Ph#(209)384-3474

Fax#(209)385-3474 .

BILL TO

Fresno Chaffee Zoo
894 W. Belmont Ave
Fresno, CA 93728
559-244-9771 Lynn

DATE

INVOICE #

3/20/2018

18-1275

TERMS

Reg # 0961

DESCRIPTION

QryY

RATE

AMOUNT

Med Shiners (Notemigonus crysoleucas)
Night Crawlers 12ct. cup
Red Worms 50ct. cup

200

Pa /o

0.25
19.80
19.80

50.00
19.80
19.80

All losses must be claimed within 24 hrs..Thank You

[ Total Balance $36140 |

Total

$89.60

i { &1 eec’
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INVOICE

COMPANY — ——— —
INVOICE DATE |  INVOICE #
CENTRAL FISH- Fresno REMIT TO: 05/15/18 359484
1535 KERN STREET . P.O.DATE | P.0.NUMBER | - PAGE NO
FRESNO, CA 93706 — — | _Page 1of]
Phone:(559) 237-2049 Fax:(659) 237-9669 g
BRI
404675 |
BILLTO: FRESNO CHAFFEE ZOO SHIP TO: 'FRESNO CHAFEEE ZOO
894 W BELMONT 1894 W BELMONT
FRESNO, CA 93728 | FRESNO, CA 93728
1 (559) 498-5910
.|: DELIVERY DATE. CASES
, 05/15/18
INSTRUGTIONS - . "SHIPPOINT . ' . ROUTE.. _SHIPPED ' TERMS
CENTRAL FISH- Fresno 4451/0 05/15/18 | Net 30 days
PRODUCT AND DESCRIPTION - | ORDERED | SHIBPED || . * oM [ oeRee ) um |
1 1707121 154 154 LB 2.29 LB
Smelt Lake Whole 1QF 1/11# S
2 2796087 ' 40 40 " LB 475 LB
Shiimp White 51-60ct HLSO 10/4# v
3 2999557 36 36 LR 3.59 LB
Squid Whole Frozen 12/3#
3 Lines Total . Total Weight 230.00 Total
: Invoice Total

_
-

et
S A (O

5003.68 0099 573 9!

Smp3-03 0032 352
sp03-03 0105 b1 V2

Pd pf2)

Merchandise shall be checked with driver upon delivery. No claims for shortages,
Inferior quality, price disputes or other claims allowed unless merchandise is
returned and claim made within 24 hours after dellvery. Accounts payable one
week after delivery. A service charge of 2% per month (24% per annum) will be
Payable on overdue accounts together with attorney's fees incurred in making
Collections.

THE ABOVE MERCHANDISE WAS REGEIVED IN GOOD CONDITION.
v

o
[
—"‘/!/
AR

CUSTOMER ORIGINAL
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INVOICE

: T | /INVOICE'DATE [ INVOICE #
CENTRAL FISH- Fresno REMIT TO: 06/02/18 359940
1535 KERN STREET R0, DATE " | . P.O.NUMBER .| .PAGE NO.
FRESNO, CA 93706 Page 1 of 1

Phone: (559) 237-2049 Fax:(559) 237-9669

e et DUPLICATE®* LI

BILLTO: FRESNO CHAFFEE ZOO SHIP TO: FRESNO CHAFFEE ZOO
894 W BELMONT ; ‘ 894 W BELMONT
FRESNO, CA 93728 FRESNO, CA 93728
(559) 498-5910 TDELVERYDATE | . GASES | .
_ 06/02/18 _
', FINSTRUGTIONS: " “SHIP POINT Sl “ ROUTE": i PE 4 CTERMS 1
CENTRAL FISH- Fresno 445 1/0 06/02/18 | Net 30 days

11707121 154 154 1B 229 LB - 35266

Smelt Lake Whole IQF 1/11# o S
. 40 .40 : LB 4.75 LB . 190.00
3 2999557 f‘ L 108 72 , LB 359 LB 258.48

Squld Whole Frozen 12/3#

G

3 Lines Total . Total Weight 266.00 - Total
K R . T ! " Invoice Total

e o 5“3 )1 00679030\&;3,2\5
o o S66%- 03 003 3521
o Sw3B 0195 29:29

. d Al ST
Merchandise shall be checked with drlver upon dellvery No claims for shortages, . .| THE A OVE MERCHANDISE WAS RECEIVED IN GOOD CONDITION.
inferior quality, price disputes-or other claims allowed unless merchandise Is - Co

returned and claim made within 24 hours after dellvery. Accounts payable one .

week after delivery. A service charge of 2% per month (24% per annum) willbe - °

payable on overdue accounts together with attorney's fees Incurred In making N {/( {/ / // // /
collections. : / { 7

CUSTOMER ORIGINAL




COMPANY

2018-7 Page 106 of 121

INVOICE

| INVOICE DATE .| .INVOIGE#
CENTRAL FISH- Fresno REMIT TO: To6/11/18  [360113
1535 KERN STREET "P.0.DATE | . P:O.NUMBER - | PAGENO;. -
FRESNO, CA 93706 T ' " | Pagelofl
Phone:(559) 237-2049 Fax:(559) 237-9669
IRV
404675
BILLTO: FRESNO CHAFFEE ZOO SHIP TO: FRESNO CHAFFEE ZOO
894 W BELMONT 894 W BELMONT
FRESNO, CA 93728 FRESNO, CA 93728
(559) 498-5910
" DELIVERY DATE-|: . ... CASES '.. .
06/11/18
_INSTRUCTIONS. 1~ SHIPPOINT .. . .- | .. ROUTE " ['sHipPED | " TERMS
‘ CENTRAL FISH- Fresno 4451/0 ' To6711/18 | Net 30 days
PRODUCT AND DESCRIPTION ~ | ORDERED |  SHIPPED UM | PRICE loum| | 'NET AMOUNT =
1 1707121 132 121 LB 229 LB 277.09
Smelt Lake Whole IQF 1/11#
2 2796087 40 40 LB 4,75 1B 190.00
Shrimp White 51-60ct HLSO 10/4# “
3 2999557 108 ouT LB 3.59 LB 0.00
Squid Whole Frozen 12/3#
4 704076 50 50 EA 1.49 EA 74.50
Mackerel Blue Pacific 1/50#
4 Lines Total Total Weight 211.00 Total 41.59
Invoice Total 541.59

|-50050% |

/P\‘a A‘ :H( |

-0% 00O a
5003 . =]

3603-0% 0032

DJ wlz) Sty

Merchandlse shall be checked with driver upon dellvery. No claims for shortages,
inferior quality, price disputes or other claims allowed unless merchandise Is
returned and clalm made within 24 hours after delivery. Accounts payable one
week after dellvery. A service charge of 2% per month (24% per annum) will be
payable on overdue accounts together with attorney's fees incurred in making
collections. o

X

THE ABOVE MERCHANDISE WAS RECEIVED IN GOOD CONDITION.

Dy

ey,

e
vttt

R

CUSTOMER ORIGINAL
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COMPANY v b1 INVOICE DATE | INVOICE #
CENTRAL FISH- Fresno REMIT TO: 05/04/18 359234
1535 KERN STREET P.0.DATE | "P.O.NUMBER .| PAGENO.
FRESNO, CA 93706 Page 1 of 1
Phone:(559) 237-2048 Fax:(559) 237-9669 .
(R AAMIEI
404675
BILLTO: FRESNO CHAFFEE ZOO SHIP TO:  FRESNO CHAFFEE ZOO
894 W BELMONT 894 W BELMONT
FRESNO, CA 93728 FRESNO, CA 93728
(559) 498-5910
_ DELIVERY.DATE CASES
, : 05/04/18 _
INSTRUCTIONS - . SHIP'POINT “ROUTE - - | SHIPPED | "' " TERMS
CENTRAL FISH- Fresno 4451/0 05/04/18 | Net 30 days
PRODUCT AND DESCRIPTION | ORDERED | - SHIFPED ~ | ‘UM |- PRICE | um " NETAMGUNT
1 1707121 154 154 LB 229 LB 352.66
Smelt Lake Whole IQF 1/11# -
2 2796087 40 40 S LB 475 L8 190.00
Shrimp White 51-60ct HLSO 10/4#
2 Lines Total Total Weight 194.00 Total .
Invoice Total 542.66
, ~5TD3~-03
5 A}
Pls olivide U(
§
S603-0% 0032= 35. 3]
, 5002-0% 0042 50’7 5
e

i

P\ SIZS5 s

Merchandise shall be’checked with driver upon delivery. No claims for shortages,
inferior quality, price disputes or other claims aliowed unless merchandise is
returned and claim made within 24 hours after delivery. Accounts payable one
week after dellvery. A service charge of 2% per month (24% per annum) will be
palyl/abtle on overdue accounts together with attorney's fees incurred In making
collections.

1 X /

THE ABOVE MERCHANDISE WAS R)T:'CEIVED‘I'N GOOD CONDITION.

/{//

..

' [

CUSTOMER ORIGINAL
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INVOICE

COMPANY
' INVOICE DATE | INVOICE #
CENTRAL FISH- Fresno . REMIT TO: 04/17/18 358828
1535 KERN STREET P.O.DATE | P.O.NUMBER | PAGENO.
FRESNO, CA 93706 200 page Lof 1
Phone:(559) 237-2049 Fax:(559) 237-9669
VAR
404675
BILLTO: FRESNO CHAFFEE ZOO SHIPTO: FRESNO CHAFFEE ZOO
894 W BELMONT 894 W BELMONT
FRESNO, CA 93728 FRESNO, CA 93728
. (559) 498-5910
DELIVERY DATE | ‘CASES
‘ 04/ 17/187
INSTRUCTIONS SHIP POINT o | . ROUTE _SHIPPED TERMS
CENTRAL FISH- Fresno 4451/0 04/17/18 | Net 30 days
_ PRODUCT AND DESCRIPTION . | ORDERED | ~ SHIPPED UM PRICE UM ‘ NET AMOUNT
1 1707121 . . 66 66 LB 2.29 LB 151.14
Smelt Lake Whole IQF 1/11#
2 2796087 40 40 LB 4,75 LB 190.00
Shrimp White 51-60ct HLSO 10/4#
2 Lines Total Total Weight 106.00 Total
Invoice Total

| —5TH3-034

320603

_ 2
5003-08 009 e 1)

560363 0032

Pd 510

!\'Ierghar!dise shall be checked with driver upon delivery. No claims for shortages,
inferior quality, price disputes or other clalms allowed unless merchandise Is
returned and claim made within 24 hours after delivery. Accounts payable one
week after delivery. A service charge of 2% per month (24% per annum) will be
Pghlsgtl.e on overdue accounts together with attorney's fees Incurred in making

4 ions.

CusTO

THE ABOVE MERCHANDISE WAS RECEIVED IN GOOD CONDITION.
\
X > -
T

MER ORIGINAL




COMPANY
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INVOICE

INVOICE DATE | - INVOICE #
CENTRAL FISH- Fresno REMIT TO: 04/26/18 359055
1535 KERN STREET P.O,DATE | .P.O.NUMBER | PAGE NO.
FRESNO, CA 93706 —— - y " page 1 ofi
Phone:(559) 237-2049 Fax:(559) 237-9669 g
ACH TR
404675 -
BILLTO: FRESNO CHAFFEE ZOO SHIPTO: FRESNO CHAFFEE ZOO
894 W BELMONT 894 W BELMONT
FRESNO, CA 93728 FRESNO, CA 93728
(559) 498-5910
'DELIVERY DATE | | . CASES
: 04/26/18
INSTRUCTIONS - . SHIP POINT S} 0 ROUTE™ SHIPPED | .~ TERMS
CENTRAL FISH- Fresno 445170 04/26/18 | Net 30 days
.. PRODUCT AND DESCRIPTION | ORDERED SHIPPED UM PRICE ' | UM~ NET AMOUNT
1 1707121 , 110 110 LB 229 LB 251.90
Smelt Lake Whole IQF 1/11#
2 2796087 . 40 40 LB 475 LB : : 190.00
Shrimp White 51-60ct HLSO 10/4#
2 Lines Total . Total Weight 150.00 Total
e Invoice Total

790~
441.90

[—SCE-OD

< Q[L‘JI‘AIQ

{

1671
5603-8 6092 7 2

50303 003>

13 5[0

Merchandise shall be checked with driver upon delivery. No claims for shortages,
inferior quality, price disputes or other claims allowed unless merchandise is
returned and clalm made within 24 hours after delivery. Accounts payable one
week after delivery. A service charge of 2% per month (24% per annum) will be
payable on overdue accounts together with attorney's fees Incufred in maklng
collections. .

THE ABOVE MERCHANDISE WAS REGCEIVED IN GOOD CONDITION.
s

CUSTOMER ORIGINAL
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u"d -‘%&. ‘:\@@ .
- - APR 09 RECD
@ﬁm\ ' INVOICE

FRVOICE BATE R| ARVOICET =
358129
GENOY
e 1 of }

|

CENTRAL FISH~- Fresuo REMIT TO:
1535 KERN STREET . o ¢
FRESNO, CA 93708 | Pag

PaneGER 252040 Fc(550) 23705 AT

404675
BILLTO! FRESNO CHAFFEE 200 SHIPTO: FRESNO CHAFFEE 200
894 W BELMONT

894 W BELMONT
FRESNO, CA 93728 FRESNO, CA 93728
{559) 498-5810

GUST ik

FOELIVERVADATE:
18/18

TSHIPPED 7

1 03/18/18 | Mot 30 days

4451/0

1 1797121

Smalt Lal
2 279608751
Shrimp White

1

oy Total
. "lwolee Total

2 Lings Total

%

Merchandlse shall be checked with driver upon dellvery, No clalms for shorlages,

Inferlor quality, price dlspules of olher clalms allowed unless merchandiss 18 AR
relurmed and ¢lalm mads Within 24 hours after delivary. Accounts payableona
wisek afley, delivary.-A service charge of.2% per raonth (24% per annum) Wil be -
pa%ah‘lle on gerdue ascqunls (ogetiipr wilh altorney's fees Inaurred In making -5
collaotlons. A IR Tk

DELIVERY RECEIPT
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INVOICE

COMPANY T INVOICE DATE | INVOICE # _
CENTRAL FISH- Frésno REMIT TO: ] 03/30/18 358440
1535 KERN STREET . P.O..DATE B.0. NUMBER -|' “PAGE NO.
FRESNO, CA 93706 Page Lof 1
Phone:(559) 237-2049 Fax:(559) 237-9669
OGO
404675
ALLTO: FRESNO CHAFFEE ZOO SHIPTO: FRESNO CHAFFEE ZOO
894 W BELMONT 894 W BELMONT
FRESNO, CA 93728 FRESNO, CA 93728
(559) 498-5910
"DELIVERY DATE | . =~ CASES..
03/30/18 _
INSTRUCTIONS' 0 " SHIP POINT. ROUTE. = .| SHIPPED TERMS
CENTRAL FISH- Fresno 4451/0 03/30/18 | Net 30 days -
.~ PRODUCT AND DESCRIPTION | ORDERED | - SHIPPED | wm | PRicE - ' NETAMOUNT
1. 1707121 "‘ 165 165 ‘ y! . 229 LB  377.85
- “Smelt Lake Whole 1QF 1/11# ,
2 2796087 o 40 40 LB 4,75 - LB . : 190.00
shrimp White 51-60ct HLSO 10/4# ‘ :
. .\"\; '\—‘&'“ .
2 Lines Total ‘. “Total Weight ~ 205.00 Total .
: ’ ! Invoice Total

.
¥,

" \ZFSCS"";_; O3os 03 1A
\-560%-0% 004D 53007

Pd y/2s

Merchandise shall be checked with driver upon delivery. No clalms for shortages,
Inferior quality, price disputes or other claims allowed unless merchandise is
returned and clalm made within 24 hours after delivery. Accounts payable one
week after delivery. A service charge of 2% per manth (24% per annum) will be
palyl/ab‘lle on overdue accounts together with attorney's fees incurred in making
collectlons.

by
Ix //(5"("’%

THE ABOVE MERGHANDISE WAS RECEIVED IN GOOD CONDITION.

7

CUSTOMERORIGINAL
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NS '
N PANY . — -
N comMm v INVOICE DATE :| INVOICE #
CENTRAL FISH- Fresno- REMIT TO: 04/06/18 358568
1535 KERN STREET “P.O. DATE P.O.NUMBER | PAGENO.
FRESNO, CA 93706 Page 1 of 1
Phone:(559) 237-2049 Fax:(559) 237-9669
LR
404675 _
BILLTO: FRESNO CHAFFEE ZOO SHIP TO: FRESNO CHAFFEE ZOO
894 W BELMONT 894 W BELMONT
FRESNO, CA 93728 FRESNO, CA 93728
(559) 498-5910
DELWERY DATE _CASES
: 04/06/18
~INSTRUCTIONS ~ - SHIP POINT ° , ROUTE | SHIPPED | =~ TERMS
CENTRAL FISH- Fresno ' 4451/0 04/06/18 | Net 30 days
PRODUCT AND DESCRIPTION ~ | ORDERED | SHIPPED | | um PRICE | um | NET AMOUNT
1 1707121 . 110 C110 L LB 229 LB . 25190
Smelt Lake Whole IQF 1/11#
2 2999557 36 36 LB - 3.59 LB : . 129.24

Squid Whole Frozen 12/3#

2 Lines Total ' : Total Weight 146.00 Total '

Invoice Total 381.14

v 560308 0092 D91. /3@3
- 5 =03 pz2 <27
So03-05 002 4-bZ

566% 0% O =

P Y/fos

Merchandise shall be checked with driver upon delivery. No claims for shortages, THE ABOVE MERCHANDISE WAS RECEIVED IN GOOD CONDITION.
inferior quality, price disputes or other claims allowed unless merchandise is ,

returned and clalm made within 24 hours after delivery. Accounts payable one

week after delivery. A service charge of 2% per month (24% per annum) will be . [T

payable on overdue accounts together with attorney's fees incuired in making X - — e

collections. : o » )\ 7 e /_J |
CUSTOMER ORIGINA‘E\ . o
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A 2018-7 Page 113 of 121 K
OMPANY , — .
C P _INVOICE DATE |- INVOICE #-
CENTRAL FISH- Fresno REMIT TO: 03/20/18 358164
1535 KERN STREET " P.O.DATE" |:.P.O.NUMBER " |  PAGENO. "
FRESNO, CA 93706 Page 1 of 1
Phone:(559) 237-2049 Fax;(559) 237-9669
USRI
404675
BILL TO: FRESNO CHAFFEE ZOO SHIP TO:  FRESNO CHAFFEE ZOO
894 W BELMONT 894 W BELMONT
FRESNO, CA 93728 FRESNO, CA 93728
(559) 498-5910
DELIVERYDATE'|- . . CASES: -
03/20/18
- INSTRUCTIONS - - 7. . "SHIP POINT ~ TROUTE:".. . | 'SHIPPED [ 't TERMS
CENTRAL FISH- Fresno 4451/0 03/20/18 | Net 30 days
|, PRODUGT AND DESCRIPTION i | ORDERED sHpPED | M| PRICE M . NET AMOUNT
11707121 v 154 154 . LB 229 LB 352,66
Smelt Lake Whole IQF 1/11# '
1 Line Total Total Welght 154.00 Total 357508
Invoice Total 352.66
(—5OET
PO

M UlID s

Merchandise shall be checked with driver upon delivery. No claims for shorlages,
inferlor quality, price disputes or other claims allowed unless merchandise Is
returned and claim made within 24 hours after delivery. Accounts payable one
week after delivery. A service charge of 2% per month (24% per annum) will be
payable on overdue accounts together with attorney's fees Incurred In making

collections.

THE ABOVE MERCHANDISE WAS RECEIVED IN GOOD CONDITION.

X '«\/f/:(M/l/([]ﬁ N//%M/L-Z/ZM-

CUSTOMER ORIGINAL

i
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West Coast Processors

19051 Goldenwest St Ste 106-211
Huntington Beach, CA 92648

Bill To

Fresno Chaffee Zoo
894 W Belmont Ave
FRESNO, CA 93728

Invoice

Date

Invoice #

4/18/2018

15046

Ship To

Fresno Chaffee Zoo
894 W Belmont Ave
FRESNO, CA 93728

P.O. Number Terms Rep Ship Via F.O.B. Booking Number
SEE BELOW Net 30 LdA |4/17/2018 HTI Delivered N/A
Quantity Lot No. Description B ! Price Per/Lb. Amount

992.2 77950 Frozen Capelin 15 Kg Cartons 0.78 773.92
1,014.11 80156 Frozen Pacific Herring 10 kg Cartons ' - 0.62 628.75
1 Freight Freight - 343.75 343.75
SLCFISHOOIR12
. o k-1 U4ot
063 g;? %021 .37
003 oraS 10l
50038 O 3 |
3L 9|0 '
Thank you for busi g W S
you for your business Qay SUT 61’74 6.42
Total. - 5

“‘ ggazumw

ey
R
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MAR 22 RECD

est Coast Processors

9051 Goldenwest St Ste 106-211
ntington Beach, CA 92648

Invoice

Date

Invoice #

3/20/2018

15026

Bill To Ship To
{Fresno Chaffee Zoo Fresno Chaffee Zoo
1894 W Belmont Ave 894 W Belmont Ave
FRESNO, CA 93728 FRESNO, CA 93728
P.O. Number Terms Rep Ship Via F.O.B. Booking Number
001RI11 Net 30 LdA {3/14/2018 N/A Wilmington N/A
Quantity Lot No. Description Price Per/Lb. Amount
815.7 80156 Frozen Pacific Herring 10 kg Cartons 0.62 505.73
1,190.52 77950 Frozen Capelin 15 Kg Cartons 0.78 928.61
] Freight Freight 343.75 343.75
Y/ :
Thank you for your business. N
Tota l $1,778.09\|
- . avle hd
900305 ¢u3 WINS-ON | 1 smz03 opza ]

Prdg SUT

U




ENERGY STATEMENT (RECEIVED|

~Account No: 7044237853-8

Statement Date: . 07/05/2018
www pge com/MyEnergy dUL 12 2018 ‘Due Date:  07/23/2018
’ L )2} Com— O—

Service For: Your Summary
FRESNO'S CHAFFEE ZOO CORPORATION Amount Due on Previous Statement $7,152.67
890 W BELMONT AVE v Payment(s) Received Since Last Statement 0.00
FRESNO, CA 93728 Previous Unpaid Balance ﬁ"% 7

- - o Current Elsctnc Charges 80.5
Questions about your bill?

Total Amount Due by 07/23/201 8 $10 633. 19

Business Spedcialist available:

Mon-Fri: 7am 1o 6pm
1-800-468-4743
www.pge.com/MyEnergy

Local Office Address

705PST . .
FRESNO, CA 93721

/- 5/7/»00 00%7

=

Electric Monthly Billing History =~

Da||y Usage Comparlson

$8500
$6375
$4250
$2125

1Year Last Current
Ago Period Period

128913 114021 '1243.;0

" Electric kwh / Day

0 .
¥ 2017 706 804 906 10/05 11/03 12/05 104 202 306 44 504 605 705 2018
Visit www.pge.com/MyEnergy for a detailed bill comparison

@ Visit www.pge.com/MyEnergy for a detailed.bill comparison. ’

R

‘Pagels of'3




Account No; 7044237853-8

ENERGY STATEMENT 20187Page117of121 - Statement-Daté: “07/0‘5/20.18‘

www, Pge Com/MVE”ef ay ) ~ DueDate:  07/23/2018
Details of Electric Charges o '~ Service Information |
- 1 Meter # 1004578075
06/05/2018 - 07/04/2018 (30 billing days) Total Usage 37,296,000000 KWh
Service For: 890 W BELMONT AVE -1 Serial | -
Service Agreement ID: 7044237158 Rotating Qutage Block 8H
06/05/2018 - 07/04/2018
Rate Schedule: NEMEXPM Net Energy Metering Service :
Net Charges ‘ v - $3,480.52 -
Total Electric Charges |  $3,480.52
E .
i
s
Page 3 of3

% Visit www.pge.com/MyEnergy for a detailed bill comparison. ‘

Max




ENERGY STATEMENT 20187Page11£%of121 I Stat/e\r?’lceonl‘ilfn[t)?tg

Service For: Your Account Summary

FRESNO'S CHAFFEE ZOO CORPORATION Amount Due on Previous Statement
894 W BELMONT AVE Payment(s) Received Since Last Statement

Www, pge com/MyEnergy R | " Due Date:

59130b4925 5
07/05/2018

07/23/2018

$52,874.71
0.00

FRESNO, CA 93728 Previous Unpaid Balance /94 vd  2ns — $52,674.71
- Current Electric Charges : @
e . VS

Questions about your bill? - ; = >

Business Specialist available: -

$106,811.77

Total Amount Due by 07/23/2018

Mon-Fri: 7am to 6pm
1-800-468-4743
www.pge.com/MyEnergy

Local Office Address .

705 P ST
FRESNO, CA 93721

Electric Monthly Bllllng Hlstofy

$50000 -
$45000
$30000
$15000

Visit www.pge.com/MyEnergy for a detalled bill comparison

0
$2017 7065 804 906 1005 1103 12005 104 202 306 404 504 65 705 2018

Dally Usage Comparlson

B 1Yea-r”l-_”as! Current
. Ago’ Period Period

9802.28 ggg1.78 8979.14

Electric kWh / Day




ENERGY STATEMENT i e - Account No: 5915064925-5

Statement Date: 07/05/201 8
WWW pge Com/MyEnefgy « Due Date: ~ 07/23/2018

i Service Information

Details of Electric Charges '
Meter # 1010078518

06/05/2018 - 07/04/2018 (30 billing days) . Total Usage 269,374.200000 KWh
Service For: 894 W BELMONT AVE
Service Agreement ID: 5915064187 - Meter # 1010078518
Rate Schedule: E19S Medium General Demand-Metered TOU Service Reactive Power 121,078.200000 kvar
06/05/2018 — 07/04/2018 ' ‘ ' Serial L
' . Rotating Outage Block 8H
Customer Charge 30 days @ $19.71253 $591.38
Demand Charge ' o :
Max Peak 552.000000 kW @ $19.65000 10,846.80
. Max Part Peak . -513.600000 KW @ $5.40000 2,773.44
Max Demand- . - 580.800000. kW ‘@$flb7.74000 10,303.39 o
" Enérgy Charges -. . o . i
" "Peak 59,240.400000  kwh @ $0.16055 9,511.05 :
Part.Peak S _57,545.400000 kWwh @ $0.11613 6,682.75 -
- Off Peak . 152,688.400000 kWh @ $0.08671 13,230.94
Power Factor Adjustment (@ 91.00% Power Factor) -80.81
_Energy Commission Tax - 78.12
Total Electric Charges $53,937.06
j
i
Electrlc Usage Thls Penod 269 374 200000 kWh 30 blllmg days. ‘
KWh | ----- = Average If)all}; 'Usa~gwe~8/97§”1a tl] Usage Energy Charges
15000 B Peak’ 21.99% $9,511.05
12000 - [0 PartPeak’ 21.37% $6,682.75
, [0 offPeak’ 56.64% $13,230.94
9000 v [ 1 | I B "Peak: 5A1-10/31 12:00pm-6:00pm, M-F (except Holidays); '
6000 : part Peak: 5/1-10/31 8:30am-12:00pm, 6:00pm-9:30pm, M-F .
E (except Holidays); 11/1-4/30 8:30am-9:30pm, M-F (except Holidays);
3000 - 20ff Peak: Year Round 9:30pm - 8:30am, M-F (except Holidays);
) Sat-Sun; . Holidays
O 4T T 1 T T T L L] H T TT T T 1 T T 1 T T T T T T LI} . T 1
/5 68 BA1 64 6A7 6/20 6/23 66 69 T2

Eﬁ Visit www.pge.com/MyEnergy for a detailed bill comparison. Page 3 of 3




Account No: 1934497681 6.

ENERGY STATEMENT 2018-7 Page 120 of 121 . s | Sfatement Date 07/06/201 8

11 www.pge.com/ MVE”efgy ~ DueDate: \.,0712312018,{:{‘_;
Service For: - Your Account Summary | | |
FRESNO'S CHAFFEE ZOO CORPORATION Amount Due on Previous Statement R (‘F]{VED $1.9‘8>5‘.43
894 W BELMONT AVE Payment(s) Received Since Last’ ‘Statenfent oA ,985.43
FRESNO, CA 93728 Previous Unpaid Balance JUL 12 2018 - $0.00

SRR o Current Gas Charges ;) (PR $1,319.60
Questions about your bill? ' : — '
Business Specialist available: Total Amount Due by 07/23/2018 $1,319.60
Mon-Fri: 7am to 6pm . , '
1-800-468-4743 (/5 1q / 00 0087
www.pge.com/MyEnergy ‘ _ o S | )/r
Local Office Address SR . | . 6
705 P ST

FRESNO, CA 93721
‘Gas Monthly Blllmg Hlstory B T f""o‘guy Usage Comparison -
51'5660 - - 1Year Last Current

Ago Psnod Period
$11250 -

23 25.42
$7500 _ ﬂ M
$3750 H Gas Therms/ Day

0
$2017 706 BID? 9/06 10!0611/0312/05 1m5 2/02 3/07 4/04 5ID4 6/05 7106 2018
Visit www.pge.com/MyEnergy for a detailed bill comparison

@ Visit www.pge.com/MyEnergy for a detailed bill comparison. Page 3 of 3




www pge com/MyEnergy

Details of Gas Charges
06/06/2018 - 07/06/2018 (31 billing days)

Service For: 894 W BELMONT AVE
Service Agreement |D: 1934497465
Rate Schedule: GNR1 Gas Service to Small Commercial Customers

06/06/2018 - 06/30/2018

20 days @ $2.14936

ENERGY STATEMENT 2018 7 Page 121 of 121

Customer Charge $63.73 -
Gas Charges , ?
First 4,000 Therms/month 1,135.483871Therms @ $0.83232 945.09 -
Gas PPP Surcharge ($0.04232/Therm) 48.06 -
Fresno Recovery Fee 1 9.99
07/01/2018 —'07(0612018_ o - »
Customer Charge 8 days @ $2.14936 $12.90
Gas Charges _ .
First 4,000 Therms/month -272.516129Therms @ $0.86528 235.80
Gas PPP Surcharge ($0.04232/Therm) 11.54 -
Fresno Recovery Fee 2.49
Total Gas Charges $1,319.60

% Visit www.pge.com/MyEnergy for a detailed bill corhpar/son.

~ Customer Charge To help dellver safe, rellable‘

' PG&E charges a custorner fes which is based

- usage was 466 3 therms

!

~ Account No: 1 934497681-6 |

Statement Date: ~ 07/06/2018 |
Due Date:  07/23/2018

Service Information
Meter # 61202044
Current Meter Reading 72,309
Prior Meter Reading 71,299
Difference 1,010
Multiplier 1.394285
Total Usage 1,408.000000 Therms
Serial L
'Gasv Procurement Costs ($/Therm)
06/06/2018 - 06/30/2018 $0.19926
07/01/2018 - 07/06/2018 $0.20855

Additional Messages

and affordable gas ‘service to your busmess
‘on your highest average daily gas usage within

the past 12 months. For the billing period ending
on 01/05/2018, your highest average daily gas

. Page 3 of 3






